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TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY

Interviewing dates: January 22-29, 2017

ADULT RESPONDENTS: This statewide survey of N=1,201
adults was conducted January 22-29. Quotas were established
based on the most recent adult population estimates in each
county provided by Texas State Data Center.

The confidence interval associated with the results of 1,201
adult respondents is such that 95% of the time the results will
be within +/- 2.8% of the “true values” where “true values”
refer to the results obtained if it were possible to interview
every adult in the state. The results in this survey were
weighted slightly to reflect the actual racial/ethnic distribution
and ages for each region of the state.

Forty percent (40%) of the adult interviews were completed
among respondents with landline telephones, and 33% of the
interviews were completed among respondents with cell
phones. The remaining 27% of the adult interviews were
conducted via the internet.

Baselice & Associates, Inc. Project# 17432

REGISTERED VOTERS: The adult respondents were asked
if they were registered to vote. The respondents who were
registered to vote were weighted to be representative of the
actual distribution of voters in the 2016 general election for
each region of the state.

The confidence interval associated with the results of the
N=922 registered voters is such that 95% of the time the results
will be within +/-3.2% of the “true values” where “true values”
refer to the results obtained if it were possible to interview
every registered voter in the state. The results to the registered
voter portion of this survey were weighted slightly to reflect
the actual partisan vote behavior, the racial/ethnic distribution
of voters, and the presidential election year voting age
distribution for each region of the state.

Forty-four percent (44%) of the registered voter interviews
were completed among respondents with landline telephones,
and 29% of the interviews were completed among respondents
with cell phones. Another 27% of the voter interviews were
conducted via the internet.



TEXAS COMBINED

MEDIA MARKETS

Percent of Percent of

Adult Ints. Voter Ints.

29%

30%

25%

25%

D Dallas-Ft. Worth

Winkler

Brewster

D Houston

11% 13% D Austin / Waco / Bryan

21% 19% D San Antonio / South / El Paso

8% 7% D West Texas Media Markets

6% 6% D East Texas Media Markets

Baselice & Associates, Inc. Project# 17432

hermar Ochiltred
Dallam Hansfor Lipscomb
Moore . Roberts "
Hartley Hutchinsgn Hemphill
—
Oldham Potter [ Carson | Gray Wheeler)
. Randall Donley |Collings:
Deaf Smith rmstron worth
Parmer | Castro | Swisher| Briscoe [ Hall {hildre:
nardema:rL
il Lam Hal Fl Motl { i
Bailey| Lamb ale oyd otley | Cottle _— Vilbarger, . hita
- - Lamar | Red
~ochra Ubboc! ontagu Grayson | Fannin River ;
Hockley Crosby | Dickens| King Knox | Baylor | Archer Cooke 4 Delt Bowie
{=4
" 2 Titus| €
Y oakum| Kent Haskell | Jack i Collin Hopkins| g S| Cass
Terry | Lynn | Garza e Throck-| Young Wise |Denton Hunt SEm
morton k- - -
\r \r - oal &% wood |upshur] Vag
kel allas
Gaines  |Dawson | Borden | Scurry | Fisher | Jones fsor::c Bienhend ESmegliEaE] fanent aufmah Yan Harmison
Zandt lo)
Hood [Johnson|  gyjis Smith
Andrews Martin [Howard | Mitchell| Nolan | Taylor [Callahan Sty Erath omer- Henderson Rusk { Panola
y Navarro
Gl omancl B ol d e Shelby
- osque
Ector |Midiand| S35 Coke  [Runnels|col 4 foerso Nacogdo:
cock i olema . reestone
Sterlin Brown amilton, Lime- San )
— Mills McLennan X gone Augystine
Crane Tom Houston ngelin abine
Upton [Reaganf .o | (O lconcho Coryell - Leon g
cCulloch San ampas: Trinity, ‘g_ 5
Saba Bell obertsol (7 giso, Lrg, %
. Polk \ Tyler z
j Schleicher | Menard Burnet Milam Walke b
Crockett Mason | Llano Williamson B20% im S,
Sutton . Burleson y Hardin
- q tgome
Travis Lef ) 2l rang
Terrell Gillespie |Blanco, - ashingt e Liberty
astro =
Kerr Hays 7 VS g X efferso
Edwards Kendall I Harris
Val Verde | ‘Comal Caldwel\ / Fayette hambper;
Real
Bandera
uadalup Coloradg Fort Bend sl
Bexar Gonzale;
. Uvalde . Lavaca
Kinney Medina Wharton Brazori
Wilson, .
De Witt Tl
. lacksol
Matagorda
BVericK Zavala Frio Atascosa \ Karnes Victoria g
Goliad
Cal
A La Salle Ref
Bee efugio
it McMulle
Live Oal
an Patrici
im
D ell
Webb uval Nueces
eberg
—
Jim
Zapata Hogg Brook:
Kenedy
Starr .
illacy
Hidalgo
Camerol



DISTRIBUTION OF INTERVIEWS

SEGMENTED by

URBAN /SUBURBAN VS.
RURAL CLASSIFICATION

El Paso

Hudspeth

Percent of
Voter Ints.

39%

Percent of
Adult Ints.

40%

| Rural

60% 61%

Baselice & Associates, Inc. Project# 17432

| Urban / Suburban
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TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY

BASELICE & ASSOCIATES, INC. STUDY # 17432Texas Statewide Q%.Adults
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
N equals 1,201 adults

TELEPHONE:

Hello, | am of Baselice & Associates, a national survey research firm, and we're talking to
people long distance today about issues facing us all. We would like to include your responses to this survey,
which will be kept confidential, with the responses of several hundred other people such as yourself.

INTERNET:
Thank you for helping us with this brief survey. Your responses will be kept confidential. Please do not try to
go back and change your answers as doing so may invalidate your responses.

A. To begin, are you an adult resident 18 years of age or older?
If No, ask: Is there someone else at home who is adult resident 18 years of age or older?
(If Yes, ask: May | speak with him/her? And return to introduction)
Yes (continue)
No (thank & terminate)
A2. Are you a resident of County or are you a resident of some other county in Texas?
(If Yes, ask: May | speak with him/her? And return to introduction)
100% Resident of county (continue)
0% Some other county (Go to A3)
A3. In which county do you currently reside?
Programming to provide interviewer with a drop down box of all 254 counties in alpha order.
Programming to provide internet respondent with a drop down box of all 254 counties in alpha order.
B. Are you employed in the news media, a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political
campaigns?
Yes (thank & terminate)
No (continue)
D9. Gender (By observation) Ask of everyone: Are you employed outside the house, self-employed, not employed,

a homemaker, or retired?

34% Male / employed
14% Male / not-employed
1% Male / unsure - refused to say
28% Female / employed
23% Female / not-employed
0% Female / unsure - refused to say

TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY / January 22 - 29, 2017 Page 1



D3. Are you registered to vote in Texas?

76%
24%

Registered to vote
Not registered to vote

D3.A  Thinking about past November general elections for a moment -- which party’s candidates have you tended to vote
for most often...
(Rotate first two choices) [Note: Record libertarian, reform party or other parties as value 3]

34%
27%
12%

3%
24%

Republican (to D3B)

Democrat (to D3B)

Or do you tend to vote independent of party (to D3C)
Unsure / Refused (vol) (Skip D3B and D3C)

Not registered

IF VALUE 1 or 2 (Republican or Democrat) IN QUESTION D3A, ASK:

D3.B  And do you usually vote a straight [if D3A is 1, insert Republican] [if D3A is 2, insert Democratic] ticket?
(Record only)

39%
30%

2%
29%

Yes, straight

No, not straight
Unsure / Refused
Not asked

IE VALUE 3 (Independent) IN QUESTION D3A, ASK:

D3.C  Although you vote for the person and not one of the major parties -- when you have had to choose between two
candidates of whom you knew little about, have you tended to vote for... (Rotate choices)

5%
4%
3%
1%
87%

The Republican candidate

The Democrat candidate

Other / won't vote for either (vol)
Unsure / Refused (vol)

Not asked

The combination of the D3A, D3B, and D3C questions above are displayed below:

17%
16%

5%
38%

5%

3%
12%
16%
31%

3%
24%

Straight Republican

Mostly Republican

A few more Republicans than Democrats
TOTAL REPUBLICAN

Independent / Undecided

A few more Democrats than Republicans
Mostly Democrat

Straight Democrat

TOTAL DEMOCRAT

Unsure / Refused
Not registered
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T1.

T2.

T3.

T4.

T Qs SECTION

Please respond yes or no to each of the following proposals. (If choice made, ask: Is that strongly or somewhat (yes

/ no)? (Rotate next two questions)

YES NO

Strong Smwht Total Smwht Strong

In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors

have the ability to withhold evidence that would

tend to demonstrate the innocence of an

accused person? 6% 5% 11% 9%

Should the wealth of a person accused of a
crime be a significant factor as to whether
that person would stay in jail before the trial? 12% 9% 21% 11%

END ROTATION

ALWAYS READ THE NEXT TWO QS IN NUMERIC ORDER

Civil asset forfeiture is when the state

or federal government takes and keeps

a person's property without necessarily

charging them with any criminal behavior.

Should the state or federal government

be allowed to take and keep a person's

property without a criminal conviction? 1% 4% 8% 9%

If an innocent person's property is used

without their knowledge in connection with

a crime, should the government be able to

take and keep that property through civil

asset forfeiture? 5% 6% 11% 13%

75%

62%

7%

69%

Total

85%

73%

87%

82%

Depends
[ No diff.
(vol)

2%

3%

2%

4%

Unsure
(vol)

3%

3%

3%

3%

TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY / January 22 - 29, 2017
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Net
Yes

74%

-52%

-78%

-71%



Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample --

D1. Which of the following categories best describes your age? Read choices
37% 18to 44
18% 45to 54
20% 55 to 64
23% 65 or older
1% Refused
D2. What is the highest level of education you have completed? (Do not read, record only)
3% Less than high school
19% High school grad / vocational school
27% Some college
35% College graduate
16% Post graduate (masters or higher)
0% Unsure
1% Refused
D4. Do you own or rent your place of residence? (Do not read, record only)
75% Own
21% Rent
3% Unsure
1% Refused
D5. Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other

Central or Latin American background?

33% Yes

64% No
1% Unsure (vol)
1% Refused (vol)

D6. And is your race Anglo, African-American, Asian, or some other race?

53% Anglo / White

12% African-American / Black
2% Asian

21% Hispanic / Latino (vol)
1% American Indian (vol)
8% Other (vol)
0% Unsure (vol)
2% Refused (vol)

TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY / January 22 - 29, 2017
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D8.

We want to classify people into broad income groups only. Would you estimate your total household income last

year before taxes to be above or below seventy-five thousand dollars?

50% Below $75,000

44%  Above $75,000
2% Unsure (vol)
4% Refused (vol)

D8a. IF VALUE 1in D8, ASK: And was your total household income last year above or below thirty-five thousand dollars?
20% Below $35,000
28%  Above $35,000
1% Unsure (vol)
0% Refused (vol)
50% Not asked
D8b. IF VALUE 2in D8, ASK: And was your total household income last year above or below one hundred and twenty-five
thousand dollars?
22% Below $125,000
21%  Above $125,000
1% Unsure (vol)
1% Refused (vol)
56% Not asked
Combination of D8 above is displayed below:
20% Below $35,000
28% $35,000 - $74,999
22% $75,000 - $12499,999
21% $125,000 or over
9% Income unknown
D11. How many children do you have under the age of 19?
(Record 3 childrenas 0 3) (Record UNSURE/REFUSEDAS 9 9 )
64% None
13% One
18% Two or three
2% Four or more
3% Unsure / refused
D12. (Randomize questions)

YES NO DK
87% 12% 1%
84% 15% 1%
71% 29% 1%
30% 69% 1%

Do you have Internet access on a computer at home
Do you have Internet access on a cell phone

Do you have a Facebook account

Do you have a Twitter account

oow>

TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY / January 22 - 29, 2017
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Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Registered Voters

T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
335 | Suangly | Somewhat| vES | Somennat| swongy |TOTA-NO|  No | unswe | PEECURR NeT veS
difference
Total 922 4% 5% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -79%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 4% 4% 8% % 81% 88% 1% 3% 4% -80%
Houston 227 4% 6% 10% 8% 78% 86% 1% 3% 4% -76%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 1% 2% 3% 12% 82% 95% 0% 2% 2% -92%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 8% 6% 15% 10% 74% 84% 1% 1% 2% -69%
West Texas markets 67 4% 4% 9% 15% 76% 91% 0% 0% 0% -82%
East Texas markets 58 2% 2% 4% 5% 82% 88% 4% 4% 8% -83%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 4% 5% 9% 9% 78% 87% 1% 3% 4% -79%
Rural 358 5% 4% 10% 9% 79% 89% 1% 1% 2% -79%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 5% 6% 11% 11% 74% 86% 1% 2% 4% -75%
Female 476 4% 4% % 7% 83% 90% 1% 2% 3% -82%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 6% 6% 12% 10% 74% 84% 2% 2% 4% -72%
Male / Not Employed 126 3% 4% % 15% 74% 89% 0% 4% 4% -82%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 12% 12% 0% 88% 88% 0% 0% 0% -75%
Female / Employed 271 3% 4% % 8% 83% 91% 1% 2% 3% -84%
Female / Not Employed 201 5% 4% 9% 6% 83% 89% 1% 1% 2% -80%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 0% 0% 35% 65% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 5% 5% 9% 9% 78% 87% 1% 2% 3% -78%
Not Employed 337 4% 4% 8% 10% 79% 89% 1% 2% 3% -81%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 9% 9% 18% 11% 69% 79% 2% 1% 3% -61%
45-54 184 1% 3% 4% % 85% 92% 1% 3% 4% -88%
55-64 212 4% 2% 6% 8% 82% 90% 1% 3% 4% -84%
65 or older 242 2% 3% 5% 10% 82% 92% 1% 2% 3% -87%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 % 8% 15% 10% 72% 82% 2% 1% 3% -67%
Male / 55+ 217 3% 3% 6% 13% 7% 89% 1% 4% 5% -83%
Female / 18-54 232 5% 5% 10% 8% 79% 87% 0% 3% 3% 7%
Female / 55+ 237 3% 2% 5% 6% 87% 93% 1% 1% 2% -88%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 3% 6% 9% 11% 75% 86% 1% 3% 4% T7%
Independent 186 2% 1% 3% 8% 87% 95% 1% 1% 1% -92%
Democratic 329 6% 5% 12% % 78% 85% 1% 2% 3% -74%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 4% % 12% 13% 70% 84% 2% 3% 5% -72%
Female / GOP 191 3% 4% % 9% 80% 89% 0% 3% 4% -82%
Male / IND 96 2% 0% 2% 13% 84% 97% 0% 1% 1% -95%
Female / IND 90 3% 2% 5% 2% 92% 94% 1% 0% 1% -89%
Male / DEM 135 9% % 15% 7% 73% 80% 2% 3% 4% -65%
Female / DEM 195 5% 4% 9% % 81% 89% 1% 1% 2% -80%

17432TX0.TQs.Voter.Tables.1.xIsx
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Baselice & Associates, Inc.

Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Registered Voters

Page 2 of 72

T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
8252 | Syongty | Somennat| vES | Somewnat| Swongy |TOTALNO| Mo | unsure | FEICUCR ) NeT ves
difference
Total 922 4% 5% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -79%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 6% 8% 14% 10% 70% 80% 2% 4% 5% -66%
55 & over/ GOP 199 1% 4% 5% 12% 80% 92% 0% 3% 3% -87%
Under 55/ IND 82 4% 1% 5% 9% 84% 94% 1% 0% 1% -88%
55 & over/ IND 101 1% 1% 2% % 90% 97% 0% 1% 1% -95%
Under 55/ DEM 174 7% 7% 14% 8% 77% 85% 1% 1% 1% 71%
55 & over/ DEM 154 6% 3% 9% 6% 80% 86% 2% 3% 5% 7%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 3% 7% 10% 12% 2% 84% 2% 4% 6% -74%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 2% 1% 2% % 88% 96% 1% 1% 2% -93%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 5% 5% 10% 7% 79% 86% 1% 2% 4% -76%
Rural / GOP 178 4% 5% 9% 11% 78% 89% 1% 2% 2% -81%
Rural / IND 70 3% 1% 5% 9% 86% 95% 0% 0% 0% -90%
Rural / DEM 111 9% 5% 14% % 76% 84% 2% 0% 2% -70%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 3% 5% 8% 12% 78% 90% 1% 2% 3% -82%
African-American 108 3% 4% 8% 2% 87% 89% 2% 1% 3% -81%
Hispanic 210 7% 6% 14% % 76% 83% 2% 1% 3% -70%
Other 88 4% 2% 6% 7% 79% 86% 1% 6% 7% -80%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 3% 5% 8% 13% 7% 89% 1% 2% 3% -82%
Anglo Independent 102 1% 1% 2% 9% 89% 97% 0% 1% 1% -96%
Anglo Democrat 113 % 7% 14% 12% 71% 83% 1% 2% 3% -69%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 5% 5% 10% % 7% 84% 2% 3% 5% -74%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 6% 4% 10% 5% 82% 86% 2% 2% 3% -76%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 4% 5% 10% 15% 2% 87% 1% 2% 3% -78%
Female/Anglo 256 2% 4% 6% 9% 84% 92% 0% 1% 2% -86%
Male/African-Amer 41 3% 9% 11% 0% 86% 86% 0% 3% 3% -74%
Female/African-Amer 67 4% 2% 5% 4% 87% 91% 4% 0% 4% -86%
Male/Hispanic 99 8% 6% 13% 9% 74% 83% 2% 1% 3% -70%
Female/Hispanic 111 7% % 14% 6% 7% 83% 1% 2% 3% -70%
Male/other 45 6% 4% 10% 8% 73% 81% 2% 6% 9% -71%
Female/other 43 2% 0% 2% 6% 86% 92% 0% 6% 6% -89%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 7% 8% 15% 11% 72% 83% 1% 1% 2% -69%
55+ Anglo 282 0% 2% 2% 12% 82% 95% 0% 3% 3% -92%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 4% 4% 9% 0% 89% 89% 2% 0% 2% -81%
55+ Afr-Am 52 2% 4% 7% 5% 84% 89% 2% 2% 5% -82%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 5% 8% 13% 11% 74% 85% 1% 2% 3% -12%
55+ Hispanic 90 11% 4% 15% 2% 79% 81% 2% 1% 4% -66%
Other/Unsure 93 4% 2% 6% 8% 79% 87% 1% 6% % -81%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 4% 8% 12% 6% 80% 87% 2% 0% 2% -75%
Some college 249 4% 2% 6% 11% 80% 92% 0% 2% 3% -86%
College graduate 342 5% 4% 9% 9% 78% 87% 1% 3% 4% -17%
Post graduate 176 4% 6% 10% 9% 7% 86% 2% 2% 4% -76%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 4% 4% 8% 11% 79% 90% 0% 2% 2% -83%
Male / college grad 261 6% 7% 13% 12% 70% 82% 2% 3% 5% -69%
Female / not coll grad 219 4% 5% 9% 8% 81% 89% 1% 1% 2% -81%
Female / college grad 257 3% 3% 7% 6% 84% 91% 1% 2% 3% -84%

17432TX0.TQs.Voter.Tables.1.xIsx
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Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Registered Voters

T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
8252 | Syongty | Somennat| vES | Somewnat| Swongy |TOTALNO| Mo | unsure | FEICUCR ) NeT ves
difference

Total 922 4% 5% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -79%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 4% 6% 10% 9% 79% 88% 1% 1% 2% -78%
18-54/coll grad 276 % 7% 14% 10% 72% 82% 2% 2% 4% -68%
55+/not coll grad 213 4% 3% % 10% 81% 91% 1% 2% 3% -84%
55+/coll grad 241 2% 2% 5% 8% 83% 92% 1% 3% 4% -87%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 4% 5% 10% 8% 79% 87% 1% 2% 3% -17%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 3% 3% 6% 9% 80% 90% 2% 2% 4% -83%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 6% 6% 12% 8% 76% 84% 1% 2% 4% -72%
$125,000 and over 224 4% 6% 10% 9% 80% 89% 1% 1% 2% -79%
Income unknown 78 4% 0% 4% 16% 76% 92% 0% 4% 4% -87%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 4% 5% 9% 10% 7% 87% 1% 3% 4% -78%
18-54/$75K or over 259 8% 8% 16% 8% 74% 82% 2% 0% 2% -67%
55+/under $75K 202 4% 3% 7% 8% 81% 90% 2% 1% 4% -83%
55+/$75K or over 213 2% 3% 5% 9% 83% 92% 0% 3% 3% -87%
Age/Income unknown 59 2% 0% 2% 15% 78% 93% 0% 6% 6% -91%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 4% 10% 14% 6% 78% 84% 2% 0% 2% -70%
<$75K / some college 135 2% 1% 4% 12% 82% 94% 0% 2% 2% -91%
<$75K / college grad 156 5% 3% 8% 10% 7% 87% 2% 4% 6% -79%
$75K+ / no college 42 5% 5% 10% 9% 81% 90% 0% 0% 0% -80%
$75K+ / some college 100 6% 3% 9% 9% 78% 87% 1% 3% 4% -78%
$75K+ / college grad 331 5% 7% 11% 8% 78% 86% 1% 1% 2% -75%
Income unknown 54 2% 0% 2% 14% 78% 92% 0% 6% 6% -90%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 5% 5% 10% 9% 79% 87% 1% 2% 3% -78%
Rent 144 3% 3% 6% 10% 80% 90% 4% 1% 4% -83%
Unsure/refused 18 6% 0% 6% 23% 65% 88% 0% 6% 6% -82%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 4% 5% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 3% 3% -80%
Own/$75K or over 427 5% 6% 11% 8% 79% 87% 1% 2% 2% -76%
Rent/under $75K 97 2% 3% 5% 8% 82% 90% 3% 1% 4% -85%
Rent/$75K or over 41 4% 5% 9% 12% 75% 86% 5% 0% 5% -17%
Refused/Inc unk 66 3% 0% 3% 18% 74% 92% 0% 5% 5% -88%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 3% 3% 6% 9% 82% 91% 1% 2% 3% -85%
Has children 290 % 8% 16% 8% 72% 81% 2% 2% 4% -65%
Unsure / refused 19 0% 0% 0% 10% 80% 90% 4% 5% 10% -90%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 4% 4% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -80%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 5% 4% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -79%
Has a Facebook account 652 4% 5% 9% 10% 79% 88% 1% 1% 2% -79%
Has a Twitter account 280 % 8% 14% 11% 72% 83% 1% 1% 2% -69%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 7% 8% 15% 11% 72% 83% 1% 1% 2% -67%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 3% 3% 6% 8% 82% 90% 2% 2% 4% -84%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 2% % 9% 10% 78% 87% 0% 3% 3% -78%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 3% 3% 6% 8% 83% 92% 0% 2% 2% -85%
Cell 265 3% 2% 5% 9% 85% 94% 0% 1% 1% -88%
Web 251 % 10% 17% 11% 64% 75% 4% 3% 8% -58%
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T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
8252 | Syongty | Somennat| vES | Somewnat| Swongy |TOTALNO| Mo | unsure | FEICUCR ) NeT ves
difference
Total 922 4% 5% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -79%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 43 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 83 48% 52% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 85 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 725 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 809 0% 0% 0% 10% 90% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 11 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 19 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 64% 100% 0%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 13% 13% 26% 2% 71% 73% 2% 0% 2% -47%
Yes / Somewhat 76 17% 13% 30% 19% 49% 68% 1% 1% 3% -38%
TOTAL YES 167 15% 13% 27% 10% 61% 71% 1% 1% 2% -43%
No / Somewhat 102 2% 9% 11% 26% 57% 84% 2% 3% 5% -12%
No / Strongly 605 2% 2% 4% 6% 89% 95% 1% 1% 1% -91%
TOTAL NO 707 2% 3% 5% 9% 85% 93% 1% 1% 2% -88%
Depends / No difference 27 0% 0% 0% 28% 58% 85% 11% 4% 15% -85%
Unsure 21 5% 5% 9% 0% 49% 49% 0% 42% 42% -39%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 2% 2% 4% 16% 54% 69% 6% 20% 27% -65%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 40% 21% 62% 9% 26% 35% 0% 3% 3% 26%
Yes / Somewhat 39 9% 42% 51% 19% 25% 45% 2% 2% 5% 6%
TOTAL YES 68 22% 33% 55% 15% 26% 41% 1% 3% 4% 15%
No / Somewhat 88 5% 10% 15% 28% 51% 78% 3% 4% 7% -64%
No / Strongly 727 3% 1% 4% 6% 88% 94% 1% 1% 1% -90%
TOTAL NO 816 3% 2% 5% 9% 84% 93% 1% 1% 2% -87%
Depends / No difference 13 0% 0% 0% 14% 69% 83% 17% 0% 17% -83%
Unsure 25 0% 9% 9% 9% 52% 61% 4% 27% 30% -52%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 0% 6% 6% 10% 58% 68% 8% 18% 26% -62%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 18% 11% 29% 6% 57% 63% 3% 5% 8% -34%
Yes / Somewhat 50 9% 32% 41% 17% 38% 56% 0% 4% 4% -15%
TOTAL YES 91 13% 23% 35% 12% 47% 59% 2% 4% 6% -23%
No / Somewhat 116 4% 7% 11% 25% 60% 84% 3% 2% 5% -74%
No / Strongly 667 4% 2% 5% 6% 88% 93% 0% 1% 1% -88%
TOTAL NO 783 4% 3% 6% 9% 83% 92% 1% 1% 2% -86%
Depends / No difference 26 0% 4% 4% 11% 69% 80% 13% 3% 16% -75%
Unsure 22 0% 5% 5% 16% 47% 64% 0% 32% 32% -59%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 0% 5% 5% 13% 59% 72% 7% 16% 23% -68%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would stay
in jail before the trial?
Base St\:gz;ly SOKeiv/hat TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdS/ Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jgg I NeT vES
difference
Total 922 10% 8% 18% 11% 66% 7% 3% 2% 5% -59%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 9% 10% 18% 9% 67% 76% 3% 3% 5% -58%
Houston 227 10% % 17% 9% 68% 7% 3% 3% 6% -60%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 5% 8% 14% 19% 63% 83% 1% 2% 4% -69%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 15% 7% 22% 11% 64% 74% 3% 1% 4% -53%
West Texas markets 67 5% 11% 16% 14% 65% 79% 4% 1% 5% -63%
East Texas markets 58 13% 6% 20% 8% 62% 70% 6% 3% 10% -51%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 8% 8% 16% 11% 67% 78% 3% 3% 6% -62%
Rural 358 12% 9% 21% 11% 63% 74% 3% 1% 5% -53%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 9% 8% 17% 13% 65% 78% 3% 3% 5% -61%
Female 476 11% 9% 19% 10% 66% 75% 3% 2% 5% -56%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 9% 10% 19% 14% 63% 7% 2% 3% 5% -58%
Male / Not Employed 126 9% 3% 12% 9% 72% 81% 5% 2% % -69%
Male / Unsure 8 11% 0% 11% 17% 60% 76% 12% 0% 12% -65%
Female / Employed 271 11% 8% 19% 11% 66% 7% 2% 2% 4% -58%
Female / Not Employed 201 10% 9% 20% 8% 66% 74% 5% 2% 7% -54%
Female / Unsure 3 35% 0% 35% 0% 65% 65% 0% 0% 0% -29%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 10% 9% 19% 13% 64% 7% 2% 3% 4% -58%
Not Employed 337 10% % 17% 8% 68% 76% 5% 2% 7% -60%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 13% 11% 23% 13% 59% 72% 2% 3% 5% -48%
45-54 184 % 10% 18% 14% 63% 7% 2% 3% 5% -60%
55-64 212 10% 4% 13% 6% 75% 81% 3% 2% 6% -67%
65 or older 242 9% 8% 17% 12% 66% 78% 4% 1% 5% -62%
Age unknown 7 14% 0% 14% 0% 71% 71% 0% 14% 14% -57%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 10% 10% 20% 16% 60% 76% 1% 2% 3% -56%
Male / 55+ 217 8% 5% 13% 9% 71% 80% 4% 3% % -67%
Female / 18-54 232 11% 11% 22% 10% 61% 72% 3% 3% 6% -49%
Female / 55+ 237 10% % 17% 9% 70% 79% 3% 1% 4% -62%
Age unknown 7 14% 0% 14% 0% 71% 71% 0% 14% 14% -57%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 8% % 16% 13% 66% 79% 3% 2% 5% -64%
Independent 186 8% 8% 16% 8% 69% 7% 5% 3% 8% -61%
Democratic 329 13% 9% 22% 10% 63% 73% 2% 2% 4% -51%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 9% 8% 16% 15% 62% 7% 3% 3% 6% -61%
Female / GOP 191 8% % 15% 11% 70% 82% 2% 1% 3% -66%
Male / IND 96 5% 4% 10% 12% 72% 84% 3% 3% 6% -75%
Female / IND 90 11% 11% 22% 4% 64% 68% 6% 3% 9% -46%
Male / DEM 135 12% 10% 22% 10% 65% 74% 2% 2% 3% -52%
Female / DEM 195 13% 9% 22% 10% 62% 73% 3% 2% 5% -50%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would stay
in jail before the trial?
Base St\:gz;ly Soreiv/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jgg I NeT vES
difference
Total 922 10% 8% 18% 11% 66% 7% 3% 2% 5% -59%
R90TSS5 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 10% 9% 19% 15% 61% 76% 3% 3% 5% -57%
55 & over/ GOP 199 % 6% 13% 11% 71% 83% 3% 1% 4% -70%
Under 55/ IND 82 6% 12% 18% 15% 62% 76% 2% 4% 6% -59%
55 & over/ IND 101 10% 5% 14% 3% 74% 7% 6% 2% 8% -63%
Under 55/ DEM 174 13% 12% 25% 10% 61% 71% 2% 2% 4% -46%
55 & over/ DEM 154 12% % 18% 10% 66% 77% 3% 2% 5% -58%
Age unknown 7 14% 0% 14% 0% 71% 71% 0% 14% 14% -57%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 8% % 15% 14% 67% 80% 3% 2% 5% -66%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 4% % 11% 9% 72% 81% 4% 3% 8% -70%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 11% 9% 20% 10% 64% 74% 2% 3% 6% -54%
Rural / GOP 178 9% 8% 17% 13% 65% 78% 3% 2% 5% -61%
Rural / IND 70 14% 9% 23% % 62% 69% 5% 3% 8% -45%
Rural / DEM 111 16% 10% 26% 11% 62% 72% 2% 0% 2% -46%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 8% 9% 17% 12% 66% 78% 3% 2% 5% -61%
African-American 108 10% 3% 13% 9% 75% 83% 1% 2% 3% -70%
Hispanic 210 14% 11% 25% 10% 60% 70% 3% 2% 5% -45%
Other 88 9% 4% 13% 13% 64% 7% 5% 6% 10% -64%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 8% % 15% 12% 69% 81% 3% 1% 4% -66%
Anglo Independent 102 % 10% 17% 9% 67% 76% 4% 3% % -60%
Anglo Democrat 113 12% 12% 24% 13% 58% 72% 3% 2% 4% -47%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 10% % 17% 12% 64% 76% 3% 4% % -59%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 13% 8% 21% 8% 66% 74% 2% 2% 4% -53%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 10% 10% 19% 13% 63% 76% 3% 2% 5% -57%
Female/Anglo 256 % 8% 15% 10% 69% 79% 4% 2% 5% -64%
Male/African-Amer 41 3% 0% 3% 8% 82% 91% 0% 6% 6% -88%
Female/African-Amer 67 14% 5% 19% 9% 70% 79% 2% 0% 2% -59%
Male/Hispanic 99 9% 9% 18% 11% 68% 79% 1% 2% 3% -61%
Female/Hispanic 111 18% 14% 31% 8% 54% 62% 4% 3% % -31%
Male/other 45 10% 2% 12% 16% 57% 73% 9% 6% 15% -61%
Female/other 43 % 6% 13% 10% 72% 81% 0% 6% 6% -68%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 11% 11% 22% 14% 61% 75% 2% 1% 3% -53%
55+ Anglo 282 6% % 13% 10% 70% 80% 4% 2% 6% -67%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 11% 2% 13% 11% 72% 83% 2% 2% 4% -70%
55+ Afr-Am 52 9% 4% 14% 6% 78% 84% 0% 2% 2% -70%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 10% 17% 27% 11% 57% 68% 2% 3% 4% -41%
55+ Hispanic 90 18% 5% 23% 8% 65% 73% 4% 1% 5% -50%
Other/Unsure 93 9% 4% 13% 12% 64% 76% 4% % 11% -63%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 14% 10% 24% 10% 61% 71% 2% 3% 6% -47%
Some college 249 9% 9% 18% 11% 64% 76% 3% 3% 6% -58%
College graduate 342 9% % 16% 10% 70% 80% 3% 1% 4% -64%
Post graduate 176 9% % 17% 14% 63% 7% 3% 4% 6% -60%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 8% 6% 14% 12% 66% 79% 3% 4% % -64%
Male / college grad 261 9% 9% 18% 13% 65% 7% 3% 2% 4% -59%
Female / not coll grad 219 13% 12% 25% 9% 60% 70% 3% 2% 5% -45%
Female / college grad 257 9% 6% 15% 10% 71% 80% 3% 2% 5% -66%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would stay
in jail before the trial?
Base St\:gz;ly Soreiv/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jg: | neTves
difference

Total 922 10% 8% 18% 11% 66% 7% 3% 2% 5% -59%

AGEEDU55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 10% 12% 23% 12% 59% 72% 2% 3% 5% -49%
18-54/coll grad 276 11% 9% 20% 14% 62% 75% 2% 2% 5% -55%
55+/not coll grad 213 11% % 18% 10% 66% 76% 4% 2% 6% -58%
55+/coll grad 241 7% 5% 13% 8% 74% 83% 4% 1% 5% -70%
Age/Educ unknown 7 14% 0% 14% 0% 71% 71% 0% 14% 14% -57%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 11% 10% 21% 12% 60% 72% 6% 1% 7% -51%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 10% 9% 19% 11% 66% 77% 2% 2% 4% -59%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 13% 7% 21% 10% 65% 74% 2% 3% 5% -54%
$125,000 and over 224 6% % 13% 13% 69% 82% 3% 2% 5% -69%
Income unknown 78 8% 10% 18% % 68% 75% 3% 4% 7% -57%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 10% 11% 21% 13% 61% 74% 2% 3% 5% -53%
18-54/$75K or over 259 12% 10% 21% 13% 62% 75% 2% 2% 4% -54%
55+/under $75K 202 11% 8% 19% 10% 67% 76% 4% 0% 5% -57%
55+/$75K or over 213 8% 3% 11% 9% 73% 82% 3% 3% 6% -71%
Age/Income unknown 59 5% 12% 17% 9% 64% 73% 3% 7% 10% -56%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 17% 8% 25% 12% 58% 71% 2% 2% 4% -46%
<$75K / some college 135 9% 11% 21% 12% 64% 76% 2% 1% 3% -55%
<$75K / college grad 156 8% 8% 16% 10% 67% 7% 5% 2% 7% -61%
$75K+ / no college 42 10% 10% 20% 4% 65% 69% 4% 6% 10% -49%
$75K+ / some college 100 10% 6% 16% 12% 63% 76% 4% 4% 8% -60%
$75K+ / college grad 331 10% % 16% 12% 68% 80% 2% 1% 4% -64%
Income unknown 54 3% 13% 17% 10% 65% 75% 3% 5% 9% -58%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 760 10% 8% 18% 11% 66% 7% 3% 2% 5% -59%
Rent 144 9% 9% 18% 11% 66% 7% 4% 1% 5% -59%
Unsure/refused 18 6% 11% 17% 14% 52% 66% 0% 16% 16% -49%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 12% 9% 21% 12% 62% 75% 3% 2% 5% -54%
Own/$75K or over 427 10% % 17% 10% 68% 78% 3% 2% 5% -61%
Rent/under $75K 97 8% 10% 18% 8% 70% 78% 4% 1% 5% -60%
Rent/$75K or over 41 12% 4% 16% 18% 61% 79% 2% 3% 5% -63%
Refused/Inc unk 66 4% 12% 17% 11% 62% 73% 3% 7% 10% -57%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 9% 7% 16% 11% 68% 79% 4% 2% 5% -63%
Has children 290 13% 11% 24% 11% 60% 72% 1% 3% 5% -48%
Unsure / refused 19 0% 5% 5% 19% 61% 80% 4% 11% 15% -74%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 9% 8% 17% 11% 67% 78% 3% 2% 5% -62%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 9% 8% 18% 11% 66% 78% 3% 2% 5% -60%
Has a Facebook account 652 10% 8% 19% 11% 65% 76% 3% 2% 5% -58%
Has a Twitter account 280 11% 12% 22% 12% 60% 72% 4% 2% 6% -50%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 11% 11% 23% 11% 61% 72% 3% 2% 5% -49%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 9% 6% 15% 11% 69% 80% 3% 2% 5% -65%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 12% 11% 23% 11% 60% 70% 3% 4% % -47%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 9% 7% 16% 9% 71% 80% 2% 2% 4% -64%
Cell 265 11% 7% 18% 9% 70% 79% 1% 1% 3% -61%
Web 251 10% 12% 22% 16% 53% 69% 6% 4% 9% -47%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would stay
in jail before the trial?
Base St\:g:gfly SOLe;N/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jg: | neTves
difference
Total 922 10% 8% 18% 11% 66% 77% 3% 2% 5% -59%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 30% 32% 62% 6% 29% 35% 0% 2% 2% 27%
Yes / Somewhat 43 27% 22% 49% 21% 28% 49% 0% 2% 2% 0%
TOTAL YES 83 28% 27% 55% 14% 28% 42% 0% 2% 2% 13%
No / Somewhat 85 2% 17% 19% 32% 40% 72% 9% 0% 9% -53%
No / Strongly 725 9% 5% 14% 8% 74% 82% 2% 1% 4% -68%
TOTAL NO 809 8% 6% 15% 11% 71% 81% 3% 1% 4% -67%
Depends / No difference 11 13% 9% 22% 20% 30% 50% 28% 0% 28% -29%
Unsure 19 0% 5% 5% 14% 28% 42% 5% 47% 52% -37%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 5% 6% 11% 16% 29% 45% 13% 30% 44% -34%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 76 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 167 55% 45% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 102 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 605 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 707 0% 0% 0% 14% 86% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 27 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 21 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% 44% 100% 0%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 34% 37% 71% 6% 20% 26% 3% 0% 3% 45%
Yes / Somewhat 39 17% 31% 48% 17% 28% 44% 2% 5% 7% 4%
TOTAL YES 68 25% 34% 58% 12% 24% 37% 2% 3% 5% 22%
No / Somewhat 88 10% 10% 20% 28% 44% 72% 6% 2% 9% -52%
No / Strongly 727 9% 6% 15% 9% 73% 82% 2% 1% 3% -67%
TOTAL NO 816 9% 6% 15% 11% 69% 81% 3% 1% 4% -65%
Depends / No difference 13 7% 0% 7% 7% 64% 71% 22% 0% 22% -64%
Unsure 25 0% 4% 4% 8% 52% 59% 5% 32% 37% -56%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 2% 2% 5% 8% 56% 63% 10% 21% 32% -59%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 24% 15% 39% 0% 58% 58% 0% 3% 3% -19%
Yes / Somewhat 50 17% 27% 43% % 42% 49% 2% 6% 8% -6%
TOTAL YES 91 20% 21% 41% 4% 49% 53% 1% 4% 5% -12%
No / Somewhat 116 10% 12% 22% 28% 44% 72% 5% 2% 6% -50%
No / Strongly 667 9% 6% 15% 9% 72% 81% 2% 1% 3% -66%
TOTAL NO 783 9% % 16% 12% 68% 80% 3% 1% 4% -63%
Depends / No difference 26 0% 0% 0% 19% 59% 79% 21% 0% 21% -79%
Unsure 22 0% 5% 5% 8% 51% 59% 4% 32% 36% -54%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 0% 2% 2% 14% 56% 70% 14% 15% 28% -67%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Base St\:gz;ly SOKeiv/hat TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdS/ Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jgg | neTves
difference
Total 922 3% 4% 7% 10% 79% 88% 1% 3% 4% -81%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 5% 4% 9% 8% 78% 87% 2% 3% 4% -78%
Houston 227 2% 5% 8% 8% 78% 86% 3% 4% 6% -78%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 1% 2% 2% 13% 83% 96% 0% 2% 2% -94%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 3% 5% 8% 11% 78% 89% 0% 3% 3% -81%
West Texas markets 67 6% 5% 10% 9% 7% 86% 3% 1% 4% -75%
East Texas markets 58 2% 2% 4% 11% 81% 92% 1% 2% 3% -88%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 3% 5% 8% 10% 78% 87% 1% 4% 5% -80%
Rural 358 4% 3% % 9% 81% 90% 1% 1% 3% -83%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 4% 5% 10% 11% 75% 86% 1% 3% 5% -76%
Female 476 2% 3% 5% 8% 83% 91% 1% 2% 4% -86%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 5% % 11% 11% 74% 85% 1% 3% 4% 73%
Male / Not Employed 126 3% 3% 6% 10% 79% 89% 2% 3% 5% -83%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 0% 0% 17% 69% 86% 0% 14% 14% -86%
Female / Employed 271 2% 4% 6% 11% 80% 91% 1% 2% 3% -85%
Female / Not Employed 201 3% 1% 4% 5% 86% 91% 1% 3% 5% -87%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 0% 0% 65% 35% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 3% 6% 9% 11% 7% 87% 1% 2% 4% -79%
Not Employed 337 3% 2% 5% 8% 83% 90% 2% 3% 5% -85%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 6% 10% 17% 12% 65% 7% 2% 4% 6% -60%
45-54 184 1% 2% 3% 10% 83% 93% 1% 4% 4% -90%
55-64 212 3% 1% 5% 8% 86% 94% 1% 0% 1% -90%
65 or older 242 1% 2% 3% % 86% 93% 2% 3% 4% -90%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 6% 9% 15% 12% 67% 80% 2% 4% 5% -65%
Male / 55+ 217 2% 2% 4% 9% 83% 92% 1% 2% 4% -88%
Female / 18-54 232 3% 5% % 10% 76% 87% 2% 4% 6% 79%
Female / 55+ 237 2% 2% 3% % 88% 95% 1% 1% 2% -91%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 3% 6% 9% 11% 76% 87% 2% 2% 4% -78%
Independent 186 2% 2% 4% 8% 84% 92% 2% 2% 4% -89%
Democratic 329 4% 4% 7% 9% 79% 89% 0% 4% 4% -81%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 5% % 11% 12% 72% 84% 2% 3% 5% 73%
Female / GOP 191 2% 5% % 9% 81% 90% 2% 1% 3% -83%
Male / IND 96 3% 2% 5% % 85% 92% 1% 2% 3% -87%
Female / IND 90 0% 2% 2% 9% 83% 93% 3% 2% 5% -91%
Male / DEM 135 4% 6% 11% 12% 73% 85% 1% 4% 5% 74%
Female / DEM 195 4% 1% 5% % 84% 91% 0% 4% 4% -86%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Base St\:gz;ly Soreiv/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jgg I NeT vES
difference
Total 922 3% 4% % 10% 79% 88% 1% 3% 4% -81%
R90TSS5 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 5% 10% 15% 12% 67% 79% 3% 4% % -64%
55 & over/ GOP 199 2% 2% 4% 10% 85% 95% 1% 0% 2% -91%
Under 55/ IND 82 1% 3% 5% 11% 81% 92% 1% 2% 4% -87%
55 & over/ IND 101 2% 1% 3% 6% 86% 93% 3% 2% 4% -90%
Under 55/ DEM 174 5% 5% 10% 12% 73% 85% 1% 5% 5% -75%
55 & over/ DEM 154 3% 2% 4% % 86% 93% 0% 3% 3% -89%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 4% % 11% 11% 72% 83% 3% 4% % -72%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 2% 3% 5% % 84% 91% 2% 2% 4% -86%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 2% 4% 6% 10% 81% 90% 0% 4% 4% -84%
Rural / GOP 178 3% 5% % 10% 82% 92% 1% 0% 1% -84%
Rural / IND 70 2% 0% 2% 10% 85% 95% 2% 1% 4% -93%
Rural / DEM 111 8% 2% 10% 9% 76% 85% 1% 4% 5% -75%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 3% 6% 8% 11% 77% 88% 2% 2% 4% -80%
African-American 108 0% 0% 0% 4% 92% 97% 1% 2% 3% -97%
Hispanic 210 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 86% 1% 3% 4% -75%
Other 88 4% 0% 4% 10% 79% 89% 2% 5% % -85%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 3% 6% 8% 10% 79% 88% 2% 2% 3% -80%
Anglo Independent 102 1% 4% 5% 9% 82% 91% 2% 2% 4% -87%
Anglo Democrat 113 5% % 12% 16% 67% 84% 1% 4% 5% -72%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 4% 4% 8% 10% 7% 87% 3% 3% 5% -79%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 3% 2% 5% 5% 86% 91% 0% 4% 4% -86%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 4% % 11% 13% 72% 85% 2% 2% 4% -74%
Female/Anglo 256 1% 4% 6% 10% 81% 91% 1% 2% 3% -85%
Male/African-Amer 41 0% 0% 0% 9% 85% 94% 0% 6% 6% -94%
Female/African-Amer 67 0% 0% 0% 2% 97% 98% 2% 0% 2% -98%
Male/Hispanic 99 % % 14% 8% 76% 84% 0% 2% 2% -70%
Female/Hispanic 111 5% 3% 8% 8% 78% 87% 2% 4% 5% -79%
Male/other 45 4% 0% 4% 10% 78% 87% 2% 6% 9% -84%
Female/other 43 4% 0% 4% 10% 80% 90% 2% 4% 6% -86%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 4% 9% 14% 13% 69% 81% 1% 3% 5% -67%
55+ Anglo 282 1% 2% 3% 10% 83% 94% 2% 1% 3% -90%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 0% 0% 0% 4% 92% 96% 2% 2% 4% -96%
55+ Afr-Am 52 0% 0% 0% 4% 93% 98% 0% 2% 2% -98%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 6% 8% 14% 13% 68% 81% 1% 5% 6% -67%
55+ Hispanic 90 6% 1% % 3% 88% 91% 1% 1% 2% -84%
Other/Unsure 93 4% 0% 4% 9% 80% 89% 2% 5% 7% -85%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 4% 5% 9% 8% 79% 87% 1% 3% 4% -79%
Some college 249 3% 3% 6% 9% 81% 89% 2% 3% 5% -83%
College graduate 342 3% 3% 6% 10% 80% 90% 2% 2% 3% -84%
Post graduate 176 3% 8% 10% 11% 74% 84% 0% 5% 5% -74%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 4% 3% % 10% 79% 89% 2% 2% 4% -81%
Male / college grad 261 4% 7% 11% 11% 2% 84% 1% 4% 5% -73%
Female / not coll grad 219 3% 3% % % 81% 89% 1% 3% 4% -82%
Female / college grad 257 1% 3% 4% 10% 83% 93% 1% 2% 3% -89%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Base St\:gz;ly Soreiv/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jg: | neTves
difference
Total 922 3% 4% 7% 10% 79% 88% 1% 3% 4% -81%
AGEEDUSS - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 5% % 11% 10% 73% 83% 2% 4% 6% -72%
18-54/coll grad 276 4% % 11% 12% 71% 83% 2% 4% 6% -72%
55+/not coll grad 213 3% 1% 3% % 86% 93% 2% 2% 4% -89%
55+/coll grad 241 2% 2% 4% 8% 86% 94% 1% 1% 2% -90%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 4% 3% % 9% 79% 88% 1% 4% 5% -81%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 2% 3% 4% 11% 81% 92% 2% 2% 4% -88%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 6% 6% 12% 9% 74% 83% 2% 3% 5% -71%
$125,000 and over 224 2% 5% % 11% 79% 90% 1% 2% 3% -83%
Income unknown 78 1% 3% 4% 8% 85% 94% 0% 2% 2% -89%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 2% 5% % 12% 73% 85% 2% 5% 8% -78%
18-54/$75K or over 259 6% 8% 14% 11% 71% 82% 1% 2% 4% -68%
55+/under $75K 202 3% 1% 4% % 87% 95% 0% 1% 1% -91%
55+/$75K or over 213 2% 2% 4% % 85% 92% 2% 2% 4% -88%
Age/Income unknown 59 0% 4% 4% 9% 84% 93% 0% 3% 3% -90%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 4% 4% 8% % 80% 87% 1% 4% 5% -78%
<$75K / some college 135 2% 3% 5% 10% 81% 91% 2% 3% 5% -86%
<$75K / college grad 156 3% 2% 5% 12% 81% 92% 1% 2% 3% -88%
$75K+ / no college 42 4% 8% 12% 11% 75% 86% 2% 0% 2% -74%
$75K+ / some college 100 6% 3% 9% % 80% 87% 2% 3% 5% -78%
$75K+ / college grad 331 3% 6% 9% 10% 76% 87% 2% 3% 4% T7%
Income unknown 54 0% 4% 4% 10% 82% 93% 0% 3% 3% -89%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 3% 4% % 9% 80% 89% 1% 2% 4% -82%
Rent 144 1% 7% 8% 12% 76% 88% 1% 3% 4% -79%
Unsure/refused 18 17% 0% 17% 6% 60% 66% 0% 18% 18% -49%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 3% 2% 5% 10% 82% 92% 1% 2% 3% -86%
Own/$75K or over 427 4% 5% 9% 9% 78% 87% 2% 2% 4% -78%
Rent/under $75K 97 1% 5% 6% 9% 80% 89% 2% 3% 5% -83%
Rent/$75K or over 41 2% 9% 11% 17% 69% 86% 0% 3% 3% -74%
Refused/Inc unk 66 4% 3% 8% 10% 76% 86% 0% 6% 6% -79%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 3% 3% 5% 9% 82% 91% 1% 3% 4% -86%
Has children 290 5% 8% 12% 10% 72% 82% 2% 3% 5% -70%
Unsure / refused 19 0% 4% 4% % 83% 90% 0% 5% 5% -86%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 3% 4% % 10% 79% 89% 1% 3% 4% -82%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 3% 5% 8% 10% 78% 88% 1% 3% 4% -80%
Has a Facebook account 652 3% 5% 9% 11% 76% 87% 1% 3% 5% -78%
Has a Twitter account 280 6% 8% 14% 12% 68% 80% 2% 5% 7% -66%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 6% 8% 14% 13% 67% 79% 2% 5% % -66%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 2% 3% 5% 8% 83% 92% 1% 2% 3% -86%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 2% 0% 2% 8% 86% 95% 1% 2% 3% -92%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 1% 1% 3% 8% 87% 95% 1% 1% 3% -92%
Cell 265 3% 2% 5% 9% 84% 93% 0% 2% 2% -87%
Web 251 6% 11% 17% 13% 61% 74% 3% 6% 9% -57%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Base St\:g:gfly SOLe;N/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jg: | neTves
difference
Total 922 3% 4% 7% 10% 79% 88% 1% 3% 4% -81%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 30% 9% 39% 10% 51% 61% 0% 0% 0% -23%
Yes / Somewhat 43 14% 38% 52% 21% 22% 43% 0% 5% 5% 9%
TOTAL YES 83 22% 24% 46% 16% 36% 52% 0% 3% 3% -6%
No / Somewhat 85 3% 9% 12% 29% 54% 83% 2% 3% 5% -71%
No / Strongly 725 1% 1% 2% 6% 88% 95% 1% 2% 3% -92%
TOTAL NO 809 1% 2% 3% 9% 85% 93% 1% 2% 3% -90%
Depends / No difference 11 0% 8% 8% 23% 41% 63% 20% 9% 29% -55%
Unsure 19 5% 5% 10% 20% 34% 54% 0% 36% 36% -44%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 3% 6% 9% 21% 37% 57% 7% 26% 33% -48%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 11% % 18% 10% 71% 81% 1% 0% 1% -62%
Yes / Somewhat 76 14% 16% 30% 11% 57% 69% 0% 1% 1% -38%
TOTAL YES 167 12% 11% 24% 10% 65% 75% 1% 1% 1% -51%
No / Somewhat 102 2% 6% 8% 24% 65% 89% 1% 2% 3% -81%
No / Strongly 605 1% 2% 3% 6% 87% 94% 1% 2% 4% -91%
TOTAL NO 707 1% 2% 4% 9% 84% 93% 1% 2% 3% -90%
Depends / No difference 27 3% 3% 6% 20% 60% 79% 10% 4% 14% -73%
Unsure 21 0% 9% 9% 10% 43% 52% 0% 38% 38% -43%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 2% 6% 7% 16% 52% 68% 6% 19% 25% -60%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 39 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 68 43% 57% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 88 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 727 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 816 0% 0% 0% 11% 89% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 13 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 25 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 67% 100% 0%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 25% 13% 38% 13% 46% 60% 2% 0% 2% -21%
Yes / Somewhat 50 21% 37% 58% 11% 29% 40% 0% 2% 2% 18%
TOTAL YES 91 23% 26% 49% 12% 37% 49% 1% 1% 2% 0%
No / Somewhat 116 1% 7% 8% 28% 59% 87% 2% 3% 5% -79%
No / Strongly 667 1% 1% 2% 6% 91% 97% 0% 1% 1% -95%
TOTAL NO 783 1% 2% 3% 9% 86% 95% 1% 1% 2% -92%
Depends / No difference 26 0% 4% 4% 13% 45% 58% 26% 12% 38% -54%
Unsure 22 0% 0% 0% 17% 34% 50% 4% 46% 50% -50%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 0% 2% 2% 15% 40% 55% 16% 27% 43% -53%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Base St\:gz;ly SOKeiv/hat TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdS/ Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jgg | neTves
difference
Total 922 4% 5% 10% 13% 72% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 3% 9% 11% 11% 74% 84% 2% 3% 4% -73%
Houston 227 5% 4% 9% 15% 67% 82% 6% 3% 9% -74%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 5% 1% 6% 15% 76% 91% 3% 1% 3% -85%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 5% 5% 10% 10% 7% 87% 2% 1% 4% 7%
West Texas markets 67 6% 8% 13% 18% 63% 81% 1% 4% 6% -68%
East Texas markets 58 8% 4% 13% 9% 75% 84% 1% 2% 3% -71%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 4% 6% 9% 14% 69% 83% 4% 3% 7% -74%
Rural 358 6% 5% 11% 10% 78% 88% 0% 1% 2% 7%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 5% % 12% 13% 70% 83% 3% 2% 5% -71%
Female 476 4% 4% 8% 12% 75% 87% 2% 3% 5% -79%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 5% 8% 13% 16% 69% 85% 2% 1% 3% -72%
Male / Not Employed 126 6% 4% 10% 8% 73% 80% % 3% 10% -71%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 14% 14% 0% 74% 74% 12% 0% 12% -60%
Female / Employed 271 5% 5% 10% 16% 69% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%
Female / Not Employed 201 3% 2% 5% 6% 83% 89% 2% 4% 6% -84%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 0% 0% 35% 35% 70% 0% 30% 30% -70%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 5% % 12% 16% 69% 85% 2% 1% 4% -73%
Not Employed 337 4% 3% % % 79% 85% 4% 4% 8% -78%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 9% 12% 21% 18% 57% 75% 2% 2% 4% -54%
45-54 184 4% 4% 8% 16% 72% 88% 2% 2% 4% -79%
55-64 212 2% 2% 4% 8% 83% 91% 3% 2% 5% -87%
65 or older 242 2% 2% 4% 8% 81% 89% 4% 3% % -85%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 28% 72% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 % 11% 19% 19% 60% 79% 2% 1% 3% -60%
Male / 55+ 217 2% 3% 5% 8% 80% 88% 5% 2% % -83%
Female / 18-54 232 % 6% 13% 15% 66% 81% 3% 3% 6% -68%
Female / 55+ 237 2% 2% 3% 8% 84% 92% 2% 3% 5% -88%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 28% 72% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 6% 6% 12% 12% 70% 82% 3% 3% 6% -70%
Independent 186 2% 2% 4% 11% 81% 92% 3% 1% 4% -88%
Democratic 329 4% % 11% 14% 71% 85% 3% 2% 5% -74%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 6% 10% 16% 13% 65% 79% 4% 2% 6% -63%
Female / GOP 191 6% 2% 8% 11% 74% 86% 1% 5% 6% -78%
Male / IND 96 1% 1% 2% 11% 84% 95% 3% 0% 3% -93%
Female / IND 90 4% 2% 6% 11% 7% 88% 4% 2% 6% -82%
Male / DEM 135 6% 6% 13% 15% 67% 82% 3% 2% 5% -69%
Female / DEM 195 2% % 9% 13% 74% 87% 3% 1% 4% -78%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Base St\:gz;ly Soreiv/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jgg I NeT vES
difference
Total 922 4% 5% 10% 13% 2% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%
R90TSS5 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 10% 10% 20% 17% 58% 75% 1% 4% 5% -56%
55 & over/ GOP 199 2% 2% 4% 8% 81% 89% 4% 3% % -84%
Under 55/ IND 82 6% 2% 8% 16% 74% 90% 2% 0% 2% -82%
55 & over/ IND 101 0% 1% 1% 6% 87% 93% 4% 2% 6% -92%
Under 55/ DEM 174 5% 10% 15% 17% 63% 81% 3% 2% 4% -66%
55 & over/ DEM 154 3% 3% 6% 9% 80% 89% 3% 2% 5% -83%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 28% 72% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 5% % 12% 12% 66% 78% 5% 5% 10% -66%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 4% 3% % 12% 77% 89% 4% 0% 4% -83%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 2% 6% 8% 17% 69% 86% 4% 2% 6% -78%
Rural / GOP 178 % 5% 12% 13% 75% 87% 0% 1% 1% -76%
Rural / IND 70 0% 0% 0% 8% 87% 96% 1% 3% 4% -96%
Rural / DEM 111 % 8% 16% 6% 76% 83% 1% 1% 2% -67%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 5% 6% 11% 15% 69% 84% 3% 2% 6% -73%
African-American 108 0% 2% 2% 10% 84% 94% 2% 1% 3% -92%
Hispanic 210 5% % 13% 13% 71% 84% 2% 2% 4% -71%
Other 88 % 1% 8% 4% 79% 83% 4% 4% 9% -75%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 5% 6% 12% 13% 70% 83% 3% 3% 6% -71%
Anglo Independent 102 2% 2% 4% 12% 7% 89% 5% 2% 7% -85%
Anglo Democrat 113 4% 9% 14% 21% 61% 82% 3% 2% 4% -68%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 5% 4% 9% 10% 76% 86% 2% 3% 5% 7%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 4% 5% 9% 10% 76% 86% 3% 2% 5% 7%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 5% 9% 13% 16% 65% 81% 4% 1% 5% -68%
Female/Anglo 256 4% 3% 8% 13% 73% 86% 2% 4% 6% -79%
Male/African-Amer 41 0% 3% 3% 6% 88% 94% 0% 3% 3% -91%
Female/African-Amer 67 0% 2% 2% 13% 82% 95% 4% 0% 4% -93%
Male/Hispanic 99 % 8% 14% 15% 68% 83% 2% 1% 3% -68%
Female/Hispanic 111 4% % 11% 11% 74% 84% 2% 3% 5% -74%
Male/other 45 % 0% % 2% 83% 85% 4% 5% 9% -78%
Female/other 43 8% 2% 10% % 74% 81% 4% 4% 9% -71%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 9% 10% 19% 21% 58% 78% 2% 1% 3% -60%
55+ Anglo 282 1% 3% 4% 10% 79% 88% 4% 3% 8% -85%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 0% 4% 4% 13% 81% 94% 2% 0% 2% -89%
55+ Afr-Am 52 0% 0% 0% % 88% 95% 2% 2% 5% -95%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 5% 12% 18% 17% 61% 78% 2% 3% 4% -60%
55+ Hispanic 90 6% 1% % 6% 84% 90% 2% 1% 4% -83%
Other/Unsure 93 % 1% 8% 6% 78% 84% 4% 4% 8% -76%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 5% 5% 10% 9% 76% 85% 2% 3% 5% -75%
Some college 249 5% 5% 10% 11% 74% 85% 1% 4% 5% -75%
College graduate 342 4% 6% 10% 12% 73% 85% 4% 1% 5% -75%
Post graduate 176 5% 5% 10% 18% 67% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 5% 5% 10% 11% 75% 85% 3% 2% 4% -75%
Male / college grad 261 5% 8% 13% 15% 67% 82% 4% 1% 5% -69%
Female / not coll grad 219 4% 5% 9% 10% 75% 85% 1% 5% 6% -75%
Female / college grad 257 4% 3% 7% 13% 75% 88% 3% 2% 5% -82%

17432TX0.TQs.Voter.Tables.1.xIsx



January 22-29, 2017 Baselice & Associates, Inc. Page 15 of 72
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Registered Voters

T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Base St\:gz;ly Soreiv/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jg: | neTves
difference

Total 922 4% 5% 10% 13% 2% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 8% 9% 16% 15% 65% 80% 1% 3% 4% -64%
18-54/coll grad 276 % 9% 15% 19% 61% 80% 3% 2% 5% -65%
55+/not coll grad 213 2% 2% 5% 6% 83% 89% 2% 4% 6% -84%
55+/coll grad 241 2% 2% 4% 10% 81% 91% 5% 1% 6% -87%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 28% 72% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 3% 4% % 14% 74% 88% 1% 4% 5% -81%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 6% 4% 10% 16% 66% 83% 4% 3% % -72%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 6% 8% 15% 9% 72% 81% 3% 1% 4% -66%
$125,000 and over 224 2% 6% 8% 14% 76% 90% 2% 0% 2% -82%
Income unknown 78 3% 3% 6% 6% 78% 84% 3% 7% 10% -79%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 7% 7% 14% 19% 60% 79% 3% 4% 7% -65%
18-54/$75K or over 259 7% 10% 17% 15% 66% 81% 1% 0% 2% -64%
55+/under $75K 202 3% 1% 5% 10% 79% 90% 3% 3% 6% -85%
55+/$75K or over 213 1% 3% 4% % 84% 91% 4% 1% 5% -87%
Age/Income unknown 59 2% 2% 4% 9% 73% 82% 4% 9% 14% -79%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 5% 5% 9% 10% 74% 84% 3% 3% 6% -75%
<$75K / some college 135 6% 3% 9% 15% 69% 85% 1% 5% 6% -76%
<$75K / college grad 156 5% 4% 9% 18% 67% 85% 4% 2% 6% -76%
$75K+ / no college 42 4% % 11% 9% 80% 89% 0% 0% 0% -78%
$75K+ / some college 100 4% 8% 12% 5% 80% 85% 2% 1% 3% -73%
$75K+ / college grad 331 4% % 11% 14% 72% 86% 3% 1% 4% -75%
Income unknown 54 2% 2% 4% 6% 75% 81% 5% 10% 15% -17%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 4% 6% 10% 12% 73% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%
Rent 144 5% 5% 10% 14% 71% 85% 1% 3% 5% -74%
Unsure/refused 18 4% 0% 4% 21% 58% 79% 5% 11% 16% -75%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 5% 4% 9% 15% 70% 85% 3% 3% 6% -76%
Own/$75K or over 427 4% % 11% 11% 75% 85% 3% 1% 3% -74%
Rent/under $75K 97 7% 3% 9% 14% 71% 86% 2% 3% 5% -76%
Rent/$75K or over 41 2% 10% 11% 14% 72% 87% 0% 2% 2% -75%
Refused/Inc unk 66 3% 2% 5% 11% 70% 80% 5% 10% 15% -76%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 4% 3% 7% 11% 76% 88% 3% 2% 6% -81%
Has children 290 % 10% 17% 15% 63% 79% 2% 2% 4% -62%
Unsure / refused 19 0% 0% 0% 13% 82% 95% 0% 5% 5% -95%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 4% 6% 10% 13% 72% 85% 2% 2% 5% -76%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 5% 6% 11% 13% 71% 84% 3% 2% 5% -714%
Has a Facebook account 652 5% 6% 11% 14% 70% 84% 3% 2% 5% -72%
Has a Twitter account 280 5% 10% 16% 16% 65% 81% 2% 1% 3% -65%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 6% 11% 17% 15% 64% 79% 2% 1% 3% -62%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 4% 3% 7% 12% 75% 87% 3% 2% 5% -80%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 3% 2% 6% 7% 78% 85% 4% 5% 9% -80%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 4% 4% 8% 11% 7% 87% 3% 2% 5% -79%
Cell 265 5% 3% 8% 12% 7% 89% 2% 1% 2% -81%
Web 251 5% 10% 15% 17% 60% 76% 4% 5% 9% -62%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Base St\:g:gfly SOLe;N/hal TOTAL YES Son’:‘;’ V{I hat St:\(‘;r’]g y |TOTALNO D_epﬁgdSI Unsure Dﬁﬁgl’jg: | neTves
difference
Total 922 4% 5% 10% 13% 72% 85% 3% 2% 5% -75%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 18% 11% 29% 11% 59% 71% 0% 0% 0% -42%
Yes / Somewhat 43 11% 37% 48% 18% 30% 47% 3% 2% 5% 0%
TOTAL YES 83 14% 24% 39% 15% 44% 59% 1% 1% 3% -20%
No / Somewhat 85 3% 10% 13% 34% 45% 80% 3% 4% % -67%
No / Strongly 725 3% 3% 6% 10% 81% 90% 2% 1% 4% -84%
TOTAL NO 809 3% 3% % 12% 7% 89% 3% 2% 4% -83%
Depends / No difference 11 13% 0% 13% 28% 28% 56% 31% 0% 31% -43%
Unsure 19 11% 10% 21% 15% 24% 39% 4% 36% 40% -18%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 12% 6% 18% 20% 25% 45% 14% 23% 37% -27%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 11% 9% 20% 12% 68% 80% 0% 0% 0% -60%
Yes / Somewhat 76 8% 17% 26% 19% 54% 73% 0% 1% 1% -47%
TOTAL YES 167 10% 13% 23% 15% 61% 7% 0% 1% 1% -54%
No / Somewhat 102 0% 4% 4% 31% 59% 90% 5% 2% % -86%
No / Strongly 605 4% 3% 7% 8% 80% 88% 3% 2% 4% -81%
TOTAL NO 707 3% 3% % 12% 7% 88% 3% 2% 5% -82%
Depends / No difference 27 0% 3% 3% 20% 53% 73% 20% 3% 24% -70%
Unsure 21 5% 14% 19% 8% 40% 48% 0% 33% 33% -29%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 2% 8% 10% 15% 47% 62% 11% 16% 28% -52%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 36% 35% 71% 3% 27% 29% 0% 0% 0% 41%
Yes / Somewhat 39 14% 48% 62% 22% 14% 36% 2% 0% 2% 26%
TOTAL YES 68 23% 42% 66% 14% 19% 33% 1% 0% 1% 32%
No / Somewhat 88 6% 6% 12% 37% 43% 80% 4% 4% 8% -67%
No / Strongly 727 3% 2% 5% 9% 83% 93% 2% 1% 3% -88%
TOTAL NO 816 3% 2% 5% 12% 79% 91% 2% 1% 3% -86%
Depends / No difference 13 7% 0% 7% 20% 12% 32% 54% 7% 61% -25%
Unsure 25 0% 4% 4% 12% 32% 45% 12% 39% 51% -40%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 2% 3% 5% 15% 26% 40% 26% 28% 55% -35%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 50 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 91 45% 55% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 116 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 667 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 783 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 26 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 22 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% 46% 100% 0%
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RAGES5 - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 922 30% 20% 23% 26% 1%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 31% 21% 23% 25% 0%
Houston 227 35% 20% 21% 23% 1%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 25% 21% 24% 29% 2%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 28% 15% 26% 30% 1%
West Texas markets 67 34% 19% 18% 27% 1%
East Texas markets 58 19% 26% 28% 28% 0%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 33% 21% 21% 24% 1%
Rural 358 25% 19% 26% 30% 1%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 34% 17% 24% 25% 0%
Female 476 26% 23% 22% 28% 1%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 44% 23% 22% 11% 0%
Male / Not Employed 126 11% 2% 29% 58% 0%
Male / Unsure 8 17% 10% 23% 50% 0%
Female / Employed 271 37% 30% 21% 9% 2%
Female / Not Employed 201 11% 13% 23% 52% 0%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 0% 30% 35% 35%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 41% 26% 21% 10% 1%
Not Employed 337 11% 9% 26% 54% 0%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
45-54 184 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
55-64 212 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
65 or older 242 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Male / 55+ 217 0% 0% 49% 51% 0%
Female / 18-54 232 53% 47% 0% 0% 0%
Female / 55+ 237 0% 0% 44% 56% 0%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 29% 21% 23% 26% 1%
Independent 186 25% 19% 27% 27% 2%
Democratic 329 34% 19% 21% 26% 0%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 34% 18% 23% 25% 0%
Female / GOP 191 23% 25% 23% 27% 2%
Male / IND 96 29% 17% 30% 23% 1%
Female / IND 90 21% 21% 25% 31% 2%
Male / DEM 135 38% 16% 22% 25% 0%
Female / DEM 195 31% 21% 20% 27% 1%
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RAGEDS5S - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 922 30% 20% 23% 26% 1%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 58% 42% 0% 0% 0%
55 & over/ GOP 199 0% 0% 47% 53% 0%
Under 55/ IND 82 58% 42% 0% 0% 0%
55 & over/ IND 101 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
Under 55/ DEM 174 64% 36% 0% 0% 0%
55 & over/ DEM 154 0% 0% 44% 56% 0%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 30% 22% 24% 23% 1%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 32% 20% 22% 25% 1%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 37% 20% 18% 25% 0%
Rural / GOP 178 28% 21% 21% 30% 1%
Rural / IND 70 14% 16% 36% 31% 3%
Rural / DEM 111 27% 17% 27% 28% 1%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 26% 19% 24% 31% 0%
African-American 108 30% 22% 25% 24% 0%
Hispanic 210 35% 19% 23% 20% 2%
Other 88 39% 25% 16% 17% 2%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 25% 20% 25% 31% 0%
Anglo Independent 102 18% 19% 27% 35% 0%
Anglo Democrat 113 38% 17% 17% 28% 0%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 38% 22% 22% 14% 3%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 32% 20% 22% 25% 0%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 31% 16% 24% 30% 0%
Female/Anglo 256 22% 22% 23% 32% 0%
Male/African-Amer 41 33% 18% 30% 18% 0%
Female/African-Amer 67 28% 24% 21% 27% 0%
Male/Hispanic 99 42% 16% 24% 17% 1%
Female/Hispanic 111 30% 22% 23% 22% 4%
Male/other 45 41% 23% 18% 18% 0%
Female/other 43 37% 28% 14% 16% 5%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 58% 42% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Anglo 282 0% 0% 43% 57% 0%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 58% 42% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 52 0% 0% 51% 49% 0%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 65% 35% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Hispanic 90 0% 0% 55% 45% 0%
Other/Unsure 93 37% 24% 15% 16% 8%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 26% 22% 21% 29% 2%
Some college 249 25% 19% 26% 28% 1%
College graduate 342 33% 21% 23% 23% 0%
Post graduate 176 35% 18% 20% 28% 0%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 185 32% 17% 29% 22% 1%
Male / college grad 261 36% 17% 21% 26% 0%
Female / not coll grad 219 21% 23% 21% 34% 2%
Female / college grad 257 31% 23% 23% 23% 0%
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RAGES5 - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 922 30% 20% 23% 26% 1%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 56% 44% 0% 0% 0%
18-54/coll grad 276 63% 37% 0% 0% 0%
55+/not coll grad 213 0% 0% 46% 54% 0%
55+/coll grad 241 0% 0% 47% 53% 0%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 29% 13% 21% 36% 1%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 33% 19% 18% 29% 1%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 34% 18% 23% 25% 0%
$125,000 and over 224 30% 29% 27% 14% 0%
Income unknown 78 13% 14% 32% 38% 3%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 65% 35% 0% 0% 0%
18-54/$75K or over 259 57% 43% 0% 0% 0%
55+/under $75K 202 0% 0% 38% 62% 0%
55+/$75K or over 213 0% 0% 54% 46% 0%
Age/Income unknown 59 10% 12% 34% 32% 12%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 29% 19% 17% 33% 2%
<$75K / some college 135 27% 21% 20% 30% 2%
<$75K / college grad 156 36% 11% 21% 32% 0%
$75K+ / no college 42 23% 27% 32% 18% 0%
$75K+ / some college 100 24% 19% 32% 24% 1%
$75K+ / college grad 331 35% 24% 21% 20% 0%
Income unknown 54 11% 13% 37% 35% 4%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 24% 21% 25% 29% 1%
Rent 144 58% 11% 14% 15% 1%
Unsure/refused 18 49% 30% 6% 9% 6%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 22% 18% 22% 37% 1%
Own/$75K or over 427 28% 24% 26% 22% 0%
Rent/under $75K 97 57% 10% 13% 18% 2%
Rent/$75K or over 41 66% 15% 13% 7% 0%
Refused/Inc unk 66 19% 16% 32% 30% 3%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 19% 14% 30% 37% 0%
Has children 290 54% 33% 10% 3% 0%
Unsure / refused 19 28% 16% 0% 30% 26%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 31% 21% 23% 24% 1%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 34% 22% 23% 20% 1%
Has a Facebook account 652 37% 21% 22% 20% 1%
Has a Twitter account 280 48% 24% 17% 11% 0%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 48% 24% 17% 11% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 26% 20% 25% 28% 1%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 3% 8% 27% 61% 1%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 14% 19% 29% 36% 1%
Cell 265 43% 25% 17% 14% 2%
Web 251 43% 15% 19% 23% 0%
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RAGES5 - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 922 30% 20% 23% 26% 1%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 62% 6% 19% 13% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 43 59% 12% 11% 18% 0%
TOTAL YES 83 60% 9% 15% 16% 0%
No / Somewhat 85 34% 16% 20% 29% 1%
No / Strongly 725 26% 21% 24% 27% 1%
TOTAL NO 809 27% 21% 24% 27% 1%
Depends / No difference 11 50% 10% 29% 11% 0%
Unsure 19 11% 33% 28% 28% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 25% 25% 29% 22% 0%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 38% 15% 22% 24% 1%
Yes / Somewhat 76 39% 25% 11% 25% 0%
TOTAL YES 167 39% 19% 17% 24% 1%
No / Somewhat 102 34% 25% 12% 29% 0%
No / Strongly 605 27% 19% 26% 26% 1%
TOTAL NO 707 28% 20% 24% 27% 1%
Depends / No difference 27 23% 16% 27% 35% 0%
Unsure 21 34% 23% 23% 15% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 28% 19% 25% 26% 2%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 61% 6% 24% 9% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 39 73% 8% 7% 12% 0%
TOTAL YES 68 68% 7% 14% 11% 0%
No / Somewhat 88 38% 21% 20% 20% 0%
No / Strongly 727 25% 21% 25% 29% 1%
TOTAL NO 816 26% 21% 24% 28% 1%
Depends / No difference 13 46% 12% 13% 29% 0%
Unsure 25 46% 27% 3% 24% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 46% 22% 6% 26% 0%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 63% 16% 9% 12% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 50 64% 17% 10% 10% 0%
TOTAL YES 91 63% 16% 9% 11% 0%
No / Somewhat 116 42% 25% 14% 17% 2%
No / Strongly 667 24% 20% 26% 29% 1%
TOTAL NO 783 26% 21% 25% 28% 1%
Depends / No difference 26 24% 13% 25% 38% 0%
Unsure 22 27% 20% 22% 31% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 25% 16% 24% 35% 0%
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REDUC - EDUCATION

Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate
Total 922 44% 37% 19%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 38% 40% 22%
Houston 227 43% 38% 19%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 37% 42% 21%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 52% 32% 17%
West Texas markets 67 60% 27% 14%
East Texas markets 58 49% 37% 15%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 38% 41% 21%
Rural 358 53% 31% 16%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 41% 37% 22%
Female 476 46% 37% 17%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 39% 37% 24%
Male / Not Employed 126 47% 38% 14%
Male / Unsure 8 52% 25% 24%
Female / Employed 271 38% 40% 22%
Female / Not Employed 201 57% 33% 10%
Female / Unsure 3 65% 35% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 38% 38% 23%
Not Employed 337 53% 35% 12%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 37% 40% 22%
45-54 184 44% 39% 17%
55-64 212 47% 37% 16%
65 or older 242 47% 32% 20%
Age unknown 7 85% 15% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 39% 40% 21%
Male / 55+ 217 44% 34% 23%
Female / 18-54 232 41% 40% 20%
Female / 55+ 237 50% 35% 14%
Age unknown 7 85% 15% 0%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 43% 40% 17%
Independent 186 48% 33% 20%
Democratic 329 43% 36% 21%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 40% 39% 21%
Female / GOP 191 46% 41% 13%
Male / IND 96 45% 36% 19%
Female / IND 90 51% 29% 20%
Male / DEM 135 41% 35% 24%
Female / DEM 195 44% 37% 18%
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REDUC - EDUCATION

Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate
Total 922 44% 37% 19%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 39% 44% 17%
55 & over/ GOP 199 47% 36% 18%
Under 55/ IND 82 42% 38% 20%
55 & over/ IND 101 51% 30% 20%
Under 55/ DEM 174 41% 36% 23%
55 & over/ DEM 154 45% 37% 19%
Age unknown 7 85% 15% 0%
URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 35% 46% 19%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 39% 37% 24%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 40% 38% 22%
Rural / GOP 178 53% 31% 16%
Rural / IND 70 62% 25% 13%
Rural / DEM 111 48% 34% 18%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 38% 42% 20%
African-American 108 44% 39% 18%
Hispanic 210 58% 25% 17%
Other 88 45% 35% 20%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 40% 43% 16%
Anglo Independent 102 37% 38% 25%
Anglo Democrat 113 32% 43% 25%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 55% 28% 17%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 48% 33% 19%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 35% 42% 23%
Female/Anglo 256 41% 42% 17%
Male/African-Amer 41 48% 35% 17%
Female/African-Amer 67 41% 41% 18%
Male/Hispanic 99 53% 25% 22%
Female/Hispanic 111 62% 24% 14%
Male/other 45 45% 36% 19%
Female/other 43 44% 34% 21%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 31% 49% 20%
55+ Anglo 282 44% 37% 20%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 43% 34% 23%
55+ Afr-Am 52 44% 44% 12%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 57% 28% 15%
55+ Hispanic 90 57% 21% 21%
Other/Unsure 93 48% 33% 19%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 100% 0% 0%
Some college 249 100% 0% 0%
College graduate 342 0% 100% 0%
Post graduate 176 0% 0% 100%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 185 100% 0% 0%
Male / college grad 261 0% 63% 37%
Female / not coll grad 219 100% 0% 0%
Female / college grad 257 0% 69% 31%
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REDUC - EDUCATION
Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate

Total 922 44% 37% 19%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 100% 0% 0%
18-54/coll grad 276 0% 66% 34%
55+/not coll grad 213 100% 0% 0%
55+/coll grad 241 0% 65% 35%
Age/Educ unknown 7 85% 15% 0%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 71% 26% 3%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 55% 34% 11%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 33% 42% 25%
$125,000 and over 224 27% 43% 30%
Income unknown 78 38% 37% 25%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 61% 32% 7%
18-54/$75K or over 259 25% 46% 29%
55+/under $75K 202 59% 31% 10%
55+/$75K or over 213 36% 37% 27%
Age/Income unknown 59 47% 33% 20%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 100% 0% 0%
<$75K / some college 135 100% 0% 0%
<$75K / college grad 156 0% 79% 21%
$75K+ / no college 42 100% 0% 0%
$75K+ / some college 100 100% 0% 0%
$75K+ / college grad 331 0% 60% 40%
Income unknown 54 42% 36% 22%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 43% 37% 20%
Rent 144 48% 38% 14%
Unsure/refused 18 58% 17% 25%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 63% 29% 8%
Own/$75K or over 427 29% 43% 28%
Rent/under $75K 97 53% 38% 9%
Rent/$75K or over 41 36% 38% 26%
Refused/Inc unk 66 46% 32% 22%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 46% 37% 18%
Has children 290 38% 39% 22%
Unsure / refused 19 62% 19% 18%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 41% 39% 20%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 41% 39% 20%
Has a Facebook account 652 42% 39% 19%
Has a Twitter account 280 35% 41% 24%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 34% 41% 25%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 46% 37% 17%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 57% 25% 18%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 47% 35% 18%
Cell 265 43% 37% 20%
Web 251 39% 41% 20%
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REDUC - EDUCATION
Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate
Total 922 44% 37% 19%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 39% 44% 17%
Yes / Somewhat 43 39% 35% 26%
TOTAL YES 83 39% 39% 22%
No / Somewhat 85 45% 37% 18%
No / Strongly 725 45% 37% 19%
TOTAL NO 809 45% 37% 19%
Depends / No difference 11 30% 41% 29%
Unsure 19 33% 49% 19%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 32% 46% 22%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 48% 33% 18%
Yes / Somewhat 76 49% 33% 17%
TOTAL YES 167 49% 33% 18%
No / Somewhat 102 43% 33% 24%
No / Strongly 605 42% 39% 18%
TOTAL NO 707 42% 39% 19%
Depends / No difference 27 44% 38% 18%
Unsure 21 57% 14% 29%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 50% 27% 23%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 50% 34% 17%
Yes / Somewhat 39 36% 30% 34%
TOTAL YES 68 42% 32% 27%
No / Somewhat 88 38% 40% 22%
No / Strongly 727 45% 38% 18%
TOTAL NO 816 44% 38% 18%
Depends / No difference 13 50% 44% 6%
Unsure 25 45% 21% 34%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 47% 29% 25%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 46% 32% 22%
Yes / Somewhat 50 42% 40% 18%
TOTAL YES 91 44% 36% 20%
No / Somewhat 116 36% 36% 28%
No / Strongly 667 45% 37% 18%
TOTAL NO 783 44% 37% 19%
Depends / No difference 26 27% 53% 19%
Unsure 22 63% 21% 17%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 43% 38% 18%
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RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Base Republican | Independent | Democratic
Total 922 44% 20% 36%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 49% 18% 33%
Houston 227 43% 19% 38%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 37% 26% 36%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 31% 22% 46%
West Texas markets 67 60% 16% 24%
East Texas markets 58 59% 20% 22%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 41% 21% 39%
Rural 358 50% 19% 31%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 48% 22% 30%
Female 476 40% 19% 41%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 49% 20% 32%
Male / Not Employed 126 46% 27% 26%
Male / Unsure 8 65% 0% 35%
Female / Employed 271 42% 17% 41%
Female / Not Employed 201 38% 21% 40%
Female / Unsure 3 65% 35% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 45% 18% 36%
Not Employed 337 42% 23% 35%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 43% 17% 40%
45-54 184 47% 19% 34%
55-64 212 44% 24% 32%
65 or older 242 44% 21% 36%
Age unknown 7 44% 42% 14%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 49% 19% 31%
Male / 55+ 217 48% 23% 29%
Female / 18-54 232 40% 16% 44%
Female / 55+ 237 40% 21% 39%
Age unknown 7 44% 42% 14%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 100% 0% 0%
Independent 186 0% 100% 0%
Democratic 329 0% 0% 100%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 100% 0% 0%
Female / GOP 191 100% 0% 0%
Male / IND 96 0% 100% 0%
Female / IND 90 0% 100% 0%
Male / DEM 135 0% 0% 100%
Female / DEM 195 0% 0% 100%
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RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Base Republican | Independent | Democratic
Total 922 44% 20% 36%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 100% 0% 0%
55 & over/ GOP 199 100% 0% 0%
Under 55/ IND 82 0% 100% 0%
55 & over/ IND 101 0% 100% 0%
Under 55/ DEM 174 0% 0% 100%
55 & over/ DEM 154 0% 0% 100%
Age unknown 7 44% 42% 14%
URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 100% 0% 0%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 0% 100% 0%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 0% 0% 100%
Rural / GOP 178 100% 0% 0%
Rural / IND 70 0% 100% 0%
Rural / DEM 111 0% 0% 100%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 58% 20% 22%
African-American 108 5% 14% 80%
Hispanic 210 28% 21% 50%
Other 88 47% 27% 26%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 100% 0% 0%
Anglo Independent 102 0% 100% 0%
Anglo Democrat 113 0% 0% 100%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 56% 44% 0%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 0% 0% 100%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 61% 19% 20%
Female/Anglo 256 56% 21% 24%
Male/African-Amer 41 14% 22% 63%
Female/African-Amer 67 0% 9% 91%
Male/Hispanic 99 29% 24% 46%
Female/Hispanic 111 27% 18% 54%
Male/other 45 49% 30% 21%
Female/other 43 44% 25% 32%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 57% 16% 27%
55+ Anglo 282 59% 23% 18%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 7% 19% 74%
55+ Afr-Am 52 4% 9% 87%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 35% 18% 47%
55+ Hispanic 90 20% 24% 56%
Other/Unsure 93 46% 28% 26%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 40% 25% 35%
Some college 249 45% 20% 35%
College graduate 342 47% 18% 35%
Post graduate 176 40% 21% 39%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 185 47% 23% 30%
Male / college grad 261 49% 20% 31%
Female / not coll grad 219 40% 21% 39%
Female / college grad 257 40% 17% 42%
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RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Base Republican | Independent | Democratic

Total 922 44% 20% 36%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 43% 19% 38%
18-54/coll grad 276 46% 17% 37%
55+/not coll grad 213 44% 24% 32%
55+/coll grad 241 44% 21% 35%
Age/Educ unknown 7 44% 42% 14%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 37% 22% 40%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 39% 18% 43%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 44% 19% 37%
$125,000 and over 224 54% 21% 25%
Income unknown 78 42% 27% 31%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 39% 19% 42%
18-54/$75K or over 259 49% 17% 34%
55+/under $75K 202 37% 19% 43%
55+/$75K or over 213 48% 24% 28%
Age/Income unknown 59 48% 27% 25%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 34% 24% 43%
<$75K / some college 135 47% 19% 34%
<$75K / college grad 156 34% 17% 50%
$75K+ / no college 42 52% 30% 19%
$75K+ / some college 100 43% 20% 37%
$75K+ / college grad 331 50% 19% 31%
Income unknown 54 49% 26% 25%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 46% 21% 33%
Rent 144 34% 16% 49%
Unsure/refused 18 30% 28% 42%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 42% 20% 38%
Own/$75K or over 427 49% 21% 30%
Rent/under $75K 97 31% 15% 54%
Rent/$75K or over 41 45% 16% 39%
Refused/Inc unk 66 44% 27% 29%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 42% 21% 37%
Has children 290 49% 17% 34%
Unsure / refused 19 47% 33% 20%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 46% 20% 34%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 46% 20% 34%
Has a Facebook account 652 45% 19% 36%
Has a Twitter account 280 46% 19% 36%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 46% 18% 36%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 45% 21% 34%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 31% 23% 46%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 42% 21% 37%
Cell 265 43% 23% 33%
Web 251 48% 15% 37%
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RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Base Republican | Independent | Democratic
Total 922 44% 20% 36%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 36% 11% 53%
Yes / Somewhat 43 56% 4% 39%
TOTAL YES 83 46% 8% 46%
No / Somewhat 85 55% 18% 28%
No / Strongly 725 42% 22% 35%
TOTAL NO 809 43% 22% 35%
Depends / No difference 11 44% 11% 45%
Unsure 19 67% 5% 28%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 58% 7% 34%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 37% 16% 46%
Yes / Somewhat 76 40% 19% 41%
TOTAL YES 167 39% 17% 44%
No / Somewhat 102 53% 15% 33%
No / Strongly 605 45% 21% 34%
TOTAL NO 707 46% 20% 34%
Depends / No difference 27 43% 31% 27%
Unsure 21 38% 28% 34%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 41% 30% 30%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 46% 11% 43%
Yes / Somewhat 39 61% 9% 30%
TOTAL YES 68 55% 10% 35%
No / Somewhat 88 49% 17% 34%
No / Strongly 727 43% 22% 36%
TOTAL NO 816 43% 21% 36%
Depends / No difference 13 63% 30% 7%
Unsure 25 35% 15% 50%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 44% 20% 36%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 57% 11% 32%
Yes / Somewhat 50 51% 6% 43%
TOTAL YES 91 54% 8% 38%
No / Somewhat 116 44% 18% 39%
No / Strongly 667 42% 22% 35%
TOTAL NO 783 43% 22% 36%
Depends / No difference 26 42% 23% 36%
Unsure 22 63% 9% 28%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 51% 16% 32%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?
Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 922 82% 16% 1% 1%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 82% 16% 1% 1%
Houston 227 82% 16% 2% 0%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 81% 18% 0% 1%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 83% 15% 1% 1%
West Texas markets 67 79% 15% 5% 1%
East Texas markets 58 91% 9% 0% 0%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 81% 17% 1% 0%
Rural 358 84% 14% 1% 1%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 84% 14% 2% 0%
Female 476 81% 17% 1% 1%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 81% 16% 2% 0%
Male / Not Employed 126 88% 11% 1% 0%
Male / Unsure 8 100% 0% 0% 0%
Female / Employed 271 80% 18% 1% 1%
Female / Not Employed 201 84% 15% 1% 0%
Female / Unsure 3 100% 0% 0% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 81% 17% 2% 1%
Not Employed 337 86% 13% 1% 0%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 67% 30% 2% 1%
45-54 184 88% 9% 2% 1%
55-64 212 90% 9% 1% 0%
65 or older 242 90% 9% 0% 0%
Age unknown 7 57% 29% 0% 15%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 74% 22% 3% 0%
Male / 55+ 217 93% 6% 0% 0%
Female / 18-54 232 76% 21% 2% 1%
Female / 55+ 237 87% 12% 0% 0%
Age unknown 7 57% 29% 0% 15%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 87% 12% 1% 0%
Independent 186 85% 13% 2% 1%
Democratic 329 76% 22% 1% 1%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 88% 11% 1% 0%
Female / GOP 191 85% 14% 1% 1%
Male / IND 96 80% 16% 3% 1%
Female / IND 90 90% 9% 1% 0%
Male / DEM 135 79% 19% 1% 0%
Female / DEM 195 74% 23% 2% 1%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?

Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 922 82% 16% 1% 1%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 81% 18% 1% 0%
55 & over/ GOP 199 93% 6% 0% 0%
Under 55/ IND 82 73% 21% 5% 1%
55 & over/ IND 101 94% 6% 0% 0%
Under 55/ DEM 174 70% 27% 2% 2%
55 & over/ DEM 154 84% 15% 1% 0%
Age unknown 7 57% 29% 0% 15%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 86% 13% 1% 0%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 80% 17% 3% 0%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 7% 21% 1% 1%
Rural / GOP 178 87% 11% 1% 0%
Rural / IND 70 92% 5% 2% 1%
Rural / DEM 111 74% 23% 2% 1%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 86% 13% 1% 0%
African-American 108 73% 26% 1% 0%
Hispanic 210 81% 17% 2% 0%
Other 88 80% 12% 3% 5%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 87% 12% 1% 0%
Anglo Independent 102 84% 14% 2% 0%
Anglo Democrat 113 83% 15% 2% 0%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 85% 11% 2% 1%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 72% 25% 1% 1%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 86% 12% 1% 0%
Female/Anglo 256 85% 15% 1% 0%
Male/African-Amer 41 7% 20% 3% 0%
Female/African-Amer 67 70% 30% 0% 0%
Male/Hispanic 99 81% 18% 1% 0%
Female/Hispanic 111 81% 16% 2% 1%
Male/other 45 79% 15% 4% 2%
Female/other 43 80% 10% 2% 8%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 76% 22% 2% 0%
55+ Anglo 282 93% 7% 0% 0%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 2% 25% 2% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 52 74% 26% 0% 0%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 74% 23% 2% 1%
55+ Hispanic 90 90% 8% 1% 0%
Other/Unsure 93 79% 14% 3% 5%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 80% 16% 3% 1%
Some college 249 81% 17% 1% 0%
College graduate 342 83% 16% 0% 1%
Post graduate 176 86% 12% 2% 0%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 81% 17% 2% 1%
Male / college grad 261 86% 13% 1% 0%
Female / not coll grad 219 80% 17% 2% 1%
Female / college grad 257 83% 16% 0% 1%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?
Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 922 82% 16% 1% 1%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 2% 24% 3% 1%
18-54/coll grad 276 7% 20% 2% 1%
55+/not coll grad 213 88% 11% 1% 0%
55+/coll grad 241 92% 8% 0% 0%
Age/Educ unknown 7 57% 29% 0% 15%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 65% 31% 4% 0%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 78% 21% 1% 0%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 91% 8% 1% 0%
$125,000 and over 224 90% 9% 0% 0%
Income unknown 78 83% 10% 1% 6%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 62% 34% 4% 0%
18-54/$75K or over 259 86% 13% 1% 0%
55+/under $75K 202 85% 15% 1% 0%
55+/$75K or over 213 96% 4% 0% 0%
Age/Income unknown 59 7% 13% 2% 8%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 79% 19% 2% 0%
<$75K / some college 135 74% 24% 2% 0%
<$75K / college grad 156 69% 29% 2% 0%
$75K+ / no college 42 86% 10% 4% 0%
$75K+ / some college 100 89% 11% 1% 0%
$75K+ / college grad 331 92% 8% 0% 0%
Income unknown 54 79% 11% 2% 8%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 100% 0% 0% 0%
Rent 144 0% 100% 0% 0%
Unsure/refused 18 0% 0% 70% 30%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 100% 0% 0% 0%
Own/$75K or over 427 100% 0% 0% 0%
Rent/under $75K 97 0% 100% 0% 0%
Rent/$75K or over 41 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused/Inc unk 66 64% 9% 19% 8%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 82% 16% 1% 0%
Has children 290 84% 14% 2% 0%
Unsure / refused 19 61% 15% 5% 19%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 83% 15% 1% 0%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 82% 16% 1% 0%
Has a Facebook account 652 81% 18% 1% 0%
Has a Twitter account 280 7% 21% 2% 0%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 79% 20% 2% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 84% 15% 1% 1%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 85% 10% 2% 3%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 88% 10% 1% 1%
Cell 265 7% 21% 1% 1%
Web 251 79% 19% 2% 0%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?
Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 922 82% 16% 1% 1%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 87% 10% 3% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 43 89% 11% 0% 0%
TOTAL YES 83 88% 11% 1% 0%
No / Somewhat 85 79% 16% 5% 0%
No / Strongly 725 83% 16% 1% 1%
TOTAL NO 809 82% 16% 1% 1%
Depends / No difference 11 52% 48% 0% 0%
Unsure 19 89% 5% 5% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 76% 21% 3% 0%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 85% 14% 1% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 76 79% 18% 1% 1%
TOTAL YES 167 83% 16% 1% 1%
No / Somewhat 102 82% 15% 2% 1%
No / Strongly 605 83% 16% 1% 1%
TOTAL NO 707 83% 16% 1% 1%
Depends / No difference 27 81% 19% 0% 0%
Unsure 21 7% 9% 14% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 79% 15% 6% 0%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 83% 6% 10% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 39 75% 25% 0% 0%
TOTAL YES 68 78% 17% 4% 0%
No / Somewhat 88 80% 19% 1% 0%
No / Strongly 727 84% 15% 1% 1%
TOTAL NO 816 83% 15% 1% 1%
Depends / No difference 13 84% 16% 0% 0%
Unsure 25 71% 16% 13% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 75% 16% 8% 0%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 81% 18% 2% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 50 84% 16% 0% 0%
TOTAL YES 91 83% 17% 1% 0%
No / Somewhat 116 79% 18% 2% 1%
No / Strongly 667 83% 15% 1% 1%
TOTAL NO 783 83% 16% 1% 1%
Depends / No difference 26 89% 8% 3% 0%
Unsure 22 69% 22% 9% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 80% 14% 6% 0%
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Base Anglo A/?rflll(;::g-n Hispanic Other
Total 922 56% 12% 23% 10%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 65% 13% 12% 10%
Houston 227 49% 21% 17% 12%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 69% 9% 15% 7%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 31% 3% 59% 6%
West Texas markets 67 66% 1% 24% 9%
East Texas markets 58 78% 9% 3% 10%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 57% 15% 17% 11%
Rural 358 54% 6% 33% 8%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 58% 9% 22% 10%
Female 476 54% 14% 23% 9%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 58% 9% 22% 11%
Male / Not Employed 126 58% 10% 23% 8%
Male / Unsure 8 2% 17% 0% 11%
Female / Employed 271 54% 14% 22% 10%
Female / Not Employed 201 54% 13% 26% 7%
Female / Unsure 3 65% 0% 0% 35%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 56% 11% 22% 10%
Not Employed 337 56% 12% 24% 8%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 49% 12% 27% 12%
45-54 184 53% 13% 22% 12%
55-64 212 57% 13% 23% %
65 or older 242 66% 11% 17% 6%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 2% 28%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 53% 9% 25% 13%
Male / 55+ 217 64% 9% 19% 7%
Female / 18-54 232 49% 15% 25% 12%
Female / 55+ 237 60% 14% 21% 6%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 2% 28%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 74% 1% 15% 10%
Independent 186 55% 8% 24% 13%
Democratic 329 34% 26% 32% 7%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 73% 3% 14% 10%
Female / GOP 191 74% 0% 16% 10%
Male / IND 96 51% 10% 25% 14%
Female / IND 90 59% 7% 22% 12%
Male / DEM 135 40% 19% 34% %
Female / DEM 195 31% 31% 31% 7%
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity

African-

Base Anglo American Hispanic Other
Total 922 56% 12% 23% 10%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 65% 2% 19% 14%
55 & over/ GOP 199 84% 1% 9% 6%
Under 55/ IND 82 47% 13% 26% 14%
55 & over/ IND 101 63% 5% 21% 11%
Under 55/ DEM 174 36% 24% 31% 9%
55 & over/ DEM 154 33% 29% 33% 4%
Age unknown 7 0% 0% 2% 28%
URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 75% 2% 13% 11%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 59% 11% 15% 14%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 38% 32% 21% 9%
Rural / GOP 178 72% 1% 17% 9%
Rural / IND 70 48% 3% 38% 11%
Rural / DEM 111 27% 15% 54% 4%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 100% 0% 0% 0%
African-American 108 0% 100% 0% 0%
Hispanic 210 0% 0% 100% 0%
Other 88 0% 0% 0% 100%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 100% 0% 0% 0%
Anglo Independent 102 100% 0% 0% 0%
Anglo Democrat 113 100% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 0% 11% 55% 34%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 0% 40% 49% 11%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 100% 0% 0% 0%
Female/Anglo 256 100% 0% 0% 0%
Male/African-Amer 41 0% 100% 0% 0%
Female/African-Amer 67 0% 100% 0% 0%
Male/Hispanic 99 0% 0% 100% 0%
Female/Hispanic 111 0% 0% 100% 0%
Male/other 45 0% 0% 0% 100%
Female/other 43 0% 0% 0% 100%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 100% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Anglo 282 100% 0% 0% 0%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 0% 100% 0% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 52 0% 100% 0% 0%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 0% 0% 100% 0%
55+ Hispanic 90 0% 0% 100% 0%
Other/Unsure 93 0% 0% 5% 95%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 44% 10% 37% 9%
Some college 249 51% 13% 26% 10%
College graduate 342 64% 12% 15% 9%
Post graduate 176 58% 11% 21% 10%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 185 50% 11% 29% 11%
Male / college grad 261 65% 8% 18% 10%
Female / not coll grad 219 47% 12% 31% 9%
Female / college grad 257 59% 15% 16% 9%
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Base Anglo A/?rflrtie(r:::r;-n Hispanic Other
Total 922 56% 12% 23% 10%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 39% 13% 35% 13%
18-54/coll grad 276 59% 12% 18% 12%
55+/not coll grad 213 58% 11% 24% 7%
55+/coll grad 241 66% 12% 16% 6%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 0% 2% 28%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 44% 17% 35% 3%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 45% 13% 32% 9%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 62% 10% 18% 10%
$125,000 and over 224 68% 9% 14% 9%
Income unknown 78 58% 9% 12% 20%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 40% 15% 36% 9%
18-54/$75K or over 259 59% 11% 17% 13%
55+/under $75K 202 51% 16% 29% 5%
55+/$75K or over 213 73% 9% 12% 5%
Age/Income unknown 59 50% 2% 21% 27%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 36% 14% 43% 6%
<$75K / some college 135 48% 13% 31% 8%
<$75K / college grad 156 49% 18% 27% 6%
$75K+ / no college 42 64% 0% 27% 8%
$75K+ / some college 100 54% 15% 20% 11%
$75K+ / college grad 331 69% 10% 12% 9%
Income unknown 54 54% 2% 14% 29%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 58% 10% 22% 9%
Rent 144 48% 19% 25% 8%
Unsure/refused 18 31% 7% 23% 39%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 45% 13% 35% 7%
Own/$75K or over 427 67% 9% 15% 9%
Rent/under $75K 97 45% 22% 28% 5%
Rent/$75K or over 41 54% 17% 19% 11%
Refused/Inc unk 66 52% 4% 16% 28%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 60% 11% 21% 8%
Has children 290 50% 13% 26% 11%
Unsure / refused 19 18% 12% 37% 33%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 58% 11% 21% 10%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 57% 12% 22% 10%
Has a Facebook account 652 57% 12% 21% 10%
Has a Twitter account 280 59% 11% 21% 9%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 59% 11% 21% 9%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 56% 12% 22% 10%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 47% 12% 31% 10%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 56% 14% 20% 10%
Cell 265 56% 9% 24% 11%
Web 251 55% 12% 26% %
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Base Anglo A/?rflrtie(r:::r;-n Hispanic Other
Total 922 56% 12% 23% 10%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 42% 9% 40% 9%
Yes / Somewhat 43 55% 11% 30% 4%
TOTAL YES 83 49% 10% 34% 7%
No / Somewhat 85 71% 3% 19% 7%
No / Strongly 725 55% 13% 22% 10%
TOTAL NO 809 57% 12% 22% 9%
Depends / No difference 11 38% 22% 31% 10%
Unsure 19 49% 7% 16% 28%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 45% 12% 21% 22%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 48% 12% 32% 9%
Yes / Somewhat 76 60% 5% 31% 4%
TOTAL YES 167 53% 8% 31% 7%
No / Somewhat 102 60% 9% 20% 11%
No / Strongly 605 56% 13% 21% 9%
TOTAL NO 707 57% 13% 21% 10%
Depends / No difference 27 61% 5% 20% 15%
Unsure 21 40% 12% 23% 25%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 52% 8% 21% 19%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 47% 0% 40% 12%
Yes / Somewhat 39 73% 0% 27% 0%
TOTAL YES 68 62% 0% 33% 5%
No / Somewhat 88 65% 5% 19% 10%
No / Strongly 727 54% 14% 22% 10%
TOTAL NO 816 56% 13% 22% 10%
Depends / No difference 13 62% 9% 15% 14%
Unsure 25 47% 10% 25% 18%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 52% 10% 22% 17%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 57% 0% 27% 16%
Yes / Somewhat 50 63% 5% 31% 2%
TOTAL YES 91 60% 3% 29% 8%
No / Somewhat 116 65% 9% 23% 3%
No / Strongly 667 54% 14% 22% 10%
TOTAL NO 783 55% 13% 22% 9%
Depends / No difference 26 61% 9% 16% 14%
Unsure 22 58% 6% 18% 18%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 59% 8% 17% 16%
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RINCOME - Annual HH Income

Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 922 16% 26% 25% 24% 8%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 14% 21% 26% 32% 8%
Houston 227 11% 26% 29% 25% 9%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 16% 23% 29% 23% 9%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 25% 33% 18% 16% 8%
West Texas markets 67 23% 25% 21% 19% 12%
East Texas markets 58 18% 27% 31% 19% 6%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 12% 24% 26% 28% 9%
Rural 358 23% 28% 24% 18% 7%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 12% 22% 29% 29% 8%
Female 476 21% 29% 22% 20% 9%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 9% 18% 30% 35% 8%
Male / Not Employed 126 19% 35% 26% 12% 8%
Male / Unsure 8 28% 0% 48% 24% 0%
Female / Employed 271 12% 29% 27% 24% 7%
Female / Not Employed 201 31% 28% 15% 14% 11%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 0% 0% 35% 65%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 11% 23% 29% 30% 7%
Not Employed 337 26% 30% 20% 14% 10%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 16% 28% 28% 24% 4%
45-54 184 11% 25% 23% 35% 6%
55-64 212 15% 20% 25% 28% 12%
65 or older 242 22% 28% 24% 13% 12%
Age unknown 7 14% 43% 0% 14% 28%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 11% 24% 30% 31% 4%
Male / 55+ 217 13% 21% 28% 26% 12%
Female / 18-54 232 17% 29% 22% 26% 6%
Female / 55+ 237 24% 27% 22% 15% 12%
Age unknown 7 14% 43% 0% 14% 28%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 14% 23% 25% 30% 8%
Independent 186 18% 22% 24% 25% 11%
Democratic 329 18% 31% 26% 17% %
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 9% 20% 29% 34% 9%
Female / GOP 191 20% 26% 21% 25% 7%
Male / IND 96 16% 20% 21% 32% 12%
Female / IND 90 20% 25% 27% 17% 10%
Male / DEM 135 14% 28% 35% 18% 4%
Female / DEM 195 21% 33% 20% 16% 10%
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RINCOME - Annual HH Income

Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 922 16% 26% 25% 24% 8%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 13% 23% 28% 33% 3%
55 & over/ GOP 199 15% 22% 23% 27% 13%
Under 55/ IND 82 23% 19% 22% 30% 5%
55 & over/ IND 101 14% 25% 26% 20% 15%
Under 55/ DEM 174 11% 34% 27% 22% 6%
55 & over/ DEM 154 26% 27% 25% 12% 9%
Age unknown 7 14% 43% 0% 14% 28%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 10% 19% 27% 36% 10%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 13% 21% 24% 29% 13%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 15% 32% 27% 20% 6%
Rural / GOP 178 19% 28% 24% 23% 6%
Rural / IND 70 26% 25% 23% 18% 8%
Rural / DEM 111 26% 30% 24% 11% 9%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 13% 21% 28% 30% 9%
African-American 108 24% 29% 22% 18% 7%
Hispanic 210 25% 36% 20% 15% 5%
Other 88 6% 25% 27% 24% 18%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 14% 20% 26% 32% 8%
Anglo Independent 102 16% 18% 28% 27% 11%
Anglo Democrat 113 7% 25% 32% 27% 8%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 17% 29% 21% 24% 9%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 24% 34% 23% 12% 7%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 8% 18% 31% 34% 9%
Female/Anglo 256 18% 24% 25% 25% 9%
Male/African-Amer 41 21% 20% 26% 27% 6%
Female/African-Amer 67 26% 34% 19% 13% 7%
Male/Hispanic 99 22% 34% 25% 17% 2%
Female/Hispanic 111 28% 38% 15% 12% 7%
Male/other 45 2% 25% 30% 25% 18%
Female/other 43 10% 25% 25% 22% 18%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 12% 20% 28% 35% 5%
55+ Anglo 282 14% 21% 28% 25% 12%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 13% 34% 27% 21% 4%
55+ Afr-Am 52 36% 23% 17% 15% 9%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 23% 36% 21% 18% 3%
55+ Hispanic 90 28% 35% 19% 10% 7%
Other/Unsure 93 7% 27% 26% 23% 17%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 37% 29% 13% 14% 8%
Some college 249 20% 34% 23% 16% 7%
College graduate 342 12% 24% 28% 28% 8%
Post graduate 176 3% 15% 33% 38% 11%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 19% 33% 23% 20% 6%
Male / college grad 261 7% 15% 33% 35% 9%
Female / not coll grad 219 33% 31% 16% 12% 8%
Female / college grad 257 10% 26% 27% 27% 9%
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RINCOME - Annual HH Income

Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 922 16% 26% 25% 24% 8%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 24% 38% 18% 15% 5%
18-54/coll grad 276 7% 19% 32% 37% 4%
55+/not coll grad 213 28% 26% 21% 15% 9%
55+/coll grad 241 10% 22% 28% 25% 15%
Age/Educ unknown 7 14% 43% 0% 14% 28%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
$125,000 and over 224 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Income unknown 78 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 34% 65% 0% 0% 1%
18-54/$75K or over 259 0% 0% 47% 51% 2%
55+/under $75K 202 42% 55% 0% 0% 3%
55+/$75K or over 213 0% 0% 52% 43% 5%
Age/Income unknown 59 2% 5% 0% 2% 91%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 55% 43% 0% 0% 3%
<$75K / some college 135 37% 63% 0% 0% 1%
<$75K / college grad 156 28% 69% 0% 0% 3%
$75K+ / no college 42 0% 0% 48% 52% 0%
$75K+ / some college 100 0% 0% 57% 40% 3%
$75K+ / college grad 331 0% 0% 47% 49% 4%
Income unknown 54 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 13% 24% 28% 27% 9%
Rent 144 32% 35% 13% 14% 5%
Unsure/refused 18 35% 9% 19% 6% 31%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 34% 63% 0% 0% 3%
Own/$75K or over 427 0% 0% 49% 47% 3%
Rent/under $75K 97 48% 52% 0% 0% 0%
Rent/$75K or over 41 0% 0% 45% 50% 5%
Refused/Inc unk 66 10% 3% 5% 2% 81%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 19% 26% 26% 20% 9%
Has children 290 10% 25% 26% 33% 6%
Unsure / refused 19 17% 21% 0% 16% 46%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 13% 26% 27% 26% 8%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 13% 26% 26% 27% 8%
Has a Facebook account 652 14% 26% 26% 26% 7%
Has a Twitter account 280 12% 24% 24% 34% 5%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 12% 24% 25% 34% 5%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 15% 26% 27% 22% 10%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 35% 27% 18% 9% 11%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 17% 24% 22% 23% 13%
Cell 265 14% 27% 26% 27% 6%
Web 251 17% 27% 29% 24% 4%
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RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 922 16% 26% 25% 24% 8%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 17% 18% 34% 23% 8%
Yes / Somewhat 43 18% 19% 33% 29% 0%
TOTAL YES 83 18% 18% 34% 26% 4%
No / Somewhat 85 15% 26% 21% 23% 15%
No / Strongly 725 16% 26% 25% 25% 8%
TOTAL NO 809 16% 26% 24% 25% 9%
Depends / No difference 11 11% 40% 32% 16% 0%
Unsure 19 18% 26% 28% 9% 18%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 16% 31% 30% 12% 11%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 18% 26% 34% 15% 6%
Yes / Somewhat 76 20% 27% 23% 20% 11%
TOTAL YES 167 19% 27% 29% 17% 8%
No / Somewhat 102 18% 25% 22% 29% 5%
No / Strongly 605 15% 26% 25% 25% 9%
TOTAL NO 707 15% 26% 25% 26% 8%
Depends / No difference 27 31% 16% 17% 27% 10%
Unsure 21 10% 23% 32% 22% 13%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 22% 19% 24% 24% 11%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 20% 13% 47% 16% 4%
Yes / Somewhat 39 13% 16% 37% 29% 6%
TOTAL YES 68 16% 14% 41% 23% 5%
No / Somewhat 88 15% 28% 23% 27% 7%
No / Strongly 727 16% 26% 24% 24% 9%
TOTAL NO 816 16% 27% 24% 25% 9%
Depends / No difference 13 7% 31% 43% 19% 0%
Unsure 25 25% 23% 26% 20% %
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 19% 26% 31% 19% 5%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 12% 36% 36% 11% 5%
Yes / Somewhat 50 11% 19% 40% 25% 4%
TOTAL YES 91 12% 27% 38% 19% 5%
No / Somewhat 116 18% 33% 18% 27% 4%
No / Strongly 667 17% 24% 25% 26% 9%
TOTAL NO 783 17% 25% 24% 26% 8%
Depends / No difference 26 4% 39% 29% 18% 10%
Unsure 22 30% 31% 10% 4% 25%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 16% 35% 20% 12% 17%
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GENDER - Gender

Base Male Female
Total 922 48% 52%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 49% 51%
Houston 227 48% 52%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 48% 52%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 49% 51%
West Texas markets 67 47% 53%
East Texas markets 58 48% 52%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 50% 50%
Rural 358 46% 54%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 100% 0%
Female 476 0% 100%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 100% 0%
Male / Not Employed 126 100% 0%
Male / Unsure 8 100% 0%
Female / Employed 271 0% 100%
Female / Not Employed 201 0% 100%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 100%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 54% 46%
Not Employed 337 39% 61%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 55% 45%
45-54 184 41% 59%
55-64 212 50% 50%
65 or older 242 45% 55%
Age unknown 7 14% 86%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 100% 0%
Male / 55+ 217 100% 0%
Female / 18-54 232 0% 100%
Female / 55+ 237 0% 100%
Age unknown 7 14% 86%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 53% 47%
Independent 186 52% 48%
Democratic 329 41% 59%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 100% 0%
Female / GOP 191 0% 100%
Male / IND 96 100% 0%
Female / IND 90 0% 100%
Male / DEM 135 100% 0%
Female / DEM 195 0% 100%
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GENDER - Gender

Base Male Female
Total 922 48% 52%
RIO0TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 55% 45%
55 & over/ GOP 199 52% 48%
Under 55/ IND 82 54% 46%
55 & over/ IND 101 50% 50%
Under 55/ DEM 174 41% 59%
55 & over/ DEM 154 41% 59%
Age unknown 7 14% 86%
URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /|
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 58% 42%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 51% 49%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 41% 59%
Rural / GOP 178 46% 54%
Rural / IND 70 54% 46%
Rural / DEM 111 40% 60%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 50% 50%
African-American 108 38% 62%
Hispanic 210 47% 53%
Other 88 51% 49%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 53% 47%
Anglo Independent 102 48% 52%
Anglo Democrat 113 47% 53%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 55% 45%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 38% 62%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 100% 0%
Female/Anglo 256 0% 100%
Male/African-Amer 41 100% 0%
Female/African-Amer 67 0% 100%
Male/Hispanic 99 100% 0%
Female/Hispanic 111 0% 100%
Male/other 45 100% 0%
Female/other 43 0% 100%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 52% 48%
55+ Anglo 282 50% 50%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 38% 62%
55+ Afr-Am 52 38% 62%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 50% 50%
55+ Hispanic 90 45% 55%
Other/Unsure 93 50% 50%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 40% 60%
Some college 249 50% 50%
College graduate 342 48% 52%
Post graduate 176 55% 45%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 185 100% 0%
Male / college grad 261 100% 0%
Female / not coll grad 219 0% 100%
Female / college grad 257 0% 100%
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GENDER - Gender

Base Male Female

Total 922 48% 52%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 49% 51%
18-54/coll grad 276 50% 50%
55+/not coll grad 213 44% 56%
55+/coll grad 241 51% 49%
Age/Educ unknown 7 14% 86%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 35% 65%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 42% 58%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 56% 44%
$125,000 and over 224 57% 43%
Income unknown 78 45% 55%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 42% 58%
18-54/$75K or over 259 55% 45%
55+/under $75K 202 38% 62%
55+/$75K or over 213 57% 43%
Age/Income unknown 59 45% 55%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 34% 66%
<$75K / some college 135 45% 55%
<$75K / college grad 156 38% 62%
$75K+ / no college 42 58% 42%
$75K+ / some college 100 56% 44%
$75K+ / college grad 331 56% 44%
Income unknown 54 47% 53%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 49% 51%
Rent 144 45% 55%
Unsure/refused 18 48% 52%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 41% 59%
Own/$75K or over 427 55% 45%
Rent/under $75K 97 35% 65%
Rent/$75K or over 41 69% 31%
Refused/Inc unk 66 48% 52%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 47% 53%
Has children 290 51% 49%
Unsure / refused 19 52% 48%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 50% 50%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 49% 51%
Has a Facebook account 652 45% 55%
Has a Twitter account 280 51% 49%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 49% 51%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 48% 52%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 46% 54%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 48% 52%
Cell 265 45% 55%
Web 251 52% 48%
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GENDER - Gender
Base Male Female
Total 922 48% 52%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 57% 43%
Yes / Somewhat 43 57% 43%
TOTAL YES 83 57% 43%
No / Somewhat 85 60% 40%
No / Strongly 725 46% 54%
TOTAL NO 809 47% 53%
Depends / No difference 11 59% 41%
Unsure 19 57% 43%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 58% 42%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 44% 56%
Yes / Somewhat 76 45% 55%
TOTAL YES 167 45% 55%
No / Somewhat 102 56% 44%
No / Strongly 605 48% 52%
TOTAL NO 707 49% 51%
Depends / No difference 27 45% 55%
Unsure 21 56% 44%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 50% 50%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 63% 37%
Yes / Somewhat 39 63% 37%
TOTAL YES 68 63% 37%
No / Somewhat 88 55% 45%
No / Strongly 727 46% 54%
TOTAL NO 816 47% 53%
Depends / No difference 13 51% 49%
Unsure 25 54% 46%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 53% 47%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 53% 47%
Yes / Somewhat 50 63% 37%
TOTAL YES 91 59% 41%
No / Somewhat 116 51% 49%
No / Strongly 667 47% 53%
TOTAL NO 783 47% 53%
Depends / No difference 26 57% 43%
Unsure 22 33% 67%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 46% 54%
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EMP - Employment

Base Employed Em':I?Jtyed
Total 922 63% 37%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 66% 34%
Houston 227 68% 32%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 63% 37%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 52% 48%
West Texas markets 67 78% 22%
East Texas markets 58 49% 51%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 67% 33%
Rural 358 58% 42%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 70% 30%
Female 476 57% 43%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 100% 0%
Male / Not Employed 126 0% 100%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 100%
Female / Employed 271 100% 0%
Female / Not Employed 201 0% 100%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 100%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 100% 0%
Not Employed 337 0% 100%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 87% 13%
45-54 184 84% 16%
55-64 212 59% 41%
65 or older 242 24% 76%
Age unknown 7 86% 14%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 92% 8%
Male / 55+ 217 47% 53%
Female / 18-54 232 79% 21%
Female / 55+ 237 35% 65%
Age unknown 7 86% 14%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 65% 35%
Independent 186 58% 42%
Democratic 329 65% 35%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 71% 29%
Female / GOP 191 59% 41%
Male / IND 96 64% 36%
Female / IND 90 51% 49%
Male / DEM 135 74% 26%
Female / DEM 195 58% 42%
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EMP - Employment

Base Employed Em':I?Jtyed
Total 922 63% 37%
RIO0TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 85% 15%
55 & over/ GOP 199 44% 56%
Under 55/ IND 82 83% 17%
55 & over/ IND 101 37% 63%
Under 55/ DEM 174 87% 13%
55 & over/ DEM 154 39% 61%
Age unknown 7 86% 14%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /|
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 68% 32%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 63% 37%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 68% 32%
Rural / GOP 178 62% 38%
Rural / IND 70 49% 51%
Rural / DEM 111 58% 42%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 63% 37%
African-American 108 62% 38%
Hispanic 210 61% 39%
Other 88 70% 30%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 63% 37%
Anglo Independent 102 58% 42%
Anglo Democrat 113 71% 29%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 66% 34%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 61% 39%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 70% 30%
Female/Anglo 256 57% 43%
Male/African-Amer 41 65% 35%
Female/African-Amer 67 60% 40%
Male/Hispanic 99 70% 30%
Female/Hispanic 111 53% 47%
Male/other 45 75% 25%
Female/other 43 64% 36%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 86% 14%
55+ Anglo 282 45% 55%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 85% 15%
55+ Afr-Am 52 38% 62%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 83% 17%
55+ Hispanic 90 32% 68%
Other/Unsure 93 71% 29%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 53% 47%
Some college 249 57% 43%
College graduate 342 65% 35%
Post graduate 176 78% 22%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 66% 34%
Male / college grad 261 73% 27%
Female / not coll grad 219 47% 53%
Female / college grad 257 66% 34%
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EMP - Employment

Base Employed Em':I?Jtyed

Total 922 63% 37%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 79% 21%
18-54/coll grad 276 90% 10%
55+/not coll grad 213 35% 65%
55+/coll grad 241 46% 54%
Age/Educ unknown 7 86% 14%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 41% 59%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 57% 43%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 2% 28%
$125,000 and over 224 79% 21%
Income unknown 78 56% 44%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 76% 24%
18-54/$75K or over 259 92% 8%
55+/under $75K 202 27% 73%
55+/$75K or over 213 55% 45%
Age/Income unknown 59 53% 47%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 48% 52%
<$75K / some college 135 49% 51%
<$75K / college grad 156 55% 45%
$75K+ / no college 42 65% 35%
$75K+ / some college 100 71% 29%
$75K+ / college grad 331 78% 22%
Income unknown 54 49% 51%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 62% 38%
Rent 144 69% 31%
Unsure/refused 18 79% 21%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 47% 53%
Own/$75K or over 427 74% 26%
Rent/under $75K 97 62% 38%
Rent/$75K or over 41 88% 12%
Refused/Inc unk 66 54% 46%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 55% 45%
Has children 290 82% 18%
Unsure / refused 19 55% 45%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 66% 34%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 69% 31%
Has a Facebook account 652 69% 31%
Has a Twitter account 280 77% 23%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 77% 23%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 63% 37%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 30% 70%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 53% 47%
Cell 265 76% 24%
Web 251 68% 32%
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EMP - Employment
Base Employed Em':I?Jtyed
Total 922 63% 37%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 68% 32%
Yes / Somewhat 43 66% 34%
TOTAL YES 83 67% 33%
No / Somewhat 85 62% 38%
No / Strongly 725 63% 37%
TOTAL NO 809 63% 37%
Depends / No difference 11 80% 20%
Unsure 19 60% 40%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 68% 32%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 64% 36%
Yes / Somewhat 76 69% 31%
TOTAL YES 167 66% 34%
No / Somewhat 102 73% 27%
No / Strongly 605 62% 38%
TOTAL NO 707 64% 36%
Depends / No difference 27 37% 63%
Unsure 21 71% 29%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 52% 48%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 67% 33%
Yes / Somewhat 39 83% 17%
TOTAL YES 68 76% 24%
No / Somewhat 88 71% 29%
No / Strongly 727 62% 38%
TOTAL NO 816 63% 37%
Depends / No difference 13 58% 42%
Unsure 25 56% 44%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 56% 44%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 69% 31%
Yes / Somewhat 50 78% 22%
TOTAL YES 91 74% 26%
No / Somewhat 116 80% 20%
No / Strongly 667 60% 40%
TOTAL NO 783 63% 37%
Depends / No difference 26 52% 48%
Unsure 22 38% 62%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 45% 55%
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CHILD - Number of children <19

case | Nocnkgen | onecia | 202 |Moetend| L)
Total 922 67% 12% 17% 2% 2%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 67% 13% 18% 2% 1%
Houston 227 63% 11% 21% 3% 2%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 63% 15% 15% 3% 4%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 70% 13% 12% 1% 3%
West Texas markets 67 67% 10% 21% 0% 3%
East Texas markets 58 74% 10% 16% 0% 0%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 65% 13% 19% 2% 2%
Rural 358 69% 12% 15% 1% 3%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 65% 10% 21% 1% 2%
Female 476 68% 14% 13% 2% 2%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 56% 13% 28% 2% 2%
Male / Not Employed 126 86% 4% 6% 1% 3%
Male / Unsure 8 73% 10% 0% 0% 17%
Female / Employed 271 60% 19% 17% 3% 2%
Female / Not Employed 201 80% 8% 9% 2% 1%
Female / Unsure 3 65% 0% 0% 0% 35%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 58% 16% 23% 2% 2%
Not Employed 337 82% 7% 8% 1% 3%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 41% 16% 37% 4% 2%
45-54 184 47% 25% 24% 2% 2%
55-64 212 86% 8% 4% 1% 0%
65 or older 242 94% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Age unknown 7 14% 15% 0% 0% 71%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 42% 15% 38% 2% 3%
Male / 55+ 217 89% 5% 3% 0% 1%
Female / 18-54 232 45% 25% 25% 4% 1%
Female / 55+ 237 92% 4% 2% 0% 1%
Age unknown 7 14% 15% 0% 0% 71%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 63% 14% 19% 2% 2%
Independent 186 70% 8% 17% 1% 3%
Democratic 329 69% 13% 15% 2% 1%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 60% 12% 24% 2% 2%
Female / GOP 191 66% 16% 14% 2% 2%
Male / IND 96 69% 9% 18% 0% 4%
Female / IND 90 2% 7% 16% 2% 3%
Male / DEM 135 69% 9% 20% 1% 1%
Female / DEM 195 68% 16% 12% 2% 1%
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CHILD - Number of children <19

case | Nocnkgen | onecia | 202 |Moetend| L)
Total 922 67% 12% 17% 2% 2%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 39% 21% 34% 4% 2%
55 & over/ GOP 199 89% 6% 3% 1% 2%
Under 55/ IND 82 47% 14% 34% 2% 3%
55 & over/ IND 101 92% 4% 4% 0% 1%
Under 55/ DEM 174 47% 21% 27% 3% 2%
55 & over/ DEM 154 93% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Age unknown 7 14% 15% 0% 0% 71%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 64% 12% 18% 3% 2%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 63% 10% 25% 1% 2%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 67% 15% 16% 1% 1%
Rural / GOP 178 61% 16% 20% 0% 2%
Rural / IND 70 83% 5% 5% 1% 6%
Rural / DEM 111 73% 9% 13% 3% 2%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 71% 11% 16% 1% 1%
African-American 108 63% 12% 21% 2% 2%
Hispanic 210 61% 16% 17% 3% 3%
Other 88 57% 15% 19% 2% 7%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 69% 11% 17% 2% 1%
Anglo Independent 102 78% 6% 15% 1% 1%
Anglo Democrat 113 70% 15% 15% 1% 0%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 52% 17% 22% 2% 6%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 68% 12% 15% 3% 2%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 66% 9% 23% 1% 1%
Female/Anglo 256 7% 12% 9% 2% 1%
Male/African-Amer 41 63% 8% 24% 3% 3%
Female/African-Amer 67 63% 15% 19% 2% 2%
Male/Hispanic 99 61% 16% 19% 0% 4%
Female/Hispanic 111 62% 15% 15% 5% 3%
Male/other 45 70% 8% 12% 5% 6%
Female/other 43 44% 22% 26% 0% 8%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 46% 18% 33% 3% 1%
55+ Anglo 282 92% 4% 3% 0% 1%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 40% 17% 36% 4% 2%
55+ Afr-Am 52 87% 7% 5% 0% 2%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 42% 23% 29% 4% 2%
55+ Hispanic 90 88% 6% 2% 1% 2%
Other/Unsure 93 55% 15% 18% 2% 10%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 68% 12% 12% 2% 5%
Some college 249 71% 12% 14% 2% 2%
College graduate 342 66% 12% 19% 2% 1%
Post graduate 176 61% 13% 24% 0% 2%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 69% 11% 16% 2% 3%
Male / college grad 261 62% 10% 25% 1% 1%
Female / not coll grad 219 70% 14% 11% 2% 3%
Female / college grad 257 66% 15% 16% 2% 1%
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CHILD - Number of children <19

case | Nocnkgen | onecia | 202 |Moetend| L)
Total 922 67% 12% 17% 2% 2%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 46% 22% 25% 4% 3%
18-54/coll grad 276 42% 18% 36% 3% 1%
55+/not coll grad 213 92% 4% 3% 1% 1%
55+/coll grad 241 90% 6% 3% 0% 1%
Age/Educ unknown 7 14% 15% 0% 0% 71%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 78% 7% 12% 1% 2%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 68% 16% 13% 2% 2%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 68% 10% 20% 2% 0%
$125,000 and over 224 56% 16% 25% 2% 1%
Income unknown 78 67% 9% 12% 1% 11%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 50% 21% 23% 4% 2%
18-54/$75K or over 259 39% 19% 38% 3% 0%
55+/under $75K 202 93% 4% 2% 1% 1%
55+/$75K or over 213 90% 6% 3% 0% 1%
Age/Income unknown 59 64% 6% 10% 0% 20%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 70% 12% 12% 2% 4%
<$75K / some college 135 70% 14% 13% 2% 1%
<$75K / college grad 156 74% 11% 13% 2% 1%
$75K+ / no college 42 69% 14% 12% 5% 0%
$75K+ / some college 100 69% 12% 16% 1% 2%
$75K+ / college grad 331 59% 14% 25% 2% 0%
Income unknown 54 68% 5% 11% 0% 16%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 66% 13% 18% 2% 2%
Rent 144 70% 9% 14% 4% 2%
Unsure/refused 18 43% 17% 14% 0% 25%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 73% 13% 11% 1% 2%
Own/$75K or over 427 61% 14% 23% 2% 0%
Rent/under $75K 97 70% 9% 15% 4% 2%
Rent/$75K or over 41 69% 12% 11% 5% 2%
Refused/Inc unk 66 65% 9% 13% 0% 13%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Has children 290 0% 39% 55% 6% 0%
Unsure / refused 19 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 65% 13% 18% 2% 2%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 64% 13% 20% 2% 1%
Has a Facebook account 652 63% 14% 20% 2% 1%
Has a Twitter account 280 57% 16% 24% 3% 1%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 57% 16% 25% 2% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 68% 12% 16% 2% 2%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 84% 3% 3% 1% 8%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 74% 9% 13% 2% 2%
Cell 265 59% 17% 19% 2% 2%
Web 251 62% 13% 22% 2% 1%
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CHILD - Number of children <19
case | Nocnkgen | onecia | 202 |Moetend| L)
Total 922 67% 12% 17% 2% 2%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 47% 18% 33% 2% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 43 43% 18% 39% 0% 0%
TOTAL YES 83 45% 18% 36% 1% 0%
No / Somewhat 85 69% 16% 11% 2% 2%
No / Strongly 725 69% 11% 16% 2% 2%
TOTAL NO 809 69% 12% 15% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 11 50% 13% 29% 0% 8%
Unsure 19 62% 20% 13% 0% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 58% 17% 19% 0% 6%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 60% 16% 21% 3% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 76 57% 18% 23% 1% 1%
TOTAL YES 167 58% 17% 22% 2% 1%
No / Somewhat 102 64% 14% 16% 2% 3%
No / Strongly 605 69% 11% 16% 2% 2%
TOTAL NO 707 68% 12% 16% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 27 83% 3% 11% 0% 3%
Unsure 21 47% 14% 25% 5% 10%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 67% 8% 17% 2% 6%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 54% 15% 31% 0% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 39 40% 13% 40% 5% 2%
TOTAL YES 68 46% 14% 36% 3% 1%
No / Somewhat 88 66% 11% 20% 2% 1%
No / Strongly 727 69% 12% 15% 2% 2%
TOTAL NO 816 69% 12% 16% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 13 51% 18% 31% 0% 0%
Unsure 25 62% 19% 12% 3% 4%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 58% 19% 19% 2% 3%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 52% 11% 34% 3% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 50 40% 17% 42% 2% 0%
TOTAL YES 91 45% 14% 38% 3% 0%
No / Somewhat 116 60% 14% 20% 4% 2%
No / Strongly 667 70% 12% 14% 2% 2%
TOTAL NO 783 69% 12% 15% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 26 79% 3% 18% 0% 0%
Unsure 22 65% 27% 3% 0% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 73% 14% 11% 0% 2%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...
Base Has Internet H?; Izt:;ﬂet Faizf):ok Has a Twitter
at home phone account account
Total 922 90% 85% 71% 30%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 94% 90% 76% 37%
Houston 227 92% 85% 73% 29%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 91% 85% 69% 35%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 83% 80% 61% 28%
West Texas markets 67 83% 78% 70% 21%
East Texas markets 58 94% 86% 71% 15%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 93% 88% 74% 35%
Rural 358 86% 82% 66% 23%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 93% 87% 66% 32%
Female 476 87% 84% 75% 29%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 96% 94% 71% 38%
Male / Not Employed 126 88% 71% 54% 16%
Male / Unsure 8 89% 76% 79% 14%
Female / Employed 271 92% 92% 84% 35%
Female / Not Employed 201 80% 73% 63% 21%
Female / Unsure 3 65% 65% 70% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 94% 93% 7% 37%
Not Employed 337 83% 2% 60% 19%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 94% 97% 87% 49%
45-54 184 95% 94% 74% 37%
55-64 212 92% 84% 66% 22%
65 or older 242 81% 67% 54% 13%
Age unknown 7 2% 2% 71% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 95% 97% 7% 46%
Male / 55+ 217 91% 76% 54% 17%
Female / 18-54 232 94% 95% 86% 42%
Female / 55+ 237 81% 74% 64% 17%
Age unknown 7 2% 2% 71% 0%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 94% 89% 2% 31%
Independent 186 89% 84% 68% 28%
Democratic 329 86% 81% 70% 30%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 96% 88% 66% 32%
Female / GOP 191 92% 90% 80% 31%
Male / IND 96 96% 92% 66% 34%
Female / IND 90 83% 76% 71% 22%
Male / DEM 135 88% 81% 67% 29%
Female / DEM 195 85% 82% 73% 31%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...

Base Has Internet H?; Izt:;ﬂet Faizf):ok Has a Twitter
at home phone account account
Total 922 90% 85% 71% 30%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 95% 98% 78% 44%
55 & over/ GOP 199 93% 79% 65% 19%
Under 55/ IND 82 91% 95% 80% 41%
55 & over/ IND 101 89% 75% 59% 18%
Under 55/ DEM 174 96% 94% 86% 45%
55 & over/ DEM 154 75% 68% 53% 14%
Age unknown 7 2% 2% 71% 0%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 97% 91% 73% 37%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 94% 89% 78% 35%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 89% 84% 73% 33%
Rural / GOP 178 90% 87% 71% 24%
Rural / IND 70 82% 75% 52% 16%
Rural / DEM 111 80% 7% 66% 26%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 93% 87% 71% 32%
African-American 108 86% 85% 73% 30%
Hispanic 210 83% 81% 66% 28%
Other 88 94% 85% 75% 27%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 95% 89% 2% 32%
Anglo Independent 102 90% 84% 64% 29%
Anglo Democrat 113 92% 87% 76% 34%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 90% 88% 2% 28%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 83% 79% 68% 28%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 96% 88% 65% 31%
Female/Anglo 256 90% 86% 78% 33%
Male/African-Amer 41 91% 88% 80% 28%
Female/African-Amer 67 83% 83% 68% 30%
Male/Hispanic 99 86% 84% 66% 34%
Female/Hispanic 111 80% 78% 67% 22%
Male/other 45 96% 83% 60% 34%
Female/other 43 92% 87% 91% 21%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 96% 98% 82% 47%
55+ Anglo 282 91% 78% 63% 20%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 93% 96% 90% 45%
55+ Afr-Am 52 78% 74% 54% 13%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 91% 94% 80% 41%
55+ Hispanic 90 73% 64% 49% 13%
Other/Unsure 93 93% 85% 74% 26%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 75% 76% 59% 18%
Some college 249 89% 84% 73% 28%
College graduate 342 95% 89% 74% 33%
Post graduate 176 94% 89% 71% 39%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 89% 86% 65% 27%
Male / college grad 261 97% 88% 67% 35%
Female / not coll grad 219 80% 76% 70% 22%
Female / college grad 257 93% 90% 80% 35%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...
Base Has Internet H?; Iztsgﬂet Faizf):ok Has a Twitter
at home phone account account
Total 922 90% 85% 71% 30%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 89% 94% 78% 36%
18-54/coll grad 276 98% 97% 84% 49%
55+/not coll grad 213 80% 69% 58% 15%
55+/coll grad 241 92% 79% 61% 19%
Age/Educ unknown 7 72% 2% 71% 0%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 71% 68% 62% 23%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 91% 85% 2% 29%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 96% 87% 74% 29%
$125,000 and over 224 98% 95% 76% 43%
Income unknown 78 89% 85% 61% 18%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 89% 94% 82% 42%
18-54/$75K or over 259 99% 98% 82% 47%
55+/under $75K 202 76% 64% 54% 13%
55+/$75K or over 213 94% 83% 65% 21%
Age/Income unknown 59 89% 79% 58% 14%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 67% 2% 55% 19%
<$75K / some college 135 86% 80% 75% 27%
<$75K / college grad 156 90% 81% 71% 31%
$75K+ / no college 42 95% 91% 2% 20%
$75K+ / some college 100 93% 89% 71% 32%
$75K+ / college grad 331 98% 92% 76% 38%
Income unknown 54 90% 79% 58% 15%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 91% 85% 69% 28%
Rent 144 88% 88% 81% 42%
Unsure/refused 18 73% 70% 44% 28%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 82% 76% 64% 23%
Own/$75K or over 427 97% 91% 74% 34%
Rent/under $75K 97 85% 87% 80% 37%
Rent/$75K or over 41 95% 93% 83% 51%
Refused/Inc unk 66 88% 80% 58% 20%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 88% 81% 67% 26%
Has children 290 96% 95% 82% 40%
Unsure / refused 19 7% 56% 37% 16%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 100% 90% 75% 33%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 95% 100% 78% 35%
Has a Facebook account 652 95% 94% 100% 40%
Has a Twitter account 280 99% 98% 94% 100%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 99% 100% 100% 100%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 93% 92% 69% 4%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 48% 0% 0% 0%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 86% 76% 58% 19%
Cell 265 90% 94% 84% 33%
Web 251 96% 90% 78% 45%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...
Base Has Internet H?; Iztzzgﬂet Faizf):ok Has a Twitter
at home phone account account
Total 922 90% 85% 71% 30%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 89% 92% 2% 47%
Yes / Somewhat 43 86% 80% 76% 50%
TOTAL YES 83 87% 86% 74% 49%
No / Somewhat 85 93% 85% 73% 37%
No / Strongly 725 90% 85% 71% 28%
TOTAL NO 809 91% 85% 71% 29%
Depends / No difference 11 81% 90% 82% 27%
Unsure 19 89% 79% 39% 19%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 86% 83% 54% 22%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 81% 82% 74% 33%
Yes / Somewhat 76 84% 84% 71% 43%
TOTAL YES 167 82% 83% 73% 37%
No / Somewhat 102 93% 88% 2% 34%
No / Strongly 605 92% 86% 70% 28%
TOTAL NO 707 92% 86% 71% 29%
Depends / No difference 27 94% 79% 71% 37%
Unsure 21 84% 76% 58% 25%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 90% 78% 65% 32%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 89% 87% 75% 54%
Yes / Somewhat 39 88% 98% 88% 60%
TOTAL YES 68 88% 93% 82% 57%
No / Somewhat 88 92% 89% 79% 37%
No / Strongly 727 91% 84% 68% 26%
TOTAL NO 816 91% 85% 69% 27%
Depends / No difference 13 76% 78% 71% 39%
Unsure 25 84% 85% 80% 53%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 81% 83% 7% 48%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 83% 92% 78% 37%
Yes / Somewhat 50 96% 96% 85% 59%
TOTAL YES 91 90% 94% 82% 49%
No / Somewhat 116 94% 90% 7% 38%
No / Strongly 667 90% 84% 68% 27%
TOTAL NO 783 91% 85% 70% 29%
Depends / No difference 26 79% 82% 67% 22%
Unsure 22 86% 69% 64% 13%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 82% 76% 65% 18%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of | No cell ngt,
FB & Twit the 3 FB or Twit
Total 922 28% 62% 10%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 34% 60% 6%
Houston 227 27% 64% 9%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 32% 55% 13%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 25% 59% 15%
West Texas markets 67 21% 67% 12%
East Texas markets 58 15% 7% 9%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 32% 60% 8%
Rural 358 22% 65% 13%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 29% 62% 10%
Female 476 28% 62% 10%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 34% 61% 4%
Male / Not Employed 126 15% 63% 22%
Male / Unsure 8 14% 75% 11%
Female / Employed 271 34% 61% 5%
Female / Not Employed 201 20% 62% 18%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 100% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 34% 61% 5%
Not Employed 337 18% 63% 19%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 45% 54% 1%
45-54 184 34% 62% 4%
55-64 212 20% 68% 12%
65 or older 242 12% 65% 23%
Age unknown 7 0% 86% 14%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 41% 57% 2%
Male / 55+ 217 16% 66% 18%
Female / 18-54 232 41% 57% 3%
Female / 55+ 237 16% 67% 18%
Age unknown 7 0% 86% 14%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 29% 64% 7%
Independent 186 26% 63% 11%
Democratic 329 28% 59% 13%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 29% 62% 8%
Female / GOP 191 30% 65% 5%
Male / IND 96 30% 64% 6%
Female / IND 90 21% 62% 17%
Male / DEM 135 27% 59% 14%
Female / DEM 195 29% 59% 12%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,

FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of | No cell ngt,
FB & Twit the 3 FB or Twit
Total 922 28% 62% 10%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 41% 58% 1%
55 & over/ GOP 199 18% 69% 13%
Under 55/ IND 82 37% 60% 3%
55 & over/ IND 101 17% 64% 18%
Under 55/ DEM 174 42% 55% 3%
55 & over/ DEM 154 12% 64% 23%
Age unknown 7 0% 86% 14%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 34% 59% 6%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 32% 63% 5%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 30% 59% 11%
Rural / GOP 178 24% 69% %
Rural / IND 70 15% 63% 22%
Rural / DEM 111 24% 59% 17%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 30% 62% 8%
African-American 108 27% 62% 10%
Hispanic 210 26% 61% 14%
Other 88 25% 65% 10%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 30% 63% 7%
Anglo Independent 102 27% 61% 13%
Anglo Democrat 113 32% 60% 8%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 26% 66% 8%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 26% 59% 16%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 28% 64% 8%
Female/Anglo 256 32% 60% 8%
Male/African-Amer 41 28% 66% 6%
Female/African-Amer 67 27% 60% 13%
Male/Hispanic 99 31% 56% 13%
Female/Hispanic 111 20% 65% 15%
Male/other 45 29% 58% 12%
Female/other 43 21% 71% 8%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 44% 55% 1%
55+ Anglo 282 18% 68% 14%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 43% 57% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 52 11% 67% 21%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 38% 60% 3%
55+ Hispanic 90 12% 61% 28%
Other/Unsure 93 24% 66% 11%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 16% 67% 18%
Some college 249 26% 64% 10%
College graduate 342 31% 62% 7%
Post graduate 176 37% 54% 9%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 23% 67% 10%
Male / college grad 261 33% 58% 9%
Female / not coll grad 219 21% 63% 15%
Female / college grad 257 33% 61% 6%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,

FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of | No cell ngt,
FB & Twit the 3 FB or Twit
Total 922 28% 62% 10%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 31% 66% 3%
18-54/coll grad 276 47% 51% 2%
55+/not coll grad 213 14% 64% 22%
55+/coll grad 241 17% 68% 14%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 86% 14%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 20% 58% 22%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 26% 63% 10%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 28% 65% 7%
$125,000 and over 224 40% 56% 4%
Income unknown 78 16% 71% 13%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 39% 57% 3%
18-54/$75K or over 259 43% 56% 0%
55+/under $75K 202 10% 65% 25%
55+/$75K or over 213 21% 68% 11%
Age/Income unknown 59 12% 71% 17%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 17% 61% 22%
<$75K / some college 135 25% 65% 10%
<$75K / college grad 156 28% 59% 13%
$75K+ / no college 42 15% 83% 2%
$75K+ / some college 100 29% 61% 9%
$75K+ / college grad 331 37% 59% 4%
Income unknown 54 13% 70% 17%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 27% 63% 10%
Rent 144 36% 58% 6%
Unsure/refused 18 22% 54% 25%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 21% 61% 18%
Own/$75K or over 427 32% 63% 5%
Rent/under $75K 97 32% 63% 5%
Rent/$75K or over 41 43% 49% 7%
Refused/Inc unk 66 16% 68% 15%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 24% 63% 13%
Has children 290 39% 59% 2%
Unsure / refused 19 6% 55% 39%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 31% 64% 5%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 33% 67% 0%
Has a Facebook account 652 40% 60% 0%
Has a Twitter account 280 93% 7% 0%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 100% 0% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 0% 100% 0%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 0% 0% 100%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 18% 65% 17%
Cell 265 31% 64% 5%
Web 251 42% 54% 4%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of | No cell ngt,
FB & Twit the 3 FB or Twit
Total 922 28% 62% 10%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 45% 50% 5%
Yes / Somewhat 43 50% 35% 15%
TOTAL YES 83 48% 42% 10%
No / Somewhat 85 33% 56% 11%
No / Strongly 725 26% 64% 10%
TOTAL NO 809 26% 64% 10%
Depends / No difference 11 19% 81% 0%
Unsure 19 19% 66% 16%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 19% 71% 10%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 33% 55% 12%
Yes / Somewhat 76 39% 48% 13%
TOTAL YES 167 36% 52% 13%
No / Somewhat 102 29% 62% 9%
No / Strongly 605 26% 65% 9%
TOTAL NO 707 26% 64% 9%
Depends / No difference 27 31% 58% 11%
Unsure 21 25% 60% 15%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 28% 59% 13%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 50% 43% 7%
Yes / Somewhat 39 55% 45% 0%
TOTAL YES 68 53% 44% 3%
No / Somewhat 88 37% 55% 9%
No / Strongly 727 24% 65% 11%
TOTAL NO 816 25% 64% 11%
Depends / No difference 13 39% 54% 7%
Unsure 25 50% 43% %
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 46% 47% 7%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 37% 55% 8%
Yes / Somewhat 50 59% 37% 4%
TOTAL YES 91 49% 45% 6%
No / Somewhat 116 34% 61% 5%
No / Strongly 667 25% 64% 11%
TOTAL NO 783 26% 64% 10%
Depends / No difference 26 22% 64% 14%
Unsure 22 13% 65% 22%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 18% 64% 18%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS

ase | DUISFL | piugion[AUSITAGO! ol | WostTevas | East Teras
Pas
Total 922 30% 25% 13% 19% 7% 6%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Houston 227 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
West Texas markets 67 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
East Texas markets 58 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 40% 37% 13% 11% 0% 0%
Rural 358 15% 5% 14% 32% 19% 16%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 30% 24% 13% 19% 7% 6%
Female 476 30% 25% 13% 19% 7% 6%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 31% 26% 13% 15% 9% 6%
Male / Not Employed 126 27% 20% 15% 28% 2% 7%
Male / Unsure 8 23% 34% 0% 28% 0% 14%
Female / Employed 271 31% 28% 13% 16% 9% 4%
Female / Not Employed 201 28% 21% 13% 22% 6% 10%
Female / Unsure 3 0% 65% 0% 35% 0% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 31% 27% 13% 16% 9% 5%
Not Employed 337 28% 21% 13% 25% 4% 9%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 31% 29% 11% 18% 8% 4%
45-54 184 32% 25% 14% 14% 7% 8%
55-64 212 29% 23% 14% 21% 6% 8%
65 or older 242 29% 21% 14% 21% 7% 7%
Age unknown 7 0% 29% 29% 29% 14% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 30% 27% 12% 18% 8% 5%
Male / 55+ 217 30% 22% 14% 21% 6% 7%
Female / 18-54 232 32% 27% 12% 15% 8% 6%
Female / 55+ 237 28% 22% 14% 22% 7% 7%
Age unknown 7 0% 29% 29% 29% 14% 0%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 33% 24% 11% 13% 10% 8%
Independent 186 27% 23% 17% 21% 6% 6%
Democratic 329 27% 26% 13% 24% 5% 4%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 34% 26% 9% 14% 9% 8%
Female / GOP 191 31% 22% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Male / IND 96 23% 23% 17% 26% 6% 6%
Female / IND 90 32% 24% 17% 15% 5% 6%
Male / DEM 135 28% 23% 17% 22% 5% 4%
Female / DEM 195 27% 28% 11% 26% 5% 4%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Austin/Waco/ San West Texas | East Texas
Base Worth Houston Bryan Any/South/El markets markets
Pas
Total 922 30% 25% 13% 19% 7% 6%
RIO0TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 35% 25% 9% 12% 12% 7%
55 & over/ GOP 199 32% 23% 13% 15% 7% 10%
Under 55/ IND 82 28% 29% 15% 19% 3% 6%
55 & over/ IND 101 27% 18% 18% 22% 8% 6%
Under 55/ DEM 174 29% 29% 14% 20% 5% 4%
55 & over/ DEM 154 26% 23% 12% 30% 5% 4%
Age unknown 7 0% 29% 29% 29% 14% 0%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /|
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 44% 39% 9% 8% 0% 0%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 37% 35% 19% 9% 0% 0%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 36% 36% 14% 14% 0% 0%
Rural / GOP 178 18% 6% 14% 20% 23% 19%
Rural / IND 70 12% 3% 13% 41% 15% 16%
Rural / DEM 111 10% 6% 12% 45% 15% 11%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 34% 22% 16% 10% 9% 9%
African-American 108 34% 44% 10% 6% 1% 5%
Hispanic 210 15% 19% 9% 49% 8% 1%
Other 88 32% 32% 10% 12% 7% 7%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 36% 24% 12% 9% 10% 10%
Anglo Independent 102 30% 20% 24% 12% 6% 9%
Anglo Democrat 113 34% 18% 21% 13% 8% 6%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 24% 26% 9% 28% 9% 4%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 24% 30% 9% 31% 3% 3%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 34% 23% 16% 9% 8% 8%
Female/Anglo 256 35% 20% 16% 12% 9% 9%
Male/African-Amer 41 38% 40% 11% 6% 2% 2%
Female/African-Amer 67 32% 47% 10% 5% 0% 6%
Male/Hispanic 99 15% 14% 10% 53% 6% 1%
Female/Hispanic 111 15% 23% 7% 45% 9% 1%
Male/other 45 29% 38% 3% 15% 6% 8%
Female/other 43 34% 25% 18% 9% 8% 5%
RACAGEDSS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 38% 22% 15% 7% 10% 8%
55+ Anglo 282 32% 22% 17% 13% 7% 9%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 29% 45% 10% 9% 0% 7%
55+ Afr-Am 52 40% 44% 10% 2% 2% 2%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 20% 24% 8% 39% 7% 1%
55+ Hispanic 90 10% 11% 8% 63% 7% 1%
Other/Unsure 93 30% 31% 11% 14% 8% 6%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 23% 27% 7% 28% 12% 4%
Some college 249 28% 22% 14% 19% 9% 9%
College graduate 342 32% 25% 15% 16% 5% 6%
Post graduate 176 34% 25% 14% 16% 5% 5%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 24% 23% 13% 23% 10% 6%
Male / college grad 261 34% 25% 13% 17% 5% 6%
Female / not coll grad 219 27% 25% 9% 22% 10% 8%
Female / college grad 257 32% 25% 17% 16% 6% 5%

17432TX0.TQs.Voter.Tables.1.xIsx



January 22-29, 2017 Baselice & Associates, Inc. Page 63 of 72
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Registered Voters

RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Austin/Waco/ San West Texas | East Texas
Base Worth Houston Bryan Any/South/El markets markets
Pas
Total 922 30% 25% 13% 19% 7% 6%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 26% 26% 9% 20% 13% 6%
18-54/coll grad 276 34% 28% 14% 14% 5% 5%
55+/not coll grad 213 26% 22% 13% 24% 7% 8%
55+/coll grad 241 31% 22% 15% 19% 6% 6%
Age/Educ unknown 7 0% 29% 29% 29% 14% 0%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 25% 17% 13% 28% 10% 7%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 25% 25% 12% 25% 7% %
$75,000 - $124,999 233 30% 28% 15% 13% 6% 8%
$125,000 and over 224 39% 25% 12% 13% 6% 5%
Income unknown 78 27% 27% 14% 17% 11% 4%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 25% 24% 13% 20% 11% 7%
18-54/$75K or over 259 36% 30% 11% 13% 5% 5%
55+/under $75K 202 24% 21% 11% 31% 6% 6%
55+/$75K or over 213 33% 22% 17% 12% 7% 8%
Age/Income unknown 59 26% 25% 14% 19% 13% 4%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 21% 23% 6% 35% 11% 4%
<$75K / some college 135 24% 20% 14% 23% 9% 11%
<$75K / college grad 156 27% 24% 16% 23% 6% 5%
$75K+ / no college 42 28% 35% 10% 15% 7% 5%
$75K+ / some college 100 34% 25% 15% 13% 8% 5%
$75K+ / college grad 331 35% 26% 14% 13% 5% 7%
Income unknown 54 28% 25% 13% 17% 12% 4%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 30% 24% 13% 19% 7% 7%
Rent 144 31% 25% 15% 19% 7% 4%
Unsure/refused 18 25% 36% 6% 12% 21% 0%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 23% 23% 11% 28% 8% 7%
Own/$75K or over 427 34% 25% 14% 13% 6% 7%
Rent/under $75K 97 28% 20% 19% 22% 7% 4%
Rent/$75K or over 41 38% 39% 7% 11% 2% 2%
Refused/Inc unk 66 27% 29% 11% 16% 15% 3%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 30% 23% 12% 20% 7% 7%
Has children 290 31% 27% 14% 16% 7% 5%
Unsure / refused 19 9% 25% 28% 29% 9% 0%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 31% 25% 13% 17% 7% 7%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 31% 25% 13% 18% 7% 6%
Has a Facebook account 652 32% 25% 13% 16% 7% 6%
Has a Twitter account 280 36% 24% 15% 17% 5% 3%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 36% 24% 15% 17% 5% 3%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 29% 26% 12% 18% 8% 8%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 18% 22% 17% 29% 9% 5%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 29% 23% 14% 20% 7% %
Cell 265 28% 26% 14% 19% 7% 6%
Web 251 33% 25% 11% 17% 9% 6%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Austin/Waco/ San West Texas | East Texas
Base Worth Houston Bryan Any/South/El markets markets
Pas
Total 922 30% 25% 13% 19% 7% 6%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 27% 23% 3% 36% 7% 3%
Yes / Somewhat 43 27% 32% 5% 25% 7% 3%
TOTAL YES 83 27% 28% 4% 30% 7% 3%
No / Somewhat 85 24% 21% 18% 21% 12% 4%
No / Strongly 725 31% 24% 14% 18% 7% 7%
TOTAL NO 809 30% 24% 14% 18% 8% 6%
Depends / No difference 11 28% 28% 0% 21% 0% 23%
Unsure 19 37% 32% 14% 5% 0% 11%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 34% 31% 9% 11% 0% 15%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 26% 26% 7% 28% 3% 8%
Yes / Somewhat 76 35% 20% 13% 16% 10% 5%
TOTAL YES 167 30% 23% 10% 23% 6% 7%
No / Somewhat 102 25% 20% 23% 18% 9% 5%
No / Strongly 605 30% 25% 13% 18% 7% 6%
TOTAL NO 707 30% 25% 14% 18% 7% 6%
Depends / No difference 27 28% 23% 6% 20% 10% 14%
Unsure 21 36% 34% 12% 5% 4% 9%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 31% 28% 9% 13% 7% 12%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 43% 19% 3% 19% 13% 4%
Yes / Somewhat 39 31% 31% 5% 21% 8% 4%
TOTAL YES 68 36% 26% 4% 20% 10% 4%
No / Somewhat 88 26% 21% 18% 21% 7% 7%
No / Strongly 727 30% 24% 14% 19% 7% 6%
TOTAL NO 816 29% 24% 14% 19% 7% %
Depends / No difference 13 34% 46% 0% 0% 14% 7%
Unsure 25 29% 34% 8% 21% 4% 4%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 31% 38% 5% 14% 7% 5%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 18% 26% 14% 21% 9% 12%
Yes / Somewhat 50 48% 18% 2% 17% 10% 5%
TOTAL YES 91 34% 22% 8% 19% 10% 8%
No / Somewhat 116 25% 30% 15% 15% 10% 5%
No / Strongly 667 30% 23% 14% 20% 6% 7%
TOTAL NO 783 30% 24% 14% 19% 7% 6%
Depends / No difference 26 17% 48% 13% 16% 3% 3%
Unsure 22 33% 35% 3% 10% 14% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 24% 42% 8% 13% 8% 4%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Base Urban/suburb Rural
an
Total 922 61% 39%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 81% 19%
Houston 227 92% 8%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 60% 40%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 34% 66%
West Texas markets 67 0% 100%
East Texas markets 58 0% 100%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 100% 0%
Rural 358 0% 100%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 63% 37%
Female 476 59% 41%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 64% 36%
Male / Not Employed 126 61% 39%
Male / Unsure 8 58% 42%
Female / Employed 271 65% 35%
Female / Not Employed 201 51% 49%
Female / Unsure 3 100% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 64% 36%
Not Employed 337 55% 45%
RAGESS - Age
18-44 277 68% 32%
45-54 184 64% 36%
55-64 212 56% 44%
65 or older 242 56% 44%
Age unknown 7 43% 57%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 66% 34%
Male / 55+ 217 61% 39%
Female / 18-54 232 67% 33%
Female / 55+ 237 51% 49%
Age unknown 7 43% 57%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 56% 44%
Independent 186 62% 38%
Democratic 329 66% 34%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 62% 38%
Female / GOP 191 50% 50%
Male / IND 96 61% 39%
Female / IND 90 64% 36%
Male / DEM 135 67% 33%
Female / DEM 195 66% 34%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL

COUNTIES
Base Urban/suburb Rural
an
Total 922 61% 39%
RIO0TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 58% 42%
55 & over/ GOP 199 54% 46%
Under 55/ IND 82 74% 26%
55 & over/ IND 101 54% 46%
Under 55/ DEM 174 2% 28%
55 & over/ DEM 154 61% 39%
Age unknown 7 43% 57%
URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /|
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 100% 0%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 100% 0%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 100% 0%
Rural / GOP 178 0% 100%
Rural / IND 70 0% 100%
Rural / DEM 111 0% 100%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 63% 37%
African-American 108 80% 20%
Hispanic 210 44% 56%
Other 88 68% 32%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 57% 43%
Anglo Independent 102 68% 32%
Anglo Democrat 113 74% 26%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 55% 45%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 63% 37%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 69% 31%
Female/Anglo 256 57% 43%
Male/African-Amer 41 81% 19%
Female/African-Amer 67 80% 20%
Male/Hispanic 99 43% 57%
Female/Hispanic 111 46% 54%
Male/other 45 61% 39%
Female/other 43 75% 25%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 67% 33%
55+ Anglo 282 59% 41%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 78% 22%
55+ Afr-Am 52 83% 17%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 56% 44%
55+ Hispanic 90 32% 68%
Other/Unsure 93 65% 35%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 49% 51%
Some college 249 55% 45%
College graduate 342 68% 32%
Post graduate 176 68% 32%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 185 53% 47%
Male / college grad 261 71% 29%
Female / not coll grad 219 53% 47%
Female / college grad 257 64% 36%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL

COUNTIES
Base Urban/suburb Rural
an

Total 922 61% 39%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 58% 42%
18-54/coll grad 276 2% 28%
55+/not coll grad 213 49% 51%
55+/coll grad 241 63% 37%
Age/Educ unknown 7 43% 57%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 46% 54%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 57% 43%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 63% 37%
$125,000 and over 224 71% 29%
Income unknown 78 66% 34%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 58% 42%
18-54/$75K or over 259 73% 27%
55+/under $75K 202 49% 51%
55+/$75K or over 213 62% 38%
Age/Income unknown 59 60% 40%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 48% 52%
<$75K / some college 135 50% 50%
<$75K / college grad 156 60% 40%
$75K+ / no college 42 52% 48%
$75K+ / some college 100 64% 36%
$75K+ / college grad 331 71% 29%
Income unknown 54 63% 37%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 60% 40%
Rent 144 66% 34%
Unsure/refused 18 58% 42%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 51% 49%
Own/$75K or over 427 66% 34%
Rent/under $75K 97 59% 41%
Rent/$75K or over 41 85% 15%
Refused/Inc unk 66 63% 37%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 60% 40%
Has children 290 65% 35%
Unsure / refused 19 46% 54%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 63% 37%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 63% 37%
Has a Facebook account 652 64% 36%
Has a Twitter account 280 70% 30%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 70% 30%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 59% 41%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 49% 51%
FILE - Complete Type

Landline 406 60% 40%
Cell 265 63% 37%
Web 251 61% 39%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Base Urban/suburb Rural
an
Total 922 61% 39%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 52% 48%
Yes / Somewhat 43 65% 35%
TOTAL YES 83 59% 41%
No / Somewhat 85 60% 40%
No / Strongly 725 61% 39%
TOTAL NO 809 61% 39%
Depends / No difference 11 67% 33%
Unsure 19 84% 16%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 78% 22%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 52% 48%
Yes / Somewhat 76 59% 41%
TOTAL YES 167 55% 45%
No / Somewhat 102 61% 39%
No / Strongly 605 62% 38%
TOTAL NO 707 62% 38%
Depends / No difference 27 60% 40%
Unsure 21 75% 25%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 66% 34%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 49% 51%
Yes / Somewhat 39 2% 28%
TOTAL YES 68 63% 37%
No / Somewhat 88 62% 38%
No / Strongly 727 60% 40%
TOTAL NO 816 60% 40%
Depends / No difference 13 66% 34%
Unsure 25 80% 20%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 75% 25%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 52% 48%
Yes / Somewhat 50 64% 36%
TOTAL YES 91 58% 42%
No / Somewhat 116 69% 31%
No / Strongly 667 58% 42%
TOTAL NO 783 60% 40%
Depends / No difference 26 93% 7%
Unsure 22 78% 22%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 86% 14%
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FILE - Complete Type

Base Landline Cell Web
Total 922 44% 29% 27%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 275 43% 27% 30%
Houston 227 41% 31% 28%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 121 48% 30% 23%
San Ant/South/El Pas 174 47% 29% 24%
West Texas markets 67 42% 26% 32%
East Texas markets 58 47% 27% 26%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 564 43% 30% 27%
Rural 358 45% 27% 27%
GENDER - Gender
Male 446 44% 27% 29%
Female 476 44% 30% 25%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 314 38% 30% 32%
Male / Not Employed 126 59% 18% 23%
Male / Unsure 8 36% 47% 17%
Female / Employed 271 35% 40% 26%
Female / Not Employed 201 57% 18% 25%
Female / Unsure 3 35% 35% 30%
EMP - Employment
Employed 585 37% 34% 29%
Not Employed 337 57% 19% 24%
RAGES55 - Age
18-44 277 21% 41% 38%
45-54 184 43% 36% 21%
55-64 212 56% 21% 23%
65 or older 242 61% 15% 24%
Age unknown 7 42% 58% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 229 28% 38% 33%
Male / 55+ 217 59% 15% 25%
Female / 18-54 232 31% 40% 30%
Female / 55+ 237 58% 21% 21%
Age unknown 7 42% 58% 0%
RPARTYTS - PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Republican 407 42% 28% 29%
Independent 186 46% 33% 21%
Democratic 329 45% 27% 28%
R89TS - GENDER / PARTISAN VOTE
BEHAVIOR
Male / GOP 216 41% 27% 32%
Female / GOP 191 44% 30% 26%
Male / IND 96 46% 35% 20%
Female / IND 90 47% 31% 22%
Male / DEM 135 47% 21% 32%
Female / DEM 195 44% 31% 26%
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FILE - Complete Type

Base Landline Cell Web
Total 922 44% 29% 27%
R90TS55 - AGE / PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Under 55/ GOP 205 28% 38% 34%
55 & over/ GOP 199 57% 18% 25%
Under 55/ IND 82 28% 50% 22%
55 & over/ IND 101 61% 19% 20%
Under 55/ DEM 174 32% 35% 33%
55 & over/ DEM 154 60% 17% 23%
Age unknown 7 42% 58% 0%

URBANPRT - URBAN-SUB. VS. RURAL /
PARTISAN VOTE BEHAVIOR
Urb-Sub / GOP 229 39% 28% 33%
Urb-Sub / IND 116 42% 36% 22%
Urb-Sub / DEM 219 48% 28% 24%
Rural / GOP 178 46% 29% 25%
Rural / IND 70 53% 28% 19%
Rural / DEM 111 39% 25% 36%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 516 44% 29% 27%
African-American 108 51% 22% 27%
Hispanic 210 39% 30% 31%
Other 88 46% 32% 21%
RRACEPRT - RACE & PARTISAN VOTE

BEHAVIOR
Anglo Republican 301 42% 28% 30%
Anglo Independent 102 48% 32% 20%
Anglo Democrat 113 46% 29% 25%
Non-Anglo Repub-IND 190 42% 31% 26%
Non-Anglo Democrat 216 45% 26% 30%

RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 260 44% 27% 29%
Female/Anglo 256 45% 31% 24%
Male/African-Amer 41 51% 26% 23%
Female/African-Amer 67 50% 20% 30%
Male/Hispanic 99 40% 27% 32%
Female/Hispanic 111 37% 33% 30%
Male/other 45 44% 25% 31%
Female/other 43 49% 40% 11%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 234 33% 39% 28%
55+ Anglo 282 54% 21% 26%
Under 55 Afr-Am 56 34% 32% 34%
55+ Afr-Am 52 68% 11% 20%
Under 55 Hispanic 115 21% 40% 40%
55+ Hispanic 90 62% 16% 22%
Other/Unsure 93 45% 35% 20%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 155 42% 33% 25%
Some college 249 51% 25% 24%
College graduate 342 41% 29% 30%
Post graduate 176 41% 30% 28%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 185 46% 30% 23%
Male / college grad 261 42% 24% 34%
Female / not coll grad 219 49% 26% 25%
Female / college grad 257 41% 34% 25%
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FILE - Complete Type
Base Landline Cell Web
Total 922 44% 29% 27%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 185 32% 37% 31%
18-54/coll grad 276 28% 40% 31%
55+/not coll grad 213 62% 19% 19%
55+/coll grad 241 56% 17% 27%
Age/Educ unknown 7 42% 58% 0%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 150 47% 24% 29%
$35,000 - $74,999 236 42% 30% 28%
$75,000 - $124,999 233 39% 30% 31%
$125,000 and over 224 41% 32% 26%
Income unknown 78 69% 19% 12%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 189 28% 38% 34%
18-54/$75K or over 259 30% 40% 30%
55+/under $75K 202 59% 17% 23%
55+/$75K or over 213 54% 19% 27%
Age/Income unknown 59 66% 26% 8%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 104 45% 29% 26%
<$75K / some college 135 49% 25% 25%
<$75K / college grad 156 39% 29% 32%
$75K+ / no college 42 30% 42% 28%
$75K+ / some college 100 48% 28% 24%
$75K+ / college grad 331 40% 30% 30%
Income unknown 54 70% 21% 8%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 760 47% 27% 26%
Rent 144 28% 39% 33%
Unsure/refused 18 49% 29% 23%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 290 49% 24% 26%
Own/$75K or over 427 43% 29% 28%
Rent/under $75K 97 28% 39% 33%
Rent/$75K or over 41 22% 42% 36%
Refused/Inc unk 66 65% 24% 11%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 613 49% 26% 25%
Has children 290 33% 35% 32%
Unsure / refused 19 49% 34% 17%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 831 42% 29% 29%
Has Internet on a cell phone 786 39% 32% 29%
Has a Facebook account 652 36% 34% 30%
Has a Twitter account 280 28% 31% 41%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 259 28% 32% 41%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 571 46% 30% 24%
No cell net, FB or Twit 92 76% 13% 10%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 406 100% 0% 0%
Cell 265 0% 100% 0%
Web 251 0% 0% 100%
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FILE - Complete Type
Base Landline Cell Web
Total 922 44% 29% 27%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 40 33% 22% 45%
Yes / Somewhat 43 30% 13% 57%
TOTAL YES 83 31% 17% 51%
No / Somewhat 85 40% 27% 34%
No / Strongly 725 47% 31% 22%
TOTAL NO 809 46% 31% 23%
Depends / No difference 11 0% 0% 100%
Unsure 19 45% 9% 45%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 30 29% 6% 65%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 91 40% 31% 29%
Yes / Somewhat 76 35% 26% 39%
TOTAL YES 167 38% 29% 33%
No / Somewhat 102 38% 24% 38%
No / Strongly 605 47% 31% 22%
TOTAL NO 707 46% 30% 24%
Depends / No difference 27 35% 14% 52%
Unsure 21 40% 18% 42%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 49 37% 16% 47%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 29 21% 26% 54%
Yes / Somewhat 39 11% 17% 2%
TOTAL YES 68 15% 21% 64%
No / Somewhat 88 37% 26% 37%
No / Strongly 727 48% 31% 21%
TOTAL NO 816 47% 30% 23%
Depends / No difference 13 40% 0% 60%
Unsure 25 23% 22% 55%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 38 28% 15% 57%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 41 39% 33% 28%
Yes / Somewhat 50 33% 17% 51%
TOTAL YES 91 35% 24% 40%
No / Somewhat 116 37% 27% 36%
No / Strongly 667 47% 31% 22%
TOTAL NO 783 45% 30% 24%
Depends / No difference 26 41% 17% 42%
Unsure 22 39% 8% 53%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 48 40% 13% 47%
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TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY

BASELICE & ASSOCIATES, INC. STUDY # 17432Texas Statewide Q%.Voter
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
N equals 922 voters

TELEPHONE:

Hello, | am of Baselice & Associates, a national survey research firm, and we're talking to
people long distance today about issues facing us all. We would like to include your responses to this survey,
which will be kept confidential, with the responses of several hundred other people such as yourself.

INTERNET:
Thank you for helping us with this brief survey. Your responses will be kept confidential. Please do not try to
go back and change your answers as doing so may invalidate your responses.

A. To begin, are you an adult resident 18 years of age or older?
If No, ask: Is there someone else at home who is adult resident 18 years of age or older?
(If Yes, ask: May | speak with him/her? And return to introduction)
Yes (continue)
No (thank & terminate)
A2. Are you a resident of County or are you a resident of some other county in Texas?
(If Yes, ask: May | speak with him/her? And return to introduction)
100% Resident of county (continue)
0% Some other county (Go to A3)
A3. In which county do you currently reside?
Programming to provide interviewer with a drop down box of all 254 counties in alpha order.
Programming to provide internet respondent with a drop down box of all 254 counties in alpha order.
B. Are you employed in the news media, a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political
campaigns?
Yes (thank & terminate)
No (continue)
D9. Gender (By observation) Ask of everyone: Are you employed outside the house, self-employed, not employed,

a homemaker, or retired?

34% Male / employed
14% Male / not-employed
1% Male / unsure - refused to say
29% Female / employed
22% Female / not-employed
0% Female / unsure - refused to say
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D3. Are you registered to vote in Texas?

100% Yes (go to D3A)
0% No (skip D3A, D3B and D3C)
0% Unsure / refused (skip D3A, D3B and D3C)

D3.A  Thinking about past November general elections for a moment -- which party’s candidates have you tended to vote

for most often...

(Rotate first two choices) [Note: Record libertarian, reform party or other parties as value 3]

44% Republican (to D3B)

36% Democrat (to D3B)

16% Or do you tend to vote independent of party (to D3C)
4% Unsure / Refused (vol) (Skip D3B and D3C)
0% Not registered

IF VALUE 1 or 2 (Republican or Democrat) IN QUESTION D3A, ASK:

D3.B  And do you usually vote a straight [if D3A is 1, insert Republican] [if D3A is 2, insert Democratic] ticket?

(Record only)

43% Yes, straight
35% No, not straight

1% Unsure / Refused
20% Not asked

IF VALUE 3 (Independent) IN QUESTION D3A, ASK:

D3.C  Although you vote for the person and not one of the major parties -- when you have had to choose between two

candidates of whom you knew little about, have you tended to vote for... (Rotate choices)

6% The Republican candidate
4% The Democrat candidate
4% Other / won't vote for either (vol)
2% Unsure / Refused (vol)
84% Not asked

The combination of the D3A, D3B, and D3C questions above are displayed below:

23% Straight Republican
21% Mostly Republican

6% A few more Republicans than Democrats
50%  TOTAL REPUBLICAN

6% Independent / Undecided

4% A few more Democrats than Republicans
15% Mostly Democrat
21% Straight Democrat
40%  TOTAL DEMOCRAT

4% Unsure / Refused
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T1.

T2.

T3.

T4.

T Qs SECTION

Please respond yes or no to each of the following proposals. (If choice made, ask: Is that strongly or somewhat (yes

/ no)? (Rotate next two questions)

YES NO

Strong Smwht Total Smwht Strong

In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors

have the ability to withhold evidence that would

tend to demonstrate the innocence of an

accused person? 4% 5% 9% 9%

Should the wealth of a person accused of a
crime be a significant factor as to whether
that person would stay in jail before the trial? 10% 8% 18% 11%

END ROTATION

ALWAYS READ THE NEXT TWO QS IN NUMERIC ORDER

Civil asset forfeiture is when the state

or federal government takes and keeps

a person's property without necessarily

charging them with any criminal behavior.

Should the state or federal government

be allowed to take and keep a person's

property without a criminal conviction? 3% 4% 7% 10%

If an innocent person's property is used

without their knowledge in connection with

a crime, should the government be able to

take and keep that property through civil

asset forfeiture? 1% 5% 10% 13%

79%

66%

79%

72%

Total

88%

7%

88%

85%

Depends
[ No diff.
(vol)

1%

3%

1%

3%

Unsure
(vol)

2%

2%

3%

2%
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Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample --

D1. Which of the following categories best describes your age? Read choices
30% 18 to 44
20% 45to 54
23% 55 to 64
26% 65 or older
1% Refused
D2. What is the highest level of education you have completed? (Do not read, record only)
2% Less than high school
15% High school grad / vocational school
27% Some college
37% College graduate
19% Post graduate (masters or higher)
0% Unsure
1% Refused
D4. Do you own or rent your place of residence? (Do not read, record only)
82% Own
16% Rent
1% Unsure
1% Refused
D5. Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other

Central or Latin American background?

23% Yes

75% No
1% Unsure (vol)
1% Refused (vol)

D6. And is your race Anglo, African-American, Asian, or some other race?

62% Anglo / White

12% African-American / Black
2% Asian

14% Hispanic / Latino (vol)
1%  American Indian (vol)
7% Other (vol)
0% Unsure (vol)
2% Refused (vol)

TEXAS STATEWIDE SURVEY / January 22 - 29, 2017

Page 4



D8.

We want to classify people into broad income groups only. Would you estimate your total household income last

year before taxes to be above or below seventy-five thousand dollars?

43%  Below $75,000

51%  Above $75,000
1% Unsure (vol)
5% Refused (vol)

D8a. IF VALUE 1in D8, ASK: And was your total household income last year above or below thirty-five thousand dollars?
16% Below $35,000
26%  Above $35,000
1% Unsure (vol)
0% Refused (vol)
57% Not asked
D8b. IF VALUE 2in D8, ASK: And was your total household income last year above or below one hundred and twenty-five
thousand dollars?
25% Below $125,000
24%  Above $125,000
1% Unsure (vol)
1% Refused (vol)
49% Not asked
Combination of D8 above is displayed below:
16% Below $35,000
26% $35,000 - $74,999
25% $75,000 - $12499,999
24% $125,000 or over
8% Income unknown
D11. How many children do you have under the age of 19?
(Record 3 childrenas 0 3) (Record UNSURE/REFUSEDAS 9 9 )
67% None
12% One
17% Two or three
2% Four or more
2% Unsure / refused
D12. (Randomize questions)

YES NO DK
20% 9% 1%
85% 14% 1%
71% 29% 1%
30% 69% 1%

Do you have Internet access on a computer at home
Do you have Internet access on a cell phone

Do you have a Facebook account

Do you have a Twitter account

ocow>
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T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 6% 5% 11% 9% 75% 85% 2% 3% 5% 74%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 6% 4% 10% 7% 78% 85% 2% 3% 5% -74%
Houston 300 5% 6% 12% 8% 74% 82% 1% 5% 6% -71%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 3% 2% 5% 10% 83% 93% 0% 2% 2% -88%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 8% % 14% 12% 70% 82% 2% 2% 4% -67%
West Texas markets 95 % 3% 10% 17% 70% 87% 1% 1% 2% -77%
East Texas markets 70 2% 3% 5% 6% 81% 87% 4% 4% 8% -82%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 5% 5% 11% 9% 75% 84% 2% 4% 6% -73%
Rural 485 6% 4% 10% 11% 76% 87% 2% 1% 3% -76%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 6% 6% 12% 11% 73% 84% 2% 3% 5% -72%
Female 617 6% 4% 10% 8% 78% 86% 1% 3% 5% -76%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 6% 6% 12% 10% 73% 84% 2% 2% 4% -72%
Male / Not Employed 171 5% 5% 10% 13% 2% 85% 1% 4% 5% -75%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 26% 26% 0% 74% 74% 0% 0% 0% -48%
Female / Employed 340 4% 5% 9% 8% 79% 87% 1% 3% 4% -78%
Female / Not Employed 271 7% 4% 11% 8% 76% 84% 2% 3% 5% -73%
Female / Unsure 5 0% 0% 0% 19% 38% 57% 0% 43% 43% -57%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 5% 5% 11% 9% 76% 85% 2% 2% 4% -75%
Not Employed 456 6% 5% 11% 10% 74% 84% 1% 4% 5% -73%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 9% 8% 17% 11% 67% 7% 3% 3% 6% -60%
45-54 221 2% 4% 6% 8% 82% 90% 1% 4% 5% -84%
55-64 244 5% 2% % 8% 81% 89% 1% 2% 3% -82%
65 or older 277 4% 3% 7% 10% 79% 89% 1% 2% 3% -82%
Age unknown 12 0% 8% 8% 20% 58% 78% 0% 14% 14% -70%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 % % 14% 10% 71% 81% 3% 1% 4% -67%
Male / 55+ 247 4% 3% 8% 12% 76% 88% 0% 4% 4% -80%
Female / 18-54 335 % 6% 12% 9% 2% 82% 1% 5% 6% -69%
Female / 55+ 274 4% 3% 7% 6% 84% 90% 2% 1% 3% -83%
Age unknown 12 0% 8% 8% 20% 58% 78% 0% 14% 14% -70%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 4% 5% 8% 12% 76% 88% 2% 2% 3% -80%
African-American 136 4% 4% 8% 3% 84% 87% 2% 3% 4% -79%
Hispanic 405 10% 6% 16% 9% 71% 79% 2% 3% 5% -64%
Other 122 3% 4% 7% 7% 78% 85% 1% 7% 8% -78%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 5% 5% 10% 15% 70% 85% 2% 2% 5% -75%
Female/Anglo 258 2% 4% 6% 9% 82% 92% 1% 1% 2% -85%
Male/African-Amer 56 2% 9% 11% 0% 86% 86% 0% 3% 3% -76%
Female/African-Amer 80 6% 1% 7% 6% 82% 87% 3% 3% 6% -81%
Male/Hispanic 182 9% 6% 15% 10% 71% 81% 2% 2% 4% -66%
Female/Hispanic 223 10% 6% 16% 8% 70% 78% 2% 4% 6% -61%
Male/other 66 5% 4% 10% 7% 76% 82% 1% 7% 8% -73%
Female/other 56 1% 2% 4% 6% 82% 88% 0% 8% 8% -85%

17432TX0.TQ's.Adult.Tables.1.xlIsx



January 22-29, 2017 Baselice & Associates, Inc. Page 2 of 68
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Adults

T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
335 | Suongy | Somewtat| vES | somewhat| suongy [TOTAINO| Mo | umsue SCECRERY) ne ves
difference
Total 1201 6% 5% 11% 9% 75% 85% 2% 3% 5% -74%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 6% % 14% 12% 71% 83% 3% 1% 4% -69%
55+ Anglo 280 1% 2% 3% 13% 81% 94% 1% 2% 3% -91%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 6% 3% 9% 1% 85% 87% 1% 3% 4% -78%
55+ Afr-Am 60 2% 4% 6% 6% 83% 89% 2% 2% 5% -83%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 8% % 16% 11% 67% 78% 2% 4% 6% -62%
55+ Hispanic 143 13% 4% 16% 4% 76% 81% 2% 1% 3% -65%
Other/Unsure 131 3% 4% % % 7% 85% 1% % 8% -78%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 8% 8% 16% 10% 69% 79% 2% 3% 5% -63%
Some college 319 5% 3% 9% 10% 76% 86% 1% 4% 5% -78%
College graduate 415 5% 4% 9% 9% 78% 87% 2% 3% 4% -78%
Post graduate 194 4% 6% 10% 9% 78% 86% 2% 2% 3% -76%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 6% 5% 11% 12% 73% 84% 2% 3% 5% -73%
Male / college grad 310 6% 6% 12% 11% 73% 84% 2% 3% 5% -72%
Female / not coll grad 317 7% 6% 13% 9% 73% 82% 1% 4% 5% -70%
Female / college grad 299 4% 3% % % 83% 90% 1% 2% 4% -83%
AGEEDUSS - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 8% % 15% 11% 69% 79% 2% 4% 6% -65%
18-54/coll grad 352 6% 6% 12% 9% 75% 83% 2% 3% 5% -71%
55+/not coll grad 264 6% 3% 9% 9% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -79%
55+/coll grad 257 3% 3% 6% 9% 82% 91% 1% 2% 3% -85%
Age/Educ unknown 12 0% 8% 8% 20% 58% 78% 0% 14% 14% -70%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 8% 8% 15% 9% 71% 80% 2% 3% 5% -64%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 5% 3% 8% 10% 7% 87% 2% 3% 5% -79%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 6% % 13% 8% 74% 82% 2% 3% 5% -69%
$125,000 and over 251 3% 5% 9% 9% 82% 90% 1% 0% 1% -82%
Income unknown 103 8% 0% 8% 16% 67% 83% 1% 8% 9% -75%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 6% 6% 12% 11% 71% 82% 2% 4% 6% -70%
18-54/$75K or over 304 % 8% 15% 8% 75% 82% 3% 0% 3% -68%
55+/under $75K 252 6% 3% 10% 8% 79% 87% 2% 2% 4% -T7%
55+/$75K or over 225 2% 3% 5% 9% 83% 92% 0% 3% 3% -87%
Age/Income unknown 83 % 1% 8% 17% 64% 81% 1% 10% 11% -73%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 9% 10% 19% 9% 66% 75% 3% 3% 6% -56%
<$75K / some college 185 4% 3% 6% 11% 78% 90% 0% 4% 4% -83%
<$75K / college grad 218 6% 3% 8% 9% 78% 87% 2% 3% 5% -79%
$75K+ / no college 57 3% 4% % 9% 84% 93% 0% 0% 0% -86%
$75K+ / some college 117 8% 5% 13% 8% 74% 82% 2% 4% 5% -69%
$75K+ / college grad 356 4% 6% 10% 8% 79% 87% 2% 1% 3% -76%
Income unknown 75 8% 0% 8% 16% 64% 80% 1% 11% 12% -73%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
own 904 5% 5% 11% 8% 78% 86% 1% 3% 3% -75%
Rent 251 6% 5% 11% 11% 72% 83% 4% 2% 6% -72%
Unsure/refused 46 6% 5% 10% 20% 51% 71% 4% 14% 18% -61%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 85% 1% 3% 4% -75%
Oown/$75K or over 466 5% 6% 11% 8% 79% 86% 1% 2% 3% -76%
Rent/under $75K 186 % 5% 12% 11% 71% 82% 3% 3% 6% -71%
Rent/$75K or over 56 4% 4% 8% 10% 7% 88% 4% 0% 4% -79%
Refused/Inc unk 108 8% 2% 10% 19% 61% 80% 2% 8% 11% -70%
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T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 6% 5% 11% 9% 75% 85% 2% 3% 5% -74%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 4% 4% 8% 10% 79% 89% 1% 3% 4% -81%
Has children 395 9% 8% 17% 9% 69% 78% 2% 2% 5% -61%
Unsure / refused 32 3% 0% 3% 8% 67% 75% 2% 19% 22% -72%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 5% 5% 10% 9% 77% 86% 2% 2% 4% -76%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 6% 5% 11% 9% 76% 85% 2% 3% 4% -75%
Has a Facebook account 847 5% 5% 10% 9% 7% 86% 2% 2% 4% -75%
Has a Twitter account 362 7% 7% 14% 12% 70% 82% 1% 3% 4% -68%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 % 8% 15% 11% 70% 81% 1% 3% 4% -66%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 5% 3% 8% 8% 79% 87% 2% 2% 4% -79%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 6% % 12% 13% 68% 81% 1% 6% 6% -69%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 5% 3% 8% 9% 81% 90% 0% 2% 2% -81%
Cell 399 5% 3% 8% 9% 82% 91% 0% 1% 1% -83%
Web 326 8% 9% 17% 11% 59% 70% 6% % 12% -53%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 59 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 128 53% 47% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 114 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 905 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 1019 0% 0% 0% 11% 89% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 19 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 35 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 64% 100% 0%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 16% 10% 26% 5% 68% 73% 1% 1% 2% -47%
Yes / Somewhat 107 18% 13% 31% 15% 52% 68% 1% 1% 2% -37%
TOTAL YES 247 16% 11% 28% 9% 61% 71% 1% 1% 2% -43%
No / Somewhat 133 8% 13% 21% 25% 50% 75% 2% 3% 5% -54%
No / Strongly 744 2% 2% 4% 6% 88% 94% 1% 1% 2% -90%
TOTAL NO 877 3% 3% 7% 9% 82% 91% 1% 1% 2% -85%
Depends / No difference 39 0% 0% 0% 27% 52% 79% 18% 2% 21% -79%
Unsure 38 2% 4% 5% 0% 28% 28% 5% 61% 67% -23%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 1% 2% 3% 14% 40% 54% 12% 31% 43% -52%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 36% 14% 50% 13% 33% 46% 0% 4% 4% 4%
Yes / Somewhat 53 6% 40% 46% 21% 30% 52% 1% 1% 3% -6%
TOTAL YES 99 20% 28% 48% 17% 32% 49% 1% 2% 3% -1%
No / Somewhat 114 3% 12% 16% 30% 49% 79% 2% 3% 6% -63%
No / Strongly 926 5% 2% 6% 6% 86% 92% 1% 1% 2% -86%
TOTAL NO 1040 4% 3% 7% 9% 82% 90% 1% 1% 2% -83%
Depends / No difference 20 4% 0% 4% 15% 49% 64% 26% 6% 32% -59%
Unsure 42 4% 5% 9% 6% 35% 41% 2% 48% 50% -31%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 4% 3% 8% 9% 39% 48% 10% 35% 44% -40%
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T1 - In a grand jury proceeding, should prosecutors have the ability to withhold evidence that would tend to
demonstrate the innocence of an accused person?
Depends /
335 | Suongy | Somewtat| vES | somewhat| suongy [TOTAINO| Mo | umsue SCECRERY) ne ves
difference
Total 1201 6% 5% 11% 9% 75% 85% 2% 3% 5% -74%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 20% 9% 29% 6% 57% 63% 3% 5% 8% -34%
Yes / Somewhat 77 14% 27% 41% 16% 42% 57% 0% 2% 2% -17%
TOTAL YES 131 16% 20% 36% 12% 48% 60% 1% 3% 4% -24%
No / Somewhat 152 4% % 11% 27% 59% 85% 2% 2% 4% -75%
No / Strongly 832 5% 2% % 6% 85% 91% 1% 1% 2% -84%
TOTAL NO 984 5% 3% 8% 9% 81% 90% 1% 1% 2% -83%
Depends / No difference 45 0% 5% 5% 10% 65% 75% 15% 5% 20% -70%
Unsure 41 4% 3% % % 35% 42% 2% 49% 51% -35%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 2% 4% 6% 9% 50% 59% 9% 26% 35% -53%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would
stay in jail before the trial?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 12% 9% 21% 11% 62% 73% 3% 3% 6% -52%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 11% 11% 23% 9% 62% 71% 3% 3% 6% -48%
Houston 300 12% 8% 20% 10% 62% 2% 4% 5% 8% -52%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 8% 8% 16% 18% 63% 81% 1% 2% 3% -65%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 15% % 21% 12% 62% 73% 3% 2% 5% -52%
West Texas markets 95 8% 10% 18% 13% 63% 7% 3% 2% 5% -58%
East Texas markets 70 13% 9% 23% 9% 57% 66% 7% 4% 11% -44%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 11% 9% 20% 11% 62% 73% 3% 4% 7% -53%
Rural 485 13% 8% 22% 11% 62% 73% 3% 2% 5% -51%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 11% 9% 19% 12% 63% 75% 3% 3% 6% -56%
Female 617 13% 9% 22% 10% 61% 71% 3% 3% 7% -49%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 10% 11% 21% 13% 62% 75% 2% 3% 5% -54%
Male / Not Employed 171 12% 5% 16% 10% 66% 75% 6% 3% 8% -59%
Male / Unsure 8 10% 0% 10% 27% 52% 79% 11% 0% 11% -69%
Female / Employed 340 12% 9% 21% 11% 62% 73% 2% 3% 6% -52%
Female / Not Employed 271 14% 9% 23% 9% 60% 69% 5% 3% 8% -46%
Female / Unsure 5 19% 0% 19% 0% 64% 64% 0% 17% 17% -46%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 11% 10% 21% 12% 62% 74% 2% 3% 5% -53%
Not Employed 456 13% % 20% 10% 62% 71% 5% 3% 8% -51%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 13% 11% 24% 13% 57% 69% 3% 4% % -45%
45-54 221 8% 13% 22% 14% 58% 2% 3% 3% 6% -50%
55-64 244 14% 3% 17% 6% 2% 78% 3% 2% 5% -61%
65 or older 277 10% 8% 18% 11% 65% 76% 4% 2% 6% -58%
Age unknown 12 10% 0% 10% 8% 59% 68% 0% 22% 22% -58%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 11% 11% 22% 15% 58% 73% 3% 2% 5% -51%
Male / 55+ 247 11% 5% 16% 8% 69% 78% 4% 3% 7% -62%
Female / 18-54 335 12% 12% 24% 11% 56% 67% 3% 5% 9% -43%
Female / 55+ 274 13% 6% 19% 9% 67% 76% 4% 1% 5% -57%
Age unknown 12 10% 0% 10% 8% 59% 68% 0% 22% 22% -58%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 9% 9% 18% 12% 65% 7% 4% 2% 6% -59%
African-American 136 11% 4% 15% 7% 2% 79% 2% 4% 6% -64%
Hispanic 405 16% 11% 27% 11% 55% 66% 3% 3% % -39%
Other 122 11% 5% 17% 12% 61% 73% 4% 6% 10% -57%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 9% 10% 19% 12% 62% 75% 4% 3% 6% -55%
Female/Anglo 258 9% 8% 16% 11% 68% 79% 4% 1% 5% -63%
Male/African-Amer 56 % 0% 7% 8% 78% 85% 2% 5% 7% -78%
Female/African-Amer 80 14% 7% 21% 7% 68% 75% 1% 3% 4% -53%
Male/Hispanic 182 14% 10% 24% 13% 60% 73% 1% 2% 3% -49%
Female/Hispanic 223 17% 12% 30% 10% 51% 61% 5% 5% 10% -31%
Male/other 66 12% 4% 16% 13% 60% 73% 7% 5% 12% -57%
Female/other 56 10% % 18% 11% 63% 75% 0% 8% 8% -57%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would
stay in jail before the trial?
Depends /
335 | Suongy | Somewtat| vES | somewhat| suongy [TOTAINO| Mo | umsue SCECRERY) ne ves
difference
Total 1201 12% 9% 21% 11% 62% 73% 3% 3% 6% -52%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 11% 11% 21% 13% 61% 74% 3% 1% 4% -53%
55+ Anglo 280 % % 15% 10% 69% 79% 4% 2% 6% -64%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 12% 3% 15% 9% 68% 76% 3% 5% 8% -61%
55+ Afr-Am 60 10% 5% 16% 5% 7% 82% 0% 2% 2% -66%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 12% 16% 28% 14% 51% 64% 3% 4% % -36%
55+ Hispanic 143 22% 3% 26% % 62% 69% 4% 1% 5% -44%
Other/Unsure 131 11% 5% 16% 12% 61% 73% 3% % 11% -57%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 17% 10% 26% 11% 54% 65% 4% 5% 9% -38%
Some college 319 12% 9% 21% 12% 60% 72% 3% 4% % -51%
College graduate 415 9% 9% 18% 10% 68% 78% 3% 1% 4% -60%
Post graduate 194 10% % 17% 12% 65% 7% 3% 3% 6% -60%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 11% 8% 19% 13% 60% 73% 4% 4% 8% -54%
Male / college grad 310 10% 10% 19% 12% 65% 76% 2% 2% 4% -57%
Female / not coll grad 317 16% 11% 27% 10% 54% 65% 3% 5% 8% -37%
Female / college grad 299 9% % 16% 10% 69% 78% 4% 2% 6% -63%
AGEEDUSS - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 13% 13% 26% 14% 52% 66% 4% 5% 9% -40%
18-54/coll grad 352 10% 11% 21% 12% 62% 74% 3% 2% 5% -53%
55+/not coll grad 264 15% 6% 22% 9% 63% 72% 4% 3% % -50%
55+/coll grad 257 8% 5% 13% 9% 74% 82% 3% 1% 5% -69%
Age/Educ unknown 12 10% 0% 10% 8% 59% 68% 0% 22% 22% -58%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 14% 11% 25% 14% 53% 66% 5% 4% 9% -41%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 12% 10% 22% 11% 62% 73% 2% 3% 5% -52%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 14% 8% 22% 10% 62% 72% 3% 3% 5% -50%
$125,000 and over 251 % % 14% 12% 69% 81% 3% 2% 5% -68%
Income unknown 103 11% 8% 19% 6% 63% 69% 4% % 12% -50%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 12% 13% 25% 14% 54% 68% 3% 5% % -44%
18-54/$75K or over 304 12% 10% 22% 12% 62% 74% 3% 1% 4% -52%
55+/under $75K 252 15% % 22% 9% 63% 72% 4% 1% 6% -49%
55+/$75K or over 225 9% 3% 12% 9% 73% 82% 3% 3% 6% -70%
Age/Income unknown 83 % 8% 16% 8% 61% 70% 4% 11% 15% -54%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 19% 10% 29% 12% 50% 63% 4% 4% 8% -34%
<$75K / some college 185 12% 11% 23% 14% 59% 73% 1% 3% 4% -50%
<$75K / college grad 218 9% 10% 19% 10% 64% 74% 4% 2% % -55%
$75K+ / no college 57 11% 9% 20% 6% 66% 72% 4% 4% 9% -52%
$75K+ / some college 117 13% % 19% 12% 60% 72% 4% 4% 9% -52%
$75K+ / college grad 356 10% % 17% 11% 69% 80% 2% 1% 3% -63%
Income unknown 75 % 9% 16% 8% 61% 69% 5% 10% 15% -54%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
own 904 12% 9% 20% 11% 64% 74% 3% 3% 6% -54%
Rent 251 12% 11% 22% 12% 58% 70% 5% 2% % -48%
Unsure/refused 46 6% % 13% 15% 52% 66% 2% 19% 20% -53%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 14% 10% 24% 12% 58% 70% 3% 3% 6% -46%
Oown/$75K or over 466 11% % 18% 10% 67% 7% 3% 2% 5% -58%
Rent/under $75K 186 11% 12% 23% 12% 58% 70% 4% 3% % -47%
Rent/$75K or over 56 12% 5% 17% 14% 65% 79% 3% 1% 4% -62%
Refused/Inc unk 108 % 8% 15% 10% 61% 71% 4% 10% 14% -56%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would
stay in jail before the trial?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 12% 9% 21% 11% 62% 73% 3% 3% 6% -52%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 11% 7% 18% 11% 65% 76% 4% 2% 6% -58%
Has children 395 14% 13% 27% 11% 57% 68% 2% 3% 5% -41%
Unsure / refused 32 5% 4% 9% 9% 57% 66% 2% 23% 25% -57%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 10% 9% 19% 12% 64% 76% 3% 2% 6% -57%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 11% 9% 20% 12% 63% 75% 3% 3% 5% -55%
Has a Facebook account 847 12% 9% 21% 11% 63% 74% 3% 2% 5% -53%
Has a Twitter account 362 12% 11% 23% 13% 58% 71% 3% 2% 6% -48%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 12% 11% 23% 12% 60% 2% 3% 3% 6% -49%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 11% 8% 18% 11% 64% 76% 3% 3% 6% -57%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 17% 10% 28% 9% 53% 62% 4% 6% 10% -35%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 12% 8% 20% 8% 68% 76% 2% 2% 4% -56%
Cell 399 14% 8% 22% 11% 64% 75% 2% 2% 3% -53%
Web 326 9% 12% 20% 15% 51% 66% % % 13% -46%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 32% 27% 59% 15% 25% 40% 0% 1% 1% 19%
Yes / Somewhat 59 24% 24% 48% 29% 21% 50% 0% 2% 2% -3%
TOTAL YES 128 28% 26% 54% 21% 23% 45% 0% 2% 2% 9%
No / Somewhat 114 6% 15% 20% 29% 41% 70% 9% 0% 9% -50%
No / Strongly 905 11% 6% 17% % 2% 80% 2% 1% 3% -63%
TOTAL NO 1019 10% 7% 17% 10% 69% 79% 3% 1% 4% -62%
Depends / No difference 19 7% 4% 11% 13% 28% 41% 37% 11% 48% -30%
Unsure 35 2% 3% 5% 10% 17% 27% 3% 65% 68% -23%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 4% 3% % 11% 21% 32% 15% 46% 61% -25%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 107 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 247 57% 43% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 133 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 744 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 877 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 39 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 38 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51% 49% 100% 0%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 33% 28% 61% 8% 29% 37% 2% 0% 2% 24%
Yes / Somewhat 53 11% 34% 45% 17% 34% 51% 1% 3% 4% -6%
TOTAL YES 99 21% 31% 53% 13% 32% 45% 2% 1% 3% 8%
No / Somewhat 114 9% 12% 21% 30% 41% 71% 6% 2% 8% -50%
No / Strongly 926 12% 6% 18% 9% 70% 78% 3% 1% 4% -60%
TOTAL NO 1040 11% 7% 18% 11% 66% 7% 3% 1% 4% -59%
Depends / No difference 20 8% 4% 12% 17% 42% 58% 23% 6% 29% -46%
Unsure 42 0% 5% 5% 7% 31% 37% 6% 52% 58% -33%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 3% 5% % 10% 34% 44% 12% 37% 49% -37%
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T2 - Should the wealth of a person accused of a crime be a significant factor as to whether that person would
stay in jail before the trial?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 12% 9% 21% 11% 62% 73% 3% 3% 6% -52%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 30% 12% 43% 3% 51% 54% 0% 4% 4% -11%
Yes / Somewhat 77 17% 28% 45% 11% 40% 51% 1% 4% 5% -6%
TOTAL YES 131 22% 22% 44% 8% 44% 52% 1% 4% 4% -8%
No / Somewhat 152 10% 13% 23% 28% 43% 2% 4% 1% 5% -48%
No / Strongly 832 11% 7% 18% 8% 70% 78% 2% 1% 3% -60%
TOTAL NO 984 11% 8% 19% 11% 66% 7% 3% 1% 4% -58%
Depends / No difference 45 3% 3% 6% 19% 50% 69% 23% 3% 26% -63%
Unsure 41 0% 2% 2% 6% 36% 42% 5% 51% 56% -40%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 2% 3% 4% 13% 43% 56% 14% 26% 40% -52%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Depends /
835 | uongly | somennat| vEs | somennat| swongy [TOTAINO| Mo | unsue | SCRCROS) neTves
difference
Total 1201 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 87% 2% 3% 5% -78%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 5% 4% 9% 8% 78% 86% 2% 3% 5% -T7%
Houston 300 4% 5% 9% 8% 75% 83% 2% 5% 8% -74%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 1% 3% 4% 12% 82% 94% 0% 2% 2% -90%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 4% 5% 9% 12% 75% 87% 1% 3% 4% -78%
West Texas markets 95 % 4% 11% 8% 7% 85% 2% 2% 4% -74%
East Texas markets 70 2% 4% 6% 11% 78% 90% 1% 3% 4% -83%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 4% 5% 8% 9% 76% 85% 2% 4% 6% -T7%
Rural 485 4% 4% 8% 10% 79% 88% 1% 2% 3% -80%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 5% 5% 10% 10% 74% 85% 2% 3% 5% -74%
Female 617 3% 4% 6% 9% 80% 88% 2% 4% 5% -82%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 6% 6% 11% 9% 75% 85% 2% 2% 4% -73%
Male / Not Employed 171 4% 5% 9% 12% 74% 86% 2% 4% 6% -T7%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 0% 0% 27% 59% 86% 0% 14% 14% -86%
Female / Employed 340 2% 5% % 10% 78% 89% 2% 3% 5% -82%
Female / Not Employed 271 3% 2% 6% 6% 81% 88% 2% 5% 6% -82%
Female / Unsure 5 0% 0% 0% 31% 52% 83% 0% 17% 17% -83%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 4% 5% 9% 10% 7% 86% 2% 3% 4% -T7%
Not Employed 456 4% 3% % 9% 78% 87% 2% 5% 6% -80%
RAGESS5 - Age
18-44 447 % 9% 16% 11% 66% 7% 3% 5% 8% -61%
45-54 221 2% 2% 4% 12% 79% 91% 1% 4% 5% -87%
55-64 244 3% 1% 5% 8% 86% 94% 1% 1% 2% -89%
65 or older 277 1% 2% 3% % 85% 92% 2% 3% 4% -89%
Age unknown 12 0% 0% 0% 0% 86% 86% 0% 14% 14% -86%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 % 8% 15% 12% 68% 80% 2% 3% 5% -64%
Male / 55+ 247 2% 2% 4% 9% 83% 92% 1% 2% 4% -88%
Female / 18-54 335 3% 5% 8% 11% 73% 84% 2% 6% 8% -75%
Female / 55+ 274 2% 2% 4% 6% 88% 94% 1% 2% 2% -90%
Age unknown 12 0% 0% 0% 0% 86% 86% 0% 14% 14% -86%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 3% 5% 8% 12% 76% 88% 2% 2% 4% -80%
African-American 136 2% 1% 3% 4% 86% 91% 1% 6% 6% -87%
Hispanic 405 6% 6% 11% 8% 76% 84% 2% 3% 5% -73%
Other 122 5% 1% 6% 10% 76% 86% 2% 6% 8% -80%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 4% 6% 10% 12% 2% 84% 3% 3% 6% -74%
Female/Anglo 258 2% 4% 6% 11% 80% 91% 1% 2% 3% -86%
Male/African-Amer 56 2% 0% 2% 6% 84% 90% 0% % % -88%
Female/African-Amer 80 1% 2% 4% 3% 88% 91% 1% 4% 5% -87%
Male/Hispanic 182 8% 8% 16% 9% 74% 83% 1% 1% 2% -67%
Female/Hispanic 223 3% 4% % 8% 7% 85% 2% 5% 8% -78%
Male/other 66 5% 0% 5% 11% 7% 88% 1% 5% % -83%
Female/other 56 4% 3% % 9% 74% 84% 3% 6% 9% -76%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Depends /
835 | uongly | somennat| vEs | somennat| swongy [TOTAINO| Mo | unsue | SCRCROS) neTves
difference
Total 1201 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 87% 2% 3% 5% -78%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 5% 8% 13% 13% 69% 82% 2% 3% 5% -69%
55+ Anglo 280 1% 2% 3% 10% 83% 93% 2% 1% 3% -90%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 3% 1% 5% 4% 82% 86% 1% 8% 9% -81%
55+ Afr-Am 60 0% 1% 1% 4% 92% 96% 0% 2% 2% -95%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 6% 8% 14% 12% 68% 80% 2% 5% % -66%
55+ Hispanic 143 5% 2% % 2% 89% 91% 1% 2% 2% -85%
Other/Unsure 131 4% 1% 6% 10% 7% 87% 2% 6% 8% -81%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 5% 4% 10% 8% 75% 83% 2% 5% % -73%
Some college 319 4% 4% % 10% 7% 87% 2% 4% 6% -79%
College graduate 415 3% 3% % 10% 80% 90% 2% 2% 4% -83%
Post graduate 194 3% 8% 11% 11% 74% 84% 0% 4% 4% -73%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 6% 4% 10% 10% 75% 85% 2% 3% 5% -76%
Male / college grad 310 5% 6% 11% 10% 74% 84% 1% 3% 4% -73%
Female / not coll grad 317 4% 4% 8% 8% 7% 85% 2% 6% 7% -77%
Female / college grad 299 1% 3% 5% 10% 82% 92% 1% 2% 3% -87%
AGEEDUSS - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 % 6% 13% 11% 69% 79% 2% 5% 8% -67%
18-54/coll grad 352 4% % 11% 12% 2% 84% 2% 4% 5% -73%
55+/not coll grad 264 2% 1% 4% % 85% 92% 2% 3% 4% -88%
55+/coll grad 257 2% 2% 4% 8% 86% 94% 1% 1% 2% -90%
Age/Educ unknown 12 0% 0% 0% 0% 86% 86% 0% 14% 14% -86%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 5% 5% 10% 9% 74% 83% 2% 6% % -72%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 3% 3% 5% 11% 79% 90% 2% 3% 5% -85%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 6% 6% 12% 9% 74% 83% 2% 3% 5% -71%
$125,000 and over 251 3% 4% % 9% 81% 90% 1% 2% 3% -83%
Income unknown 103 3% 3% % 9% 76% 85% 1% 6% 8% -79%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 4% 6% 10% 12% 70% 82% 3% 6% 9% -72%
18-54/$75K or over 304 % % 14% 11% 2% 83% 1% 2% 3% -69%
55+/under $75K 252 3% 1% 4% % 86% 93% 1% 2% 3% -89%
55+/$75K or over 225 1% 2% 3% % 86% 92% 2% 2% 4% -89%
Age/Income unknown 83 3% 4% 7% 10% 75% 85% 1% 8% 9% -78%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 5% 4% 9% % 75% 82% 3% 6% 8% -73%
<$75K / some college 185 2% 4% 6% 11% 76% 87% 2% 4% 6% -81%
<$75K / college grad 218 3% 3% 6% 11% 79% 90% 1% 2% 4% -84%
$75K+ / no college 57 5% 5% 9% % 82% 89% 2% 0% 2% -80%
$75K+ / some college 117 % 4% 10% % 79% 86% 1% 3% 4% -76%
$75K+ / college grad 356 4% 6% 9% 10% 7% 87% 1% 2% 4% -78%
Income unknown 75 3% 4% % 11% 2% 83% 1% 9% 10% -75%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
own 904 4% 4% 8% 9% 80% 89% 1% 2% 4% -81%
Rent 251 4% 6% 10% 11% 2% 83% 3% 4% % -73%
Unsure/refused 46 10% 2% 12% 12% 56% 68% 0% 20% 20% -55%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 3% 3% 6% 9% 81% 90% 1% 3% 5% -84%
Own/$75K or over 466 4% 5% 9% 8% 79% 87% 2% 2% 4% -78%
Rent/under $75K 186 4% 6% 10% 11% 71% 82% 3% 5% 8% -72%
Rent/$75K or over 56 1% % 8% 13% 76% 88% 0% 3% 3% -80%
Refused/Inc unk 108 6% 4% 10% 12% 68% 80% 1% 9% 10% -69%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 87% 2% 3% 5% -78%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 3% 3% 6% 9% 80% 89% 2% 3% 5% -83%
Has children 395 6% % 13% 10% 2% 82% 2% 3% 5% -69%
Unsure / refused 32 5% 2% 7% 3% 70% 73% 0% 19% 19% -66%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 4% 4% 8% 10% 78% 88% 1% 3% 4% -79%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 4% 5% 9% 10% 76% 86% 2% 3% 5% -77%
Has a Facebook account 847 4% 5% 9% 10% 75% 85% 2% 3% 5% -76%
Has a Twitter account 362 7% 6% 13% 11% 69% 80% 2% 5% 7% -67%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 % % 14% 12% 67% 79% 2% 5% 7% -66%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 3% 4% % 9% 81% 89% 2% 3% 4% -83%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 3% 2% 5% 8% 81% 89% 1% 4% 6% -85%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 3% 1% 4% 8% 85% 93% 1% 1% 2% -89%
Cell 399 4% 3% 6% 9% 83% 91% 0% 2% 2% -85%
Web 326 6% 11% 17% 13% 58% 71% 4% 8% 12% -54%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 24% 4% 29% 6% 62% 67% 1% 3% 4% -39%
Yes / Somewhat 59 11% 36% 47% 23% 26% 50% 0% 3% 3% -3%
TOTAL YES 128 18% 19% 37% 14% 45% 59% 1% 3% 4% -22%
No / Somewhat 114 5% 10% 15% 30% 50% 80% 3% 2% 5% -65%
No / Strongly 905 2% 2% 3% 6% 88% 94% 1% 2% 3% -90%
TOTAL NO 1019 2% 3% 5% 9% 83% 92% 1% 2% 3% -88%
Depends / No difference 19 0% 4% 4% 14% 51% 65% 27% 4% 31% -62%
Unsure 35 5% 2% % 10% 23% 33% 3% 57% 60% -26%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 3% 2% 6% 12% 33% 45% 12% 38% 50% -39%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 11% 4% 15% % 76% 84% 1% 0% 1% -69%
Yes / Somewhat 107 12% 17% 29% 13% 56% 68% 1% 2% 3% -39%
TOTAL YES 247 11% 10% 21% 10% 67% 7% 1% 1% 2% -56%
No / Somewhat 133 3% 7% 10% 26% 60% 86% 2% 2% 5% -76%
No / Strongly 744 2% 2% 4% 6% 87% 93% 1% 2% 3% -89%
TOTAL NO 877 2% 3% 5% 9% 83% 92% 1% 2% 3% -87%
Depends / No difference 39 2% 2% 4% 17% 60% 78% 12% 7% 18% -74%
Unsure 38 0% 4% 4% 6% 29% 35% 3% 58% 61% -32%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 1% 3% 4% 12% 45% 57% 8% 31% 39% -53%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 53 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 99 47% 53% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 114 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 926 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 1040 0% 0% 0% 11% 89% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 20 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 42 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 68% 100% 0%
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T3 - Civil asset forfeiture is when the state or federal government takes and keeps a person's property without
necessarily charging them with any criminal behavior. Should the state or federal government be allowed to take
and keep a person's property without a criminal conviction?
Depends /
835 | uongly | somennat| vEs | somennat| swongy [TOTAINO| Mo | unsue | SCRCROS) neTves
difference
Total 1201 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 87% 2% 3% 5% -78%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 25% 12% 37% 12% 49% 61% 1% 0% 1% -24%
Yes / Somewhat 77 20% 27% 47% 10% 39% 50% 0% 4% 4% -3%
TOTAL YES 131 22% 21% 43% 11% 43% 54% 1% 2% 3% -12%
No / Somewhat 152 0% 9% 9% 32% 56% 87% 1% 2% 3% -78%
No / Strongly 832 2% 1% 3% 5% 90% 95% 1% 1% 2% -92%
TOTAL NO 984 2% 2% 4% 9% 85% 94% 1% 1% 2% -90%
Depends / No difference 45 5% 4% 9% 13% 47% 59% 23% 9% 32% -50%
Unsure 41 0% 0% 0% % 35% 42% 2% 56% 58% -42%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 3% 2% 5% 10% 41% 51% 13% 31% 45% -46%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Depends /
335 | Suongy | Somewtat| vES | somewhat| suongy [TOTAINO| Mo | umsue SCECRERY) ne ves
difference
Total 1201 5% 6% 11% 13% 69% 82% 4% 3% 7% -71%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 3% 10% 12% 11% 71% 82% 3% 3% 5% -70%
Houston 300 5% 4% 9% 13% 67% 81% 5% 5% 10% -72%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 5% 1% 6% 17% 2% 89% 3% 1% 5% -83%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 5% % 12% 10% 70% 80% 4% 3% % -68%
West Texas markets 95 5% % 12% 17% 63% 79% 3% 5% 8% -67%
East Texas markets 70 % 6% 13% 11% 70% 81% 1% 4% 6% -68%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 4% % 11% 13% 67% 80% 5% 4% 9% -70%
Rural 485 5% 6% 11% 12% 73% 84% 2% 3% 4% -73%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 5% 8% 13% 13% 68% 81% 4% 2% 6% -68%
Female 617 4% 5% 9% 12% 71% 83% 4% 5% 8% -74%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 4% 9% 13% 15% 68% 83% 2% 1% 4% -70%
Male / Not Employed 171 6% 6% 12% 10% 69% 79% 6% 3% 9% -66%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 14% 14% 0% 60% 60% 26% 0% 26% -46%
Female / Employed 340 5% 6% 11% 15% 66% 81% 4% 4% 8% -70%
Female / Not Employed 271 3% 3% 6% 8% 7% 85% 2% 6% 9% -79%
Female / Unsure 5 0% 0% 0% 19% 26% 45% 27% 29% 55% -45%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 5% 8% 12% 15% 67% 82% 3% 2% 6% -70%
Not Employed 456 4% 4% 9% 9% 73% 82% 4% 5% 10% -73%
RAGES5S - Age
18-44 447 8% 11% 19% 16% 55% 72% 5% 4% 9% -52%
45-54 221 3% % 10% 16% 68% 84% 3% 4% 6% -74%
55-64 244 2% 2% 4% % 85% 92% 2% 2% 4% -87%
65 or older 277 2% 2% 4% 9% 80% 89% 4% 3% % -85%
Age unknown 12 0% 8% 8% 19% 51% 70% 8% 14% 22% -61%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 6% 12% 19% 17% 59% 76% 3% 2% 5% -57%
Male / 55+ 247 3% 3% 5% 8% 81% 89% 4% 2% 6% -84%
Female / 18-54 335 6% % 14% 15% 60% 75% 5% 6% 11% -62%
Female / 55+ 274 2% 1% 3% 8% 84% 92% 2% 3% 5% -88%
Age unknown 12 0% 8% 8% 19% 51% 70% 8% 14% 22% -61%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 4% % 11% 14% 68% 82% 4% 3% % -71%
African-American 136 2% 3% 6% 10% 79% 89% 3% 3% 5% -83%
Hispanic 405 5% 8% 13% 13% 67% 80% 3% 3% % -66%
Other 122 5% 3% 8% 6% 74% 80% 5% 6% 11% -72%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 4% 9% 14% 16% 65% 81% 4% 2% 6% -67%
Female/Anglo 258 4% 4% 8% 13% 71% 84% 4% 5% 8% -76%
Male/African-Amer 56 2% 4% 6% % 82% 89% 2% 3% 5% -82%
Female/African-Amer 80 3% 3% 5% 12% 7% 89% 3% 3% 6% -84%
Male/Hispanic 182 6% 11% 17% 14% 65% 79% 3% 1% 4% -62%
Female/Hispanic 223 4% 6% 11% 12% 69% 80% 4% 5% 9% -70%
Male/other 66 4% 3% % 6% 7% 83% 5% 5% 11% -76%
Female/other 56 6% 4% 10% % 70% 7% 5% % 12% -67%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Depends /
335 | Suongy | Somewtat| vES | somewhat| suongy [TOTAINO| Mo | umsue SCECRERY) ne ves
difference
Total 1201 5% 6% 11% 13% 69% 82% 4% 3% 7% -71%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 8% 11% 18% 20% 56% 76% 3% 3% 6% -57%
55+ Anglo 280 1% 3% 4% 10% 79% 89% 4% 3% % -85%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 4% 5% 9% 12% 73% 85% 3% 3% 6% -76%
55+ Afr-Am 60 0% 0% 0% 8% 88% 95% 2% 2% 5% -95%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 5% 13% 18% 16% 57% 73% 4% 5% 9% -56%
55+ Hispanic 143 6% 1% % 6% 85% 91% 2% 1% 2% -85%
Other/Unsure 131 5% 4% 9% 8% 72% 79% 6% 6% 12% -71%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 6% 6% 12% 10% 68% 79% 5% 5% 10% -67%
Some college 319 5% 6% 11% 11% 71% 82% 2% 5% % -72%
College graduate 415 4% % 11% 13% 70% 83% 4% 2% 6% -71%
Post graduate 194 5% 5% 10% 18% 66% 85% 4% 2% 5% -74%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 6% 6% 12% 12% 71% 82% 3% 3% 6% -70%
Male / college grad 310 4% 10% 14% 15% 65% 80% 4% 2% 6% -66%
Female / not coll grad 317 4% 6% 10% 10% 69% 79% 3% 7% 10% -69%
Female / college grad 299 4% 3% % 14% 72% 86% 4% 2% 6% -79%
AGEEDUSS - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 % 9% 16% 15% 59% 74% 4% 6% 10% -58%
18-54/coll grad 352 6% 10% 16% 18% 60% 7% 4% 3% % -61%
55+/not coll grad 264 3% 2% 5% 6% 84% 89% 2% 4% 6% -85%
55+/coll grad 257 2% 2% 4% 10% 81% 91% 4% 1% 5% -88%
Age/Educ unknown 12 0% 8% 8% 19% 51% 70% 8% 14% 22% -61%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 4% 9% 13% 12% 66% 78% 3% 6% 9% -65%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 5% 6% 11% 15% 64% 79% 6% 4% 10% -68%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 % 8% 15% 11% 71% 82% 3% 1% 3% -67%
$125,000 and over 251 2% 5% % 14% 7% 90% 3% 0% 3% -84%
Income unknown 103 4% 2% % 9% 72% 81% 2% 10% 12% -74%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 6% 11% 17% 16% 54% 70% 6% 6% 13% -53%
18-54/$75K or over 304 6% 9% 16% 16% 66% 82% 2% 0% 2% -67%
55+/under $75K 252 3% 1% 4% 9% 81% 90% 2% 3% 5% -86%
55+/$75K or over 225 1% 3% 4% % 85% 92% 3% 1% 4% -88%
Age/Income unknown 83 4% 3% % 11% 65% 7% 4% 12% 16% -69%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 5% % 12% 9% 67% 76% % 5% 12% -64%
<$75K / some college 185 5% 4% 9% 15% 67% 82% 2% % 9% -72%
<$75K / college grad 218 5% 9% 13% 17% 61% 78% 5% 3% 8% -65%
$75K+ / no college 57 4% 5% 9% 14% 7% 91% 0% 0% 0% -81%
$75K+ / some college 117 5% 9% 13% 6% 78% 84% 2% 1% 3% -70%
$75K+ / college grad 356 4% 6% 10% 14% 73% 86% 3% 0% 4% -17%
Income unknown 75 4% 2% % 9% 67% 7% 3% 13% 16% -70%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
own 904 4% 6% 10% 12% 72% 84% 3% 3% 6% -75%
Rent 251 6% 8% 14% 14% 63% 7% 5% 4% 9% -63%
Unsure/refused 46 3% 11% 14% 14% 47% 61% 5% 21% 25% -46%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 4% 6% 10% 13% 70% 82% 3% 4% 8% -73%
Oown/$75K or over 466 4% 6% 11% 12% 74% 86% 3% 0% 3% -75%
Rent/under $75K 186 % 8% 15% 14% 60% 74% % 4% 11% -59%
Rent/$75K or over 56 3% % 10% 14% 75% 89% 0% 1% 1% -79%
Refused/Inc unk 108 4% 6% 10% 12% 61% 73% 4% 13% 17% -63%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Depends /
852 | Suongy |omewnat| eS| Somewnat| suongy |TOTALNO|  No | umsure [SURCROR ] ner ves
difference
Total 1201 5% 6% 11% 13% 69% 82% 4% 3% 7% -71%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 3% 4% 7% 12% 74% 86% 4% 3% 7% -78%
Has children 395 7% 11% 18% 14% 62% 76% 3% 3% % -58%
Unsure / refused 32 3% 4% 7% 12% 61% 73% 0% 19% 19% -66%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 4% 7% 11% 13% 70% 83% 3% 3% 6% -72%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 5% 7% 12% 13% 69% 82% 4% 3% 7% -70%
Has a Facebook account 847 5% 7% 12% 13% 68% 81% 4% 3% 7% -69%
Has a Twitter account 362 5% 11% 16% 15% 63% 78% 4% 2% 6% -62%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 6% 11% 17% 15% 62% 7% 4% 2% 6% -60%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 4% 5% 8% 12% 2% 84% 4% 4% 7% -76%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 6% 3% 9% 10% 72% 81% 3% 6% 10% -72%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 4% 5% 9% 10% 76% 86% 2% 2% 4% -77%
Cell 399 5% 5% 11% 13% 2% 85% 3% 1% 4% -75%
Web 326 4% 9% 13% 16% 55% 2% % 8% 15% -58%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 16% 15% 31% 9% 57% 66% 0% 3% 3% -35%
Yes / Somewhat 59 8% 35% 43% 17% 34% 51% 4% 2% 5% -8%
TOTAL YES 128 12% 24% 37% 13% 46% 59% 2% 2% 4% -22%
No / Somewhat 114 3% 10% 13% 36% 44% 80% 4% 3% 7% -66%
No / Strongly 905 3% 4% % 10% 78% 88% 3% 2% 5% -81%
TOTAL NO 1019 3% 4% 8% 13% 75% 87% 3% 2% 5% -80%
Depends / No difference 19 7% 0% 7% 17% 38% 55% 34% 4% 38% -48%
Unsure 35 8% 4% 13% 7% 17% 23% 7% 58% 64% -11%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 8% 3% 11% 10% 24% 34% 16% 39% 55% -24%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 12% 9% 21% 11% 68% 78% 1% 0% 1% -57%
Yes / Somewhat 107 6% 20% 26% 19% 53% 2% 1% 1% 2% -45%
TOTAL YES 247 9% 14% 23% 14% 61% 75% 1% 0% 1% -52%
No / Somewhat 133 1% 6% 7% 32% 52% 84% 6% 2% 8% -77%
No / Strongly 744 4% 4% 8% 9% 78% 87% 3% 2% 5% -79%
TOTAL NO 877 3% 4% 8% 12% 74% 87% 3% 2% 5% -79%
Depends / No difference 39 0% 2% 2% 17% 50% 67% 26% 5% 31% -65%
Unsure 38 5% 7% 12% 5% 23% 28% 3% 56% 59% -16%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 3% 5% % 11% 37% 48% 15% 30% 45% -41%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 29% 33% 62% 1% 32% 33% 5% 0% 5% 29%
Yes / Somewhat 53 12% 39% 51% 26% 20% 46% 3% 0% 3% 6%
TOTAL YES 99 20% 36% 56% 14% 25% 40% 4% 0% 4% 17%
No / Somewhat 114 6% 7% 13% 42% 37% 80% 5% 3% 8% -67%
No / Strongly 926 3% 3% 6% 9% 81% 90% 2% 2% 4% -84%
TOTAL NO 1040 3% 4% 7% 13% 76% 89% 3% 2% 4% -82%
Depends / No difference 20 4% 0% 4% 11% 28% 39% 53% 5% 57% -35%
Unsure 42 0% 7% 7% 7% 21% 28% 9% 56% 65% -21%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 1% 5% 6% 8% 24% 32% 23% 39% 62% -26%
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T4 - If an innocent person's property is used without their knowledge in connection with a crime, should the
government be able to take and keep that property through civil asset forfeiture?
Depends /
335 | Suongy | Somewtat| vES | somewhat| suongy [TOTAINO| Mo | umsue SCECRERY) ne ves
difference
Total 1201 5% 6% 11% 13% 69% 82% 4% 3% 7% -71%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Yes / Somewhat 77 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TOTAL YES 131 41% 59% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No / Somewhat 152 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
No / Strongly 832 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
TOTAL NO 984 0% 0% 0% 15% 85% 100% 0% 0% 0% -100%
Depends / No difference 45 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
Unsure 41 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 52% 48% 100% 0%
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RAGES5 - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 1201 37% 18% 20% 23% 1%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 37% 19% 20% 23% 0%
Houston 300 40% 19% 20% 20% 1%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 36% 20% 19% 23% 1%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 37% 14% 22% 26% 1%
West Texas markets 95 39% 18% 18% 23% 2%
East Texas markets 70 26% 24% 23% 27% 0%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 39% 20% 19% 21% 1%
Rural 485 35% 16% 23% 25% 1%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 40% 17% 21% 21% 1%
Female 617 34% 20% 20% 25% 1%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 49% 21% 20% 10% 0%
Male / Not Employed 171 21% 5% 24% 49% 1%
Male / Unsure 8 12% 23% 18% 46% 0%
Female / Employed 340 45% 28% 18% 8% 2%
Female / Not Employed 271 21% 11% 22% 45% 0%
Female / Unsure 5 27% 0% 12% 31% 30%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 47% 24% 19% 9% 1%
Not Employed 456 21% 9% 23% 47% 1%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
45-54 221 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
55-64 244 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
65 or older 277 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Age unknown 12 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 71% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Male / 55+ 247 0% 0% 49% 51% 0%
Female / 18-54 335 63% 37% 0% 0% 0%
Female / 55+ 274 0% 0% 45% 55% 0%
Age unknown 12 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 30% 18% 21% 31% 0%
African-American 136 38% 18% 22% 22% 1%
Hispanic 405 45% 18% 20% 15% 1%
Other 122 44% 21% 16% 16% 3%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 34% 16% 21% 29% 0%
Female/Anglo 258 25% 21% 21% 33% 0%
Male/African-Amer 56 40% 15% 29% 15% 2%
Female/African-Amer 80 36% 20% 18% 27% 0%
Male/Hispanic 182 48% 17% 20% 13% 1%
Female/Hispanic 223 42% 19% 20% 17% 2%
Male/other 66 46% 20% 15% 16% 3%
Female/other 56 42% 23% 17% 15% 3%
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RAGESS - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 1201 37% 18% 20% 23% 1%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 62% 38% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Anglo 280 0% 0% 40% 60% 0%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 68% 32% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 60 0% 0% 51% 49% 0%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 71% 29% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Hispanic 143 0% 0% 57% 43% 0%
Other/Unsure 131 41% 20% 15% 15% 9%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 39% 17% 18% 24% 3%
Some college 319 33% 18% 24% 24% 1%
College graduate 415 39% 20% 20% 20% 0%
Post graduate 194 37% 16% 19% 28% 0%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 41% 16% 22% 19% 2%
Male / college grad 310 40% 17% 19% 23% 0%
Female / not coll grad 317 32% 19% 20% 27% 2%
Female / college grad 299 37% 21% 20% 22% 0%
AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
18-54/coll grad 352 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
55+/not coll grad 264 0% 0% 47% 53% 0%
55+/coll grad 257 0% 0% 47% 53% 0%
Age/Educ unknown 12 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 39% 13% 19% 28% 1%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 44% 17% 15% 23% 1%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 38% 16% 22% 24% 0%
$125,000 and over 251 34% 28% 24% 13% 0%
Income unknown 103 17% 17% 26% 35% 4%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 73% 27% 0% 0% 0%
18-54/$75K or over 304 62% 38% 0% 0% 0%
55+/under $75K 252 0% 0% 40% 60% 0%
55+/$75K or over 225 0% 0% 54% 46% 0%
Age/Income unknown 83 17% 15% 25% 29% 14%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 43% 14% 15% 26% 2%
<$75K / some college 185 36% 20% 19% 24% 1%
<$75K / college grad 218 44% 13% 17% 26% 0%
$75K+ / no college 57 34% 25% 28% 13% 0%
$75K+ / some college 117 30% 17% 29% 23% 1%
$75K+ / college grad 356 38% 23% 20% 19% 0%
Income unknown 75 19% 16% 27% 32% 5%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 28% 21% 24% 27% 1%
Rent 251 67% 11% 10% 11% 1%
Unsure/refused 46 63% 15% 4% 7% 10%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 26% 18% 22% 33% 1%
Own/$75K or over 466 31% 23% 24% 21% 0%
Rent/under $75K 186 67% 11% 8% 12% 1%
Rent/$75K or over 56 68% 14% 14% 4% 0%
Refused/Inc unk 108 36% 15% 20% 25% 5%
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RAGEDSS - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown
Total 1201 37% 18% 20% 23% 1%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 26% 13% 27% 34% 0%
Has children 395 59% 29% 9% 3% 0%
Unsure / refused 32 41% 14% 2% 20% 23%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 39% 19% 20% 21% 1%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 42% 20% 19% 17% 1%
Has a Facebook account 847 44% 19% 19% 17% 1%
Has a Twitter account 362 56% 21% 15% 9% 0%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 55% 21% 15% 9% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 34% 19% 22% 24% 1%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 8% 8% 27% 54% 3%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 18% 18% 28% 35% 1%
Cell 399 48% 22% 15% 12% 2%
Web 326 51% 14% 16% 19% 0%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 60% 6% 18% 16% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 59 58% 14% 10% 16% 2%
TOTAL YES 128 59% 10% 14% 16% 1%
No / Somewhat 114 42% 15% 17% 25% 2%
No / Strongly 905 33% 20% 22% 24% 1%
TOTAL NO 1019 34% 20% 21% 24% 1%
Depends / No difference 19 65% 7% 16% 11% 0%
Unsure 35 37% 24% 15% 20% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 47% 18% 15% 17% 3%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 42% 13% 24% 21% 1%
Yes / Somewhat 107 45% 28% 7% 20% 0%
TOTAL YES 247 43% 19% 16% 20% 0%
No / Somewhat 133 42% 23% 11% 23% 1%
No / Strongly 744 34% 17% 24% 24% 1%
TOTAL NO 877 35% 18% 22% 24% 1%
Depends / No difference 39 36% 16% 21% 26% 0%
Unsure 38 44% 20% 12% 16% 7%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 40% 18% 17% 22% 3%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 68% 8% 18% 7% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 53 73% 10% 6% 12% 0%
TOTAL YES 99 70% 9% 11% 9% 0%
No / Somewhat 114 43% 23% 16% 17% 0%
No / Strongly 926 32% 19% 23% 26% 1%
TOTAL NO 1040 33% 19% 22% 25% 1%
Depends / No difference 20 63% 7% 8% 23% 0%
Unsure 42 51% 22% 6% 17% 4%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 55% 17% 7% 19% 3%
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RAGES5 - Age
Base 18-44 45-54 55-64 65 or older |Age unknown

Total 1201 37% 18% 20% 23% 1%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 65% 13% 10% 12% 0%

Yes / Somewhat 77 67% 19% 6% 7% 1%

TOTAL YES 131 66% 16% 8% 9% 1%

No / Somewhat 152 48% 23% 10% 17% 1%

No / Strongly 832 30% 18% 25% 27% 1%

TOTAL NO 984 33% 19% 23% 25% 1%

Depends / No difference 45 48% 14% 13% 23% 2%

Unsure 41 46% 20% 11% 19% 4%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 47% 17% 12% 21% 3%
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REDUC - EDUCATION

Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate
Total 1201 49% 35% 16%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 43% 39% 18%
Houston 300 48% 35% 17%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 44% 38% 18%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 55% 31% 14%
West Texas markets 95 63% 25% 12%
East Texas markets 70 52% 32% 16%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 43% 38% 18%
Rural 485 58% 29% 13%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 47% 35% 18%
Female 617 51% 34% 14%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 43% 36% 21%
Male / Not Employed 171 56% 32% 12%
Male / Unsure 8 55% 22% 22%
Female / Employed 340 43% 39% 18%
Female / Not Employed 271 62% 28% 10%
Female / Unsure 5 69% 31% 0%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 43% 38% 20%
Not Employed 456 60% 30% 11%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 47% 37% 16%
45-54 221 47% 38% 14%
55-64 244 51% 34% 15%
65 or older 277 51% 30% 19%
Age unknown 12 92% 8% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 47% 37% 16%
Male / 55+ 247 46% 32% 21%
Female / 18-54 335 48% 37% 15%
Female / 55+ 274 54% 32% 14%
Age unknown 12 92% 8% 0%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 42% 40% 18%
African-American 136 49% 36% 15%
Hispanic 405 60% 26% 14%
Other 122 48% 35% 17%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 38% 42% 20%
Female/Anglo 258 46% 38% 16%
Male/African-Amer 56 51% 35% 14%
Female/African-Amer 80 48% 37% 15%
Male/Hispanic 182 58% 25% 17%
Female/Hispanic 223 61% 27% 11%
Male/other 66 52% 31% 17%
Female/other 56 43% 40% 17%
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REDUC - EDUCATION
Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate
Total 1201 49% 35% 16%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 37% 46% 17%
55+ Anglo 280 45% 36% 19%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 50% 32% 18%
55+ Afr-Am 60 47% 42% 11%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 58% 31% 11%
55+ Hispanic 143 62% 19% 19%
Other/Unsure 131 52% 33% 16%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 100% 0% 0%
Some college 319 100% 0% 0%
College graduate 415 0% 100% 0%
Post graduate 194 0% 0% 100%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 100% 0% 0%
Male / college grad 310 0% 66% 34%
Female / not coll grad 317 100% 0% 0%
Female / college grad 299 0% 71% 29%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 100% 0% 0%
18-54/coll grad 352 0% 71% 29%
55+/not coll grad 264 100% 0% 0%
55+/coll grad 257 0% 65% 35%
Age/Educ unknown 12 92% 8% 0%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 7% 21% 2%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 55% 36% 9%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 36% 39% 25%
$125,000 and over 251 29% 42% 28%
Income unknown 103 48% 33% 19%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 63% 32% 5%
18-54/$75K or over 304 29% 44% 27%
55+/under $75K 252 63% 28% 9%
55+/$75K or over 225 38% 36% 27%
Age/Income unknown 83 57% 28% 15%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 100% 0% 0%
<$75K / some college 185 100% 0% 0%
<$75K / college grad 218 0% 81% 19%
$75K+ / no college 57 100% 0% 0%
$75K+ / some college 117 100% 0% 0%
$75K+ / college grad 356 0% 60% 40%
Income unknown 75 53% 31% 17%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 904 47% 35% 18%
Rent 251 55% 36% 9%
Unsure/refused 46 71% 19% 10%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 65% 28% 7%
Own/$75K or over 466 31% 41% 28%
Rent/under $75K 186 59% 35% 6%
Rent/$75K or over 56 39% 42% 19%
Refused/Inc unk 108 59% 27% 14%
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REDUC - EDUCATION

Base Not college College Post
grad graduate graduate
Total 1201 49% 35% 16%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 50% 35% 15%
Has children 395 46% 36% 18%
Unsure / refused 32 69% 21% 11%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 46% 37% 17%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 46% 37% 17%
Has a Facebook account 847 47% 37% 16%
Has a Twitter account 362 43% 36% 20%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 42% 37% 21%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 50% 36% 14%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 65% 22% 13%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 51% 33% 16%
Cell 399 47% 36% 16%
Web 326 49% 35% 17%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 57% 32% 11%
Yes / Somewhat 59 53% 27% 20%
TOTAL YES 128 55% 29% 15%
No / Somewhat 114 53% 32% 15%
No / Strongly 905 48% 36% 17%
TOTAL NO 1019 48% 35% 16%
Depends / No difference 19 49% 33% 18%
Unsure 35 57% 34% 9%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 54% 33% 12%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 59% 28% 13%
Yes / Somewhat 107 53% 34% 14%
TOTAL YES 247 56% 30% 13%
No / Somewhat 133 51% 31% 18%
No / Strongly 744 45% 38% 17%
TOTAL NO 877 46% 37% 17%
Depends / No difference 39 54% 33% 12%
Unsure 38 69% 14% 17%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 61% 24% 15%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 58% 28% 14%
Yes / Somewhat 53 44% 27% 29%
TOTAL YES 99 51% 27% 22%
No / Somewhat 114 46% 36% 18%
No / Strongly 926 49% 36% 15%
TOTAL NO 1040 48% 36% 16%
Depends / No difference 20 61% 36% 3%
Unsure 42 61% 20% 19%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 61% 25% 14%
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REDUC - EDUCATION
ase | Mook | Clee |

Total 1201 49% 35% 16%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 55% 28% 17%

Yes / Somewhat 77 47% 40% 13%

TOTAL YES 131 50% 35% 15%

No / Somewhat 152 42% 35% 23%

No / Strongly 832 50% 35% 16%

TOTAL NO 984 48% 35% 17%

Depends / No difference 45 44% 41% 16%

Unsure 41 71% 21% 8%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 57% 31% 12%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?
Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 1201 75% 21% 3% 1%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 7% 20% 2% 1%
Houston 300 76% 21% 3% 1%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 72% 26% 1% 1%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 2% 24% 3% 1%
West Texas markets 95 74% 17% 8% 1%
East Texas markets 70 87% 10% 3% 0%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 76% 21% 2% 1%
Rural 485 74% 21% 4% 1%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 76% 20% 3% 1%
Female 617 74% 22% 3% 1%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 74% 21% 3% 1%
Male / Not Employed 171 80% 16% 3% 1%
Male / Unsure 8 85% 15% 0% 0%
Female / Employed 340 71% 25% 3% 1%
Female / Not Employed 271 78% 19% 3% 0%
Female / Unsure 5 83% 0% 0% 17%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 73% 23% 3% 1%
Not Employed 456 79% 18% 3% 1%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 56% 38% 5% 1%
45-54 221 84% 13% 2% 1%
55-64 244 89% 10% 1% 0%
65 or older 277 88% 10% 1% 0%
Age unknown 12 45% 18% 6% 30%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 65% 29% 4% 1%
Male / 55+ 247 92% 7% 1% 0%
Female / 18-54 335 66% 29% 4% 1%
Female / 55+ 274 85% 13% 1% 0%
Age unknown 12 45% 18% 6% 30%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 81% 16% 3% 0%
African-American 136 63% 33% 3% 1%
Hispanic 405 2% 25% 3% 1%
Other 122 75% 15% 5% 6%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 82% 15% 3% 0%
Female/Anglo 258 80% 17% 2% 0%
Male/African-Amer 56 68% 28% 2% 2%
Female/African-Amer 80 60% 37% 3% 0%
Male/Hispanic 182 71% 26% 2% 1%
Female/Hispanic 223 2% 24% 3% 1%
Male/other 66 73% 15% 6% 6%
Female/other 56 7% 14% 3% 6%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?
Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 1201 75% 21% 3% 1%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 70% 26% 4% 0%
55+ Anglo 280 92% 7% 1% 0%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 56% 39% 5% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 60 74% 26% 0% 0%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 62% 33% 4% 1%
55+ Hispanic 143 89% 10% 1% 0%
Other/Unsure 131 73% 15% 4% 7%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 68% 25% 5% 2%
Some college 319 74% 22% 3% 1%
College graduate 415 76% 22% 2% 1%
Post graduate 194 86% 12% 2% 0%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 274 71% 22% 5% 2%
Male / college grad 310 81% 17% 2% 0%
Female / not coll grad 317 71% 24% 3% 1%
Female / college grad 299 7% 20% 2% 1%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 59% 33% 6% 2%
18-54/coll grad 352 71% 26% 3% 1%
55+/not coll grad 264 86% 12% 1% 0%
55+/coll grad 257 91% 8% 0% 0%
Age/Educ unknown 12 45% 18% 6% 30%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 56% 37% 6% 2%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 70% 28% 2% 0%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 88% 10% 2% 1%
$125,000 and over 251 88% 11% 1% 0%
Income unknown 103 76% 12% 6% 7%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 51% 43% 5% 1%
18-54/$75K or over 304 83% 15% 2% 1%
55+/under $75K 252 84% 15% 1% 0%
55+/$75K or over 225 95% 4% 0% 0%
Age/Income unknown 83 69% 14% 8% 9%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 66% 29% 4% 1%
<$75K / some college 185 67% 29% 3% 1%
<$75K / college grad 218 62% 35% 3% 0%
$75K+ / no college 57 82% 13% 5% 0%
$75K+ / some college 117 85% 12% 2% 1%
$75K+ / college grad 356 90% 10% 0% 0%
Income unknown 75 70% 12% 9% 9%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 904 100% 0% 0% 0%
Rent 251 0% 100% 0% 0%
Unsure/refused 46 0% 0% 73% 27%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income

Own/under $75K 385 100% 0% 0% 0%
Own/$75K or over 466 100% 0% 0% 0%
Rent/under $75K 186 0% 100% 0% 0%
Rent/$75K or over 56 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused/Inc unk 108 49% 9% 31% 11%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?

Base own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 1201 75% 21% 3% 1%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 75% 22% 2% 1%
Has children 395 7% 20% 3% 0%
Unsure / refused 32 47% 20% 14% 19%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 7% 20% 2% 1%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 74% 22% 3% 1%
Has a Facebook account 847 74% 23% 2% 1%
Has a Twitter account 362 68% 29% 3% 0%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 69% 28% 3% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 7% 19% 3% 1%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 81% 13% 3% 3%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 85% 12% 2% 1%
Cell 399 68% 27% 3% 2%
Web 326 70% 27% 3% 0%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 2% 24% 4% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 59 7% 20% 0% 4%
TOTAL YES 128 74% 22% 2% 2%
No / Somewhat 114 67% 25% 8% 0%
No / Strongly 905 78% 20% 2% 1%
TOTAL NO 1019 76% 20% 2% 1%
Depends / No difference 19 44% 46% 10% 0%
Unsure 35 66% 16% 14% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 58% 27% 12% 3%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 7% 21% 1% 1%
Yes / Somewhat 107 72% 25% 1% 2%
TOTAL YES 247 75% 23% 1% 1%
No / Somewhat 133 72% 23% 4% 1%
No / Strongly 744 7% 20% 2% 1%
TOTAL NO 877 76% 20% 3% 1%
Depends / No difference 39 69% 29% 2% 0%
Unsure 38 60% 17% 19% 4%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 65% 23% 10% 2%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 70% 21% 10% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 53 67% 31% 0% 2%
TOTAL YES 99 68% 26% 5% 1%
No / Somewhat 114 70% 25% 4% 1%
No / Strongly 926 78% 19% 2% 1%
TOTAL NO 1040 7% 20% 2% 1%
Depends / No difference 20 65% 35% 0% 0%
Unsure 42 54% 24% 18% 4%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 58% 28% 12% 3%
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OWN - Do you own or rent your place of residence?
Base Own Rent Unsure Refused
Total 1201 75% 21% 3% 1%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 69% 28% 3% 0%
Yes / Somewhat 77 67% 26% 5% 1%
TOTAL YES 131 68% 27% 4% 1%
No / Somewhat 152 2% 24% 4% 0%
No / Strongly 832 79% 19% 2% 1%
TOTAL NO 984 78% 20% 2% 1%
Depends / No difference 45 65% 30% 5% 0%
Unsure 41 55% 22% 17% 6%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 60% 26% 11% 3%

17432TX0.TQ's.Adult.Tables.1.xlIsx

Page 28 of 68



January 22-29, 2017

Baselice & Associates, Inc.
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Adults

RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Base Anglo A/Zf]rei;;r;n Hispanic Other
Total 1201 45% 11% 34% 10%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 51% 15% 23% 12%
Houston 300 39% 20% 30% 12%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 51% 10% 27% 12%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 27% 2% 65% 5%
West Texas markets 95 59% 1% 29% 11%
East Texas markets 70 71% 10% 9% 10%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 45% 15% 29% 12%
Rural 485 45% 6% 41% 8%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 48% 10% 31% 11%
Female 617 42% 13% 36% 9%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 48% 9% 30% 12%
Male / Not Employed 171 46% 11% 34% 10%
Male / Unsure 8 63% 12% 15% 10%
Female / Employed 340 40% 14% 37% 9%
Female / Not Employed 271 44% 12% 36% 8%
Female / Unsure 5 43% 0% 27% 30%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 45% 11% 33% 11%
Not Employed 456 45% 11% 35% 9%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 36% 11% 41% 12%
45-54 221 44% 11% 33% 12%
55-64 244 46% 12% 33% 8%
65 or older 277 60% 11% 22% 7%
Age unknown 12 14% 8% 49% 28%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 42% 9% 36% 13%
Male / 55+ 247 57% 10% 25% 8%
Female / 18-54 335 35% 13% 41% 11%
Female / 55+ 274 51% 13% 30% 7%
Age unknown 12 14% 8% 49% 28%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 100% 0% 0% 0%
African-American 136 0% 100% 0% 0%
Hispanic 405 0% 0% 100% 0%
Other 122 0% 0% 0% 100%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 100% 0% 0% 0%
Female/Anglo 258 100% 0% 0% 0%
Male/African-Amer 56 0% 100% 0% 0%
Female/African-Amer 80 0% 100% 0% 0%
Male/Hispanic 182 0% 0% 100% 0%
Female/Hispanic 223 0% 0% 100% 0%
Male/other 66 0% 0% 0% 100%
Female/other 56 0% 0% 0% 100%
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Base Anglo A/Zf]rei;;r;n Hispanic Other
Total 1201 45% 11% 34% 10%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 100% 0% 0% 0%
55+ Anglo 280 100% 0% 0% 0%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 0% 100% 0% 0%
55+ Afr-Am 60 0% 100% 0% 0%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 0% 0% 100% 0%
55+ Hispanic 143 0% 0% 100% 0%
Other/Unsure 131 1% 1% 5% 93%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 33% 10% 48% 9%
Some college 319 42% 12% 35% 11%
College graduate 415 52% 12% 26% 10%
Post graduate 194 50% 10% 29% 11%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 38% 10% 39% 13%
Male / college grad 310 56% 9% 24% 10%
Female / not coll grad 317 37% 12% 43% 8%
Female / college grad 299 47% 14% 29% 11%
AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 30% 12% 47% 11%
18-54/coll grad 352 46% 11% 31% 13%
55+/not coll grad 264 48% 11% 33% 8%
55+/coll grad 257 60% 12% 21% 7%
Age/Educ unknown 12 14% 8% 49% 28%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 35% 14% 45% 6%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 36% 11% 43% 9%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 51% 11% 27% 11%
$125,000 and over 251 59% 9% 21% 11%
Income unknown 103 46% 11% 23% 21%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 31% 12% 49% 9%
18-54/$75K or over 304 48% 11% 28% 14%
55+/under $75K 252 43% 14% 37% 6%
55+/$75K or over 225 66% 11% 18% 6%
Age/Income unknown 83 39% 6% 28% 26%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 28% 12% 53% 7%
<$75K / some college 185 39% 10% 42% 9%
<$75K / college grad 218 40% 15% 37% 8%
$75K+ / no college 57 49% 4% 39% 8%
$75K+ / some college 117 46% 16% 26% 11%
$75K+ / college grad 356 59% 10% 21% 10%
Income unknown 75 42% 6% 23% 29%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 904 48% 10% 32% 10%
Rent 251 35% 18% 40% %
Unsure/refused 46 33% 10% 28% 29%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 37% 10% 44% 8%
Own/$75K or over 466 57% 10% 23% 10%
Rent/under $75K 186 32% 18% 44% 5%
Rent/$75K or over 56 40% 19% 32% 9%
Refused/Inc unk 108 42% 6% 27% 25%
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity

African-

Base Anglo American Hispanic Other
Total 1201 45% 11% 34% 10%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 48% 11% 32% 9%
Has children 395 40% 12% 38% 11%
Unsure / refused 32 17% 13% 39% 31%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 47% 10% 32% 10%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 46% 11% 33% 10%
Has a Facebook account 847 46% 11% 33% 10%
Has a Twitter account 362 46% 12% 31% 11%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 48% 12% 30% 10%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 45% 11% 34% 10%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 37% 12% 40% 12%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 47% 13% 29% 11%
Cell 399 43% 9% 36% 12%
Web 326 44% 11% 37% 8%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 28% 8% 58% 6%
Yes / Somewhat 59 43% 10% 40% 7%
TOTAL YES 128 35% 9% 50% 7%
No / Somewhat 114 58% 4% 31% 7%
No / Strongly 905 45% 13% 32% 11%
TOTAL NO 1019 47% 12% 32% 10%
Depends / No difference 19 43% 12% 40% 5%
Unsure 35 28% 11% 36% 25%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 33% 11% 38% 18%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 34% 11% 46% 10%
Yes / Somewhat 107 45% 5% 43% 6%
TOTAL YES 247 39% 8% 45% 8%
No / Somewhat 133 47% 7% 34% 11%
No / Strongly 744 47% 13% 30% 10%
TOTAL NO 877 47% 12% 31% 10%
Depends / No difference 39 50% 6% 33% 11%
Unsure 38 29% 14% 37% 21%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 39% 10% 35% 16%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 34% 5% 48% 12%
Yes / Somewhat 53 51% 4% 42% 3%
TOTAL YES 99 43% 4% 45% 7%
No / Somewhat 114 55% 5% 29% 11%
No / Strongly 926 44% 13% 33% 10%
TOTAL NO 1040 45% 12% 33% 10%
Depends / No difference 20 52% 5% 31% 12%
Unsure 42 32% 18% 34% 17%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 38% 14% 33% 15%
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RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Base Anglo A/Zf]rei;;r;n Hispanic Other
Total 1201 45% 11% 34% 10%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 43% 6% 39% 12%
Yes / Somewhat 77 46% 6% 43% 5%
TOTAL YES 131 45% 6% 42% 8%
No / Somewhat 152 51% 9% 35% 5%
No / Strongly 832 44% 13% 33% 11%
TOTAL NO 984 45% 12% 33% 10%
Depends / No difference 45 48% 8% 30% 15%
Unsure 41 40% 9% 33% 18%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 44% 8% 31% 16%

17432TX0.TQ's.Adult.Tables.1.xlIsx

Page 32 of 68



January 22-29, 2017

Baselice & Associates, Inc.
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Adults

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 1201 20% 28% 22% 21% 9%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 16% 26% 23% 27% 9%
Houston 300 15% 28% 26% 23% 9%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 22% 28% 22% 20% 7%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 29% 34% 15% 13% 9%
West Texas markets 95 25% 27% 18% 18% 12%
East Texas markets 70 21% 28% 29% 18% 5%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 16% 28% 23% 24% 9%
Rural 485 26% 30% 20% 16% 8%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 15% 26% 26% 25% 8%
Female 617 25% 31% 18% 17% 9%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 11% 23% 27% 31% 8%
Male / Not Employed 171 24% 33% 22% 12% 9%
Male / Unsure 8 37% 0% 43% 20% 0%
Female / Employed 340 17% 32% 22% 21% 8%
Female / Not Employed 271 36% 30% 14% 11% 10%
Female / Unsure 5 0% 27% 0% 31% 42%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 14% 27% 25% 27% 8%
Not Employed 456 31% 30% 17% 12% 10%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 21% 33% 22% 19% 4%
45-54 221 14% 26% 19% 32% 8%
55-64 244 19% 21% 23% 25% 11%
65 or older 277 25% 28% 22% 12% 13%
Age unknown 12 18% 39% 0% 9% 34%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 15% 28% 25% 27% 4%
Male / 55+ 247 15% 23% 27% 23% 12%
Female / 18-54 335 22% 34% 17% 20% 6%
Female / 55+ 274 29% 26% 20% 13% 12%
Age unknown 12 18% 39% 0% 9% 34%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 16% 23% 25% 27% 9%
African-American 136 25% 29% 21% 17% 8%
Hispanic 405 27% 37% 18% 13% 6%
Other 122 13% 25% 23% 22% 18%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 11% 22% 28% 31% 9%
Female/Anglo 258 21% 24% 22% 24% 9%
Male/African-Amer 56 24% 22% 22% 26% 5%
Female/African-Amer 80 25% 34% 20% 11% 10%
Male/Hispanic 182 21% 34% 23% 18% 4%
Female/Hispanic 223 31% 39% 13% 10% 7%
Male/other 66 6% 24% 27% 23% 20%
Female/other 56 20% 27% 17% 20% 15%

17432TX0.TQ's.Adult.Tables.1.xlIsx

Page 33 of 68



January 22-29, 2017 Baselice & Associates, Inc. Page 34 of 68
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Adults

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 1201 20% 28% 22% 21% 9%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 16% 24% 24% 31% 4%
55+ Anglo 280 15% 22% 26% 24% 13%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 15% 36% 23% 18% 8%
55+ Afr-Am 60 36% 20% 19% 16% 9%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 24% 39% 17% 16% 4%
55+ Hispanic 143 32% 32% 19% 8% 9%
Other/Unsure 131 13% 27% 21% 21% 17%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 42% 27% 9% 11% 11%
Some college 319 23% 35% 22% 14% 6%
College graduate 415 12% 30% 25% 25% 8%
Post graduate 194 3% 17% 33% 37% 10%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 23% 32% 20% 17% 9%
Male / college grad 310 8% 21% 31% 33% 8%
Female / not coll grad 317 39% 32% 13% 9% 8%
Female / college grad 299 11% 31% 24% 25% 10%
AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 30% 37% 15% 12% 6%
18-54/coll grad 352 8% 26% 27% 34% 5%
55+/not coll grad 264 33% 25% 18% 13% 10%
55+/coll grad 257 11% 24% 28% 23% 14%
Age/Educ unknown 12 18% 39% 0% 9% 34%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
$125,000 and over 251 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Income unknown 103 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 37% 62% 0% 0% 1%
18-54/$75K or over 304 0% 0% 47% 52% 2%
55+/under $75K 252 46% 51% 0% 0% 3%
55+/$75K or over 225 0% 0% 53% 42% 5%
Age/Income unknown 83 3% 6% 0% 1% 90%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 59% 39% 0% 0% 2%
<$75K / some college 185 39% 61% 0% 0% 0%
<$75K / college grad 218 26% 71% 0% 0% 3%
$75K+ / no college 57 0% 0% 44% 53% 3%
$75K+ / some college 117 0% 0% 60% 37% 3%
$75K+ / college grad 356 0% 0% 47% 50% 3%
Income unknown 75 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 15% 26% 25% 24% 9%
Rent 251 35% 38% 10% 11% 5%
Unsure/refused 46 38% 16% 13% 4% 29%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 35% 62% 0% 0% 3%
Own/$75K or over 466 0% 0% 49% 47% 3%
Rent/under $75K 186 48% 52% 0% 0% 1%
Rent/$75K or over 56 0% 0% 47% 50% 3%
Refused/Inc unk 108 16% 7% 6% 2% 70%
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RINCOME - Annual HH Income

Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 1201 20% 28% 22% 21% 9%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 23% 29% 22% 17% 9%
Has children 395 16% 28% 22% 28% 5%
Unsure / refused 32 10% 25% 0% 14% 51%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 16% 29% 23% 23% 8%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 16% 29% 23% 24% 8%
Has a Facebook account 847 18% 30% 23% 23% 7%
Has a Twitter account 362 15% 30% 21% 29% 5%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 14% 29% 22% 30% 5%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 20% 29% 23% 19% 9%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 38% 24% 15% 8% 15%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 20% 27% 20% 20% 13%
Cell 399 18% 30% 21% 24% 7%
Web 326 23% 28% 26% 18% 5%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 27% 24% 24% 12% 13%
Yes / Somewhat 59 31% 18% 29% 23% 0%
TOTAL YES 128 29% 21% 26% 17% %
No / Somewhat 114 19% 30% 18% 19% 14%
No / Strongly 905 19% 29% 22% 23% 8%
TOTAL NO 1019 19% 29% 21% 22% 8%
Depends / No difference 19 21% 35% 33% 8% 3%
Unsure 35 24% 30% 19% 4% 24%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 23% 32% 24% 5% 16%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 24% 28% 27% 13% 8%
Yes / Somewhat 107 25% 32% 20% 15% 8%
TOTAL YES 247 24% 30% 24% 14% 8%
No / Somewhat 133 25% 28% 20% 23% 4%
No / Strongly 744 17% 29% 22% 23% 9%
TOTAL NO 877 18% 29% 22% 23% 8%
Depends / No difference 39 31% 19% 18% 20% 12%
Unsure 38 25% 25% 19% 10% 21%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 7 28% 22% 19% 15% 16%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 24% 19% 34% 16% 8%
Yes / Somewhat 53 25% 17% 31% 21% 6%
TOTAL YES 99 25% 18% 32% 19% %
No / Somewhat 114 19% 32% 20% 20% 8%
No / Strongly 926 19% 29% 21% 22% 8%
TOTAL NO 1040 19% 30% 21% 22% 8%
Depends / No difference 20 20% 35% 26% 11% 8%
Unsure 42 34% 23% 17% 10% 16%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 29% 27% 20% 11% 13%
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RINCOME - Annual HH Income

Base Under $35,000 - $75,000 - $125,000 Income
$35,000 $74,999 $124,999 and over unknown
Total 1201 20% 28% 22% 21% 9%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 18% 32% 32% 10% 9%
Yes / Somewhat 77 27% 26% 28% 15% 3%
TOTAL YES 131 24% 28% 29% 13% 5%
No / Somewhat 152 20% 33% 18% 23% 6%
No / Strongly 832 19% 26% 22% 23% 9%
TOTAL NO 984 19% 27% 22% 23% 8%
Depends / No difference 45 18% 46% 15% 14% 6%
Unsure 41 35% 34% 5% 2% 24%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 26% 40% 10% 8% 14%
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GENDER - Gender

Base Male Female
Total 1201 49% 51%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 48% 52%
Houston 300 50% 50%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 48% 52%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 48% 52%
West Texas markets 95 50% 50%
East Texas markets 70 50% 50%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 51% 49%
Rural 485 46% 54%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 100% 0%
Female 617 0% 100%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 100% 0%
Male / Not Employed 171 100% 0%
Male / Unsure 8 100% 0%
Female / Employed 340 0% 100%
Female / Not Employed 271 0% 100%
Female / Unsure 5 17% 83%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 54% 46%
Not Employed 456 40% 60%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 53% 47%
45-54 221 44% 56%
55-64 244 50% 50%
65 or older 277 45% 55%
Age unknown 12 37% 63%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 100% 0%
Male / 55+ 247 100% 0%
Female / 18-54 335 0% 100%
Female / 55+ 274 0% 100%
Age unknown 12 37% 63%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 52% 48%
African-American 136 41% 59%
Hispanic 405 45% 55%
Other 122 54% 46%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 100% 0%
Female/Anglo 258 0% 100%
Male/African-Amer 56 100% 0%
Female/African-Amer 80 0% 100%
Male/Hispanic 182 100% 0%
Female/Hispanic 223 0% 100%
Male/other 66 100% 0%
Female/other 56 0% 100%
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GENDER - Gender
Base Male Female
Total 1201 49% 51%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 54% 46%
55+ Anglo 280 50% 50%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 41% 59%
55+ Afr-Am 60 41% 59%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 47% 53%
55+ Hispanic 143 43% 57%
Other/Unsure 131 53% 47%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 43% 57%
Some college 319 49% 51%
College graduate 415 49% 51%
Post graduate 194 55% 45%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 100% 0%
Male / college grad 310 100% 0%
Female / not coll grad 317 0% 100%
Female / college grad 299 0% 100%
AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 49% 51%
18-54/coll grad 352 51% 49%
55+/not coll grad 264 43% 57%
55+/coll grad 257 51% 49%
Age/Educ unknown 12 37% 63%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 36% 64%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 44% 56%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 58% 42%
$125,000 and over 251 59% 41%
Income unknown 103 46% 54%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 42% 58%
18-54/$75K or over 304 58% 42%
55+/under $75K 252 39% 61%
55+/$75K or over 225 58% 42%
Age/Income unknown 83 45% 55%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 36% 64%
<$75K / some college 185 45% 55%
<$75K / college grad 218 41% 59%
$75K+ / no college 57 67% 33%
$75K+ / some college 117 56% 44%
$75K+ / college grad 356 57% 43%
Income unknown 75 47% 53%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 49% 51%
Rent 251 45% 55%
Unsure/refused 46 54% 46%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 40% 60%
Own/$75K or over 466 57% 43%
Rent/under $75K 186 39% 61%
Rent/$75K or over 56 67% 33%
Refused/Inc unk 108 50% 50%
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GENDER - Gender

Base Male Female
Total 1201 49% 51%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 48% 52%
Has children 395 50% 50%
Unsure / refused 32 48% 52%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 50% 50%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 50% 50%
Has a Facebook account 847 46% 54%
Has a Twitter account 362 52% 48%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 52% 48%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 47% 53%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 48% 52%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 48% 52%
Cell 399 50% 50%
Web 326 48% 52%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 50% 50%
Yes / Somewhat 59 56% 44%
TOTAL YES 128 53% 47%
No / Somewhat 114 57% 43%
No / Strongly 905 47% 53%
TOTAL NO 1019 48% 52%
Depends / No difference 19 59% 41%
Unsure 35 43% 57%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 49% 51%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 44% 56%
Yes / Somewhat 107 47% 53%
TOTAL YES 247 45% 55%
No / Somewhat 133 53% 47%
No / Strongly 744 49% 51%
TOTAL NO 877 50% 50%
Depends / No difference 39 46% 54%
Unsure 38 45% 55%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 46% 54%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 65% 35%
Yes / Somewhat 53 58% 42%
TOTAL YES 99 62% 38%
No / Somewhat 114 53% 47%
No / Strongly 926 47% 53%
TOTAL NO 1040 48% 52%
Depends / No difference 20 51% 49%
Unsure 42 43% 57%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 45% 55%
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GENDER - Gender

Base Male Female

Total 1201 49% 51%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 51% 49%

Yes / Somewhat 77 64% 36%

TOTAL YES 131 58% 42%

No / Somewhat 152 51% 49%

No / Strongly 832 48% 52%

TOTAL NO 984 48% 52%

Depends / No difference 45 49% 51%

Unsure 41 29% 71%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 39% 61%
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EMP - Employment

Base Employed Em';\)llztyed
Total 1201 62% 38%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 65% 35%
Houston 300 63% 37%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 65% 35%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 53% 47%
West Texas markets 95 7% 23%
East Texas markets 70 47% 53%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 64% 36%
Rural 485 59% 41%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 69% 31%
Female 617 55% 45%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 100% 0%
Male / Not Employed 171 0% 100%
Male / Unsure 8 0% 100%
Female / Employed 340 100% 0%
Female / Not Employed 271 0% 100%
Female / Unsure 5 0% 100%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 100% 0%
Not Employed 456 0% 100%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 79% 21%
45-54 221 81% 19%
55-64 244 57% 43%
65 or older 277 23% 7%
Age unknown 12 2% 28%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 86% 14%
Male / 55+ 247 47% 53%
Female / 18-54 335 74% 26%
Female / 55+ 274 32% 68%
Age unknown 12 2% 28%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 62% 38%
African-American 136 62% 38%
Hispanic 405 61% 39%
Other 122 66% 34%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 70% 30%
Female/Anglo 258 53% 47%
Male/African-Amer 56 66% 34%
Female/African-Amer 80 60% 40%
Male/Hispanic 182 67% 33%
Female/Hispanic 223 56% 44%
Male/other 66 73% 27%
Female/other 56 58% 42%
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EMP - Employment
Base Employed Em';\)llztyed
Total 1201 62% 38%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 83% 17%
55+ Anglo 280 43% 57%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 81% 19%
55+ Afr-Am 60 40% 60%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 75% 25%
55+ Hispanic 143 34% 66%
Other/Unsure 131 67% 33%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 51% 49%
Some college 319 57% 43%
College graduate 415 68% 32%
Post graduate 194 75% 25%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 63% 37%
Male / college grad 310 74% 26%
Female / not coll grad 317 46% 54%
Female / college grad 299 65% 35%
AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 69% 31%
18-54/coll grad 352 89% 11%
55+/not coll grad 264 35% 65%
55+/coll grad 257 44% 56%
Age/Educ unknown 12 2% 28%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 42% 58%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 59% 41%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 70% 30%
$125,000 and over 251 79% 21%
Income unknown 103 55% 45%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 71% 29%
18-54/$75K or over 304 89% 11%
55+/under $75K 252 26% 74%
55+/$75K or over 225 55% 45%
Age/Income unknown 83 52% 48%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 49% 51%
<$75K / some college 185 48% 52%
<$75K / college grad 218 60% 40%
$75K+ / no college 57 62% 38%
$75K+ / some college 117 2% 28%
$75K+ / college grad 356 7% 23%
Income unknown 75 48% 52%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 60% 40%
Rent 251 68% 32%
Unsure/refused 46 67% 33%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 47% 53%
Own/$75K or over 466 73% 27%
Rent/under $75K 186 63% 37%
Rent/$75K or over 56 87% 13%
Refused/Inc unk 108 53% 47%

17432TX0.TQ's.Adult.Tables.1.xlIsx



January 22-29, 2017

Baselice & Associates, Inc.

Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Adults

EMP - Employment

Base Employed Em';\)llztye d
Total 1201 62% 38%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 55% 45%
Has children 395 7% 23%
Unsure / refused 32 53% 47%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 65% 35%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 68% 32%
Has a Facebook account 847 68% 32%
Has a Twitter account 362 74% 26%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 75% 25%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 62% 38%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 30% 70%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 52% 48%
Cell 399 2% 28%
Web 326 65% 35%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 59% 41%
Yes / Somewhat 59 65% 35%
TOTAL YES 128 62% 38%
No / Somewhat 114 60% 40%
No / Strongly 905 63% 37%
TOTAL NO 1019 62% 38%
Depends / No difference 19 69% 31%
Unsure 35 51% 49%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 57% 43%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 57% 43%
Yes / Somewhat 107 70% 30%
TOTAL YES 247 63% 37%
No / Somewhat 133 67% 33%
No / Strongly 744 62% 38%
TOTAL NO 877 63% 37%
Depends / No difference 39 40% 60%
Unsure 38 61% 39%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 50% 50%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 65% 35%
Yes / Somewhat 53 2% 28%
TOTAL YES 99 69% 31%
No / Somewhat 114 64% 36%
No / Strongly 926 62% 38%
TOTAL NO 1040 62% 38%
Depends / No difference 20 61% 39%
Unsure 42 51% 49%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 54% 46%
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EMP - Employment

Base Employed Em';\)llztyed

Total 1201 62% 38%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 65% 35%

Yes / Somewhat 77 74% 26%

TOTAL YES 131 70% 30%

No / Somewhat 152 74% 26%

No / Strongly 832 60% 40%

TOTAL NO 984 62% 38%

Depends / No difference 45 54% 46%

Unsure 41 43% 57%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 49% 51%
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CHILD - Number of children <19

case | Nocnian | oneca | 203 |Moetn3 | U
Total 1201 64% 13% 18% 2% 3%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 63% 15% 18% 3% 2%
Houston 300 62% 11% 21% 3% 3%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 61% 14% 18% 2% 5%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 70% 14% 13% 1% 2%
West Texas markets 95 60% 9% 25% 1% 4%
East Texas markets 70 76% 8% 14% 1% 0%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 63% 13% 19% 2% 2%
Rural 485 66% 12% 17% 2% 3%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 64% 11% 21% 2% 3%
Female 617 65% 14% 16% 2% 3%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 56% 13% 27% 2% 2%
Male / Not Employed 171 83% 4% 7% 2% 3%
Male / Unsure 8 79% 8% 0% 0% 12%
Female / Employed 340 58% 19% 18% 2% 2%
Female / Not Employed 271 73% 9% 13% 2% 3%
Female / Unsure 5 70% 0% 0% 0% 30%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 57% 16% 23% 2% 2%
Not Employed 456 7% 7% 11% 2% 3%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 45% 17% 32% 4% 3%
45-54 221 47% 23% 25% 3% 2%
55-64 244 85% % 7% 1% 0%
65 or older 277 94% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Age unknown 12 26% 14% 0% 0% 60%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 47% 15% 32% 3% 2%
Male / 55+ 247 87% 5% 5% 0% 2%
Female / 18-54 335 44% 23% 27% 4% 3%
Female / 55+ 274 92% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Age unknown 12 26% 14% 0% 0% 60%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 70% 11% 17% 2% 1%
African-American 136 63% 11% 20% 2% 3%
Hispanic 405 60% 15% 19% 3% 3%
Other 122 57% 14% 19% 2% 8%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 66% 10% 23% 1% 1%
Female/Anglo 258 74% 12% 11% 2% 1%
Male/African-Amer 56 61% 11% 22% 4% 2%
Female/African-Amer 80 64% 11% 19% 1% 4%
Male/Hispanic 182 61% 13% 20% 2% 4%
Female/Hispanic 223 60% 17% 17% 3% 3%
Male/other 66 66% 9% 13% 4% 9%
Female/other 56 46% 19% 27% 0% 8%
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CHILD - Number of children <19
case | Nocnian | oneca | 203 |Moetn3 | U
Total 1201 64% 13% 18% 2% 3%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 46% 18% 32% 3% 1%
55+ Anglo 280 92% 4% 3% 0% 1%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 43% 16% 32% 4% 4%
55+ Afr-Am 60 87% 6% 5% 0% 2%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 47% 20% 27% 4% 3%
55+ Hispanic 143 86% 7% 5% 1% 2%
Other/Unsure 131 55% 14% 18% 2% 10%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 63% 13% 16% 2% 6%
Some college 319 67% 13% 15% 2% 2%
College graduate 415 65% 12% 19% 2% 2%
Post graduate 194 61% 11% 24% 2% 2%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 274 67% 10% 17% 2% 3%
Male / college grad 310 61% 12% 24% 2% 2%
Female / not coll grad 317 64% 16% 14% 2% 4%
Female / college grad 299 67% 12% 18% 2% 1%

AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 46% 21% 26% 4% 4%
18-54/coll grad 352 45% 17% 33% 3% 2%
55+/not coll grad 264 90% 4% 4% 1% 2%
55+/coll grad 257 89% 6% 4% 0% 1%
Age/Educ unknown 12 26% 14% 0% 0% 60%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 2% 9% 16% 1% 1%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 65% 16% 13% 3% 2%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 67% 11% 21% 1% 0%
$125,000 and over 251 54% 14% 26% 4% 2%
Income unknown 103 65% 8% 11% 1% 16%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME

18-54/under $75K 337 51% 21% 23% 3% 2%
18-54/$75K or over 304 39% 18% 38% 4% 1%
55+/under $75K 252 92% 4% 3% 1% 1%
55+/$75K or over 225 88% 6% 5% 0% 1%
Age/Income unknown 83 64% 5% 8% 0% 23%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 64% 14% 16% 2% 4%
<$75K / some college 185 67% 15% 15% 3% 1%
<$75K / college grad 218 2% 11% 13% 2% 1%
$75K+ / no college 57 63% 11% 20% 6% 0%
$75K+ / some college 117 66% 13% 18% 2% 2%
$75K+ / college grad 356 58% 13% 26% 2% 1%
Income unknown 75 66% 3% 9% 0% 22%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 65% 13% 19% 2% 2%
Rent 251 67% 11% 17% 3% 3%
Unsure/refused 46 48% 13% 15% 0% 23%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income

Own/under $75K 385 69% 14% 13% 2% 2%
Own/$75K or over 466 59% 13% 25% 3% 0%
Rent/under $75K 186 66% 12% 18% 2% 2%
Rent/$75K or over 56 68% 11% 14% 3% 4%
Refused/Inc unk 108 65% 8% 12% 0% 15%
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CHILD - Number of children <19

case | Nocnian | oneca | 203 |Moetn3 | U
Total 1201 64% 13% 18% 2% 3%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Has children 395 0% 38% 55% 7% 0%
Unsure / refused 32 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 64% 14% 19% 2% 2%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 62% 14% 21% 3% 2%
Has a Facebook account 847 61% 14% 20% 3% 1%
Has a Twitter account 362 57% 17% 21% 3% 2%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 55% 18% 23% 3% 2%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 66% 12% 18% 2% 2%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 78% 4% 7% 1% 10%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 2% 9% 14% 2% 3%
Cell 399 60% 15% 18% 3% 3%
Web 326 59% 14% 24% 1% 2%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 47% 22% 28% 2% 2%
Yes / Somewhat 59 46% 16% 38% 0% 0%
TOTAL YES 128 46% 19% 33% 1% 1%
No / Somewhat 114 66% 15% 15% 1% 2%
No / Strongly 905 67% 11% 17% 3% 2%
TOTAL NO 1019 67% 11% 16% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 19 49% 19% 28% 0% 4%
Unsure 35 56% 16% 11% 0% 18%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 54% 17% 17% 0% 13%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 59% 17% 19% 5% 1%
Yes / Somewhat 107 51% 19% 25% 3% 1%
TOTAL YES 247 56% 18% 22% 4% 1%
No / Somewhat 133 66% 11% 20% 1% 2%
No / Strongly 744 67% 11% 17% 2% 2%
TOTAL NO 877 67% 11% 17% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 39 79% 5% 13% 2% 2%
Unsure 38 47% 14% 17% 2% 19%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 63% 10% 15% 2% 10%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 49% 16% 29% 2% 3%
Yes / Somewhat 53 45% 11% 36% 6% 1%
TOTAL YES 99 47% 14% 33% 4% 2%
No / Somewhat 114 64% 9% 24% 2% 1%
No / Strongly 926 67% 13% 16% 2% 2%
TOTAL NO 1040 67% 12% 17% 2% 2%
Depends / No difference 20 62% 21% 17% 0% 0%
Unsure 42 54% 14% 15% 2% 15%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 57% 16% 16% 1% 10%
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CHILD - Number of children <19

case | Nocnian | oneca | 203 |Moetn3 | U

Total 1201 64% 13% 18% 2% 3%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 49% 11% 34% 4% 2%

Yes / Somewhat 77 41% 20% 34% 4% 2%

TOTAL YES 131 44% 16% 34% 4% 2%

No / Somewhat 152 61% 12% 22% 3% 2%

No / Strongly 832 68% 12% 15% 2% 2%

TOTAL NO 984 67% 12% 16% 2% 2%

Depends / No difference 45 70% 9% 19% 2% 0%

Unsure 41 54% 19% 10% 2% 15%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 63% 14% 15% 2% 7%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...

Base Has Internet at H?an I;t:;ﬂet Fa'j::f):ok Has a Twitter
home phone account account
Total 1201 87% 84% 71% 30%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 89% 89% 74% 33%
Houston 300 89% 83% 73% 31%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 90% 86% 70% 36%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 82% 81% 64% 28%
West Texas markets 95 78% 76% 70% 20%
East Texas markets 70 91% 83% 70% 21%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 89% 86% 2% 34%
Rural 485 83% 81% 68% 24%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 89% 86% 66% 32%
Female 617 84% 82% 74% 28%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 93% 93% 71% 38%
Male / Not Employed 171 82% 69% 56% 20%
Male / Unsure 8 90% 79% 67% 14%
Female / Employed 340 90% 91% 85% 33%
Female / Not Employed 271 7% 71% 62% 21%
Female / Unsure 5 70% 70% 59% 27%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 92% 92% 7% 36%
Not Employed 456 79% 70% 60% 21%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 91% 95% 84% 45%
45-54 221 91% 92% 2% 34%
55-64 244 87% 79% 65% 22%
65 or older 277 78% 63% 52% 12%
Age unknown 12 56% 64% 53% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 92% 96% 76% 45%
Male / 55+ 247 88% 73% 54% 17%
Female / 18-54 335 90% 93% 84% 38%
Female / 55+ 274 78% 69% 62% 16%
Age unknown 12 56% 64% 53% 0%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 91% 86% 2% 31%
African-American 136 79% 84% 70% 31%
Hispanic 405 83% 81% 68% 28%
Other 122 89% 83% 2% 32%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 95% 88% 66% 31%
Female/Anglo 258 87% 84% 79% 31%
Male/African-Amer 56 81% 88% 7% 33%
Female/African-Amer 80 7% 82% 66% 30%
Male/Hispanic 182 83% 83% 67% 32%
Female/Hispanic 223 83% 80% 70% 25%
Male/other 66 90% 82% 60% 41%
Female/other 56 87% 83% 86% 22%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...
Base Has Internet at Hisn I;t:;ﬂet Fa'j::z:ok Has a Twitter
home phone account account
Total 1201 87% 84% 71% 30%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 94% 97% 82% 45%
55+ Anglo 280 89% 76% 63% 18%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 84% 96% 86% 45%
55+ Afr-Am 60 74% 70% 52% 15%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 89% 93% 79% 38%
55+ Hispanic 143 2% 60% 51% 12%
Other/Unsure 131 87% 82% 71% 30%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 72% 73% 59% 22%
Some college 319 87% 83% 74% 30%
College graduate 415 93% 89% 75% 32%
Post graduate 194 94% 89% 71% 38%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 274 84% 83% 64% 30%
Male / college grad 310 94% 88% 69% 35%
Female / not coll grad 317 78% 75% 70% 24%
Female / college grad 299 91% 90% 79% 33%

AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 86% 92% 76% 38%
18-54/coll grad 352 95% 96% 84% 45%
55+/not coll grad 264 76% 63% 58% 14%
55+/coll grad 257 89% 78% 59% 19%
Age/Educ unknown 12 56% 64% 53% 0%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 71% 68% 62% 22%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 89% 86% 74% 32%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 94% 88% 73% 29%
$125,000 and over 251 96% 95% 7% 42%
Income unknown 103 79% 7% 58% 17%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME

18-54/under $75K 337 88% 93% 81% 40%
18-54/$75K or over 304 96% 98% 81% 46%
55+/under $75K 252 73% 59% 53% 13%
55+/$75K or over 225 93% 83% 65% 21%
Age/Income unknown 83 75% 2% 55% 14%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 70% 72% 59% 23%
<$75K / some college 185 85% 80% 75% 29%
<$75K / college grad 218 87% 83% 74% 31%
$75K+ / no college 57 94% 93% 2% 27%
$75K+ / some college 117 91% 89% 74% 34%
$75K+ / college grad 356 96% 92% 75% 36%
Income unknown 75 75% 70% 54% 16%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 89% 83% 69% 27%
Rent 251 84% 89% 79% 41%
Unsure/refused 46 67% 76% 50% 27%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income

Own/under $75K 385 81% 73% 64% 23%
Own/$75K or over 466 96% 92% 75% 33%
Rent/under $75K 186 82% 88% 80% 38%
Rent/$75K or over 56 89% 90% 74% 49%
Refused/Inc unk 108 7% 76% 56% 21%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...

Base Has Internet at H?an I;t:;ﬂet Fa'j::f):ok Has a Twitter
home phone account account
Total 1201 87% 84% 71% 30%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 86% 80% 67% 27%
Has children 395 91% 94% 81% 38%
Unsure / refused 32 64% 51% 38% 25%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 100% 90% 76% 34%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 93% 100% 78% 35%
Has a Facebook account 847 93% 93% 100% 40%
Has a Twitter account 362 97% 97% 93% 100%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 97% 100% 100% 100%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 90% 91% 70% 5%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 41% 0% 0% 0%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 83% 74% 58% 18%
Cell 399 85% 91% 80% 35%
Web 326 94% 89% 79% 43%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 79% 86% 65% 38%
Yes / Somewhat 59 85% 81% 75% 42%
TOTAL YES 128 82% 84% 70% 40%
No / Somewhat 114 86% 81% 69% 37%
No / Strongly 905 88% 85% 2% 28%
TOTAL NO 1019 88% 84% 71% 29%
Depends / No difference 19 81% 88% 2% 20%
Unsure 35 72% 72% 49% 28%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 75% 77% 57% 25%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 76% 7% 71% 32%
Yes / Somewhat 107 84% 85% 2% 36%
TOTAL YES 247 79% 81% 71% 34%
No / Somewhat 133 94% 88% 2% 36%
No / Strongly 744 89% 85% 71% 28%
TOTAL NO 877 90% 86% 71% 29%
Depends / No difference 39 86% 2% 66% 31%
Unsure 38 67% 70% 53% 23%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 76% 71% 60% 27%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 88% 88% 74% 53%
Yes / Somewhat 53 84% 93% 86% 44%
TOTAL YES 99 86% 90% 80% 48%
No / Somewhat 114 90% 87% 7% 36%
No / Strongly 926 87% 83% 69% 27%
TOTAL NO 1040 88% 83% 70% 28%
Depends / No difference 20 76% 83% 76% 36%
Unsure 42 71% 78% 70% 40%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 72% 80% 2% 39%
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MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at Has Intemet Hasa Has a Twitter
Base onacell Facebook
home account
phone account

Total 1201 87% 84% 71% 30%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 7% 87% 76% 35%

Yes / Somewhat 77 92% 93% 78% 52%

TOTAL YES 131 86% 90% 7% 45%

No / Somewhat 152 90% 87% 75% 35%

No / Strongly 832 87% 83% 69% 27%

TOTAL NO 984 88% 83% 70% 29%

Depends / No difference 45 7% 85% 75% 31%

Unsure 41 74% 69% 59% 19%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 76% 7% 67% 25%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,

FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of |No cell ngt, FB
FB & Twit the 3 or Twit
Total 1201 27% 62% 11%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 30% 64% 7%
Houston 300 27% 61% 11%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 33% 56% 12%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 26% 60% 14%
West Texas markets 95 20% 65% 15%
East Texas markets 70 19% 70% 10%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 31% 60% 9%
Rural 485 23% 64% 13%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 29% 60% 11%
Female 617 26% 63% 11%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 34% 60% 5%
Male / Not Employed 171 18% 59% 23%
Male / Unsure 8 14% 76% 10%
Female / Employed 340 31% 63% 5%
Female / Not Employed 271 19% 63% 19%
Female / Unsure 5 27% 57% 17%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 33% 62% 5%
Not Employed 456 18% 62% 20%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 41% 57% 2%
45-54 221 32% 64% 5%
55-64 244 20% 66% 14%
65 or older 277 10% 64% 26%
Age unknown 12 0% 70% 30%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 40% 57% 3%
Male / 55+ 247 15% 65% 20%
Female / 18-54 335 36% 61% 3%
Female / 55+ 274 14% 65% 21%
Age unknown 12 0% 70% 30%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 29% 62% 9%
African-American 136 30% 58% 12%
Hispanic 405 24% 63% 13%
Other 122 27% 60% 13%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 28% 63% 9%
Female/Anglo 258 30% 61% 9%
Male/African-Amer 56 33% 59% 7%
Female/African-Amer 80 27% 58% 15%
Male/Hispanic 182 28% 59% 13%
Female/Hispanic 223 21% 66% 12%
Male/other 66 33% 53% 14%
Female/other 56 20% 69% 11%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of [No cell ngt, FB
FB & Twit the 3 or Twit
Total 1201 27% 62% 11%
RACAGEDSS5 - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 43% 55% 2%
55+ Anglo 280 17% 68% 15%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 43% 55% 1%
55+ Afr-Am 60 14% 62% 25%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 33% 63% 4%
55+ Hispanic 143 10% 61% 29%
Other/Unsure 131 25% 61% 13%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 19% 62% 19%
Some college 319 27% 63% 10%
College graduate 415 29% 64% 7%
Post graduate 194 36% 55% 9%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 274 24% 63% 13%
Male / college grad 310 33% 58% 9%
Female / not coll grad 317 22% 62% 16%
Female / college grad 299 30% 64% 6%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 32% 63% 5%
18-54/coll grad 352 43% 55% 2%
55+/not coll grad 264 13% 62% 25%
55+/coll grad 257 16% 68% 15%
Age/Educ unknown 12 0% 70% 30%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 20% 60% 20%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 28% 63% 9%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 27% 65% 8%
$125,000 and over 251 39% 57% 4%
Income unknown 103 16% 65% 19%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 36% 61% 4%
18-54/$75K or over 304 42% 57% 1%
55+/under $75K 252 10% 63% 27%
55+/$75K or over 225 21% 67% 12%
Age/Income unknown 83 12% 64% 24%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 20% 60% 20%
<$75K / some college 185 25% 64% 11%
<$75K / college grad 218 27% 62% 11%
$75K+ / no college 57 17% 81% 2%
$75K+ / some college 117 32% 58% 10%
$75K+ / college grad 356 35% 60% 5%
Income unknown 75 14% 62% 25%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 904 25% 63% 12%
Rent 251 36% 57% %
Unsure/refused 46 19% 64% 17%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income

Own/under $75K 385 20% 62% 19%
Own/$75K or over 466 32% 63% 5%
Rent/under $75K 186 34% 61% 6%
Rent/$75K or over 56 43% 47% 10%
Refused/Inc unk 108 17% 65% 18%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,

FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of |No cell ngt, FB
FB & Twit the 3 or Twit
Total 1201 27% 62% 11%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 23% 63% 13%
Has children 395 36% 60% 4%
Unsure / refused 32 16% 42% 42%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 31% 64% 5%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 33% 67% 0%
Has a Facebook account 847 39% 61% 0%
Has a Twitter account 362 91% 9% 0%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 100% 0% 0%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 0% 100% 0%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 0% 0% 100%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 16% 64% 19%
Cell 399 31% 62% 7%
Web 326 39% 57% 4%
T1-Inagrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 35% 54% 11%
Yes / Somewhat 59 42% 43% 15%
TOTAL YES 128 38% 49% 13%
No / Somewhat 114 33% 52% 15%
No / Strongly 905 25% 65% 10%
TOTAL NO 1019 26% 63% 10%
Depends / No difference 19 17% 80% 3%
Unsure 35 28% 50% 22%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 24% 60% 16%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 27% 56% 16%
Yes / Somewhat 107 34% 54% 12%
TOTAL YES 247 30% 55% 15%
No / Somewhat 133 30% 61% 9%
No / Strongly 744 26% 64% 9%
TOTAL NO 877 27% 64% 9%
Depends / No difference 39 24% 62% 14%
Unsure 38 23% 55% 22%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 24% 59% 18%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 49% 44% 7%
Yes / Somewhat 53 41% 53% 6%
TOTAL YES 99 45% 49% %
No / Somewhat 114 35% 56% 10%
No / Strongly 926 24% 65% 11%
TOTAL NO 1040 25% 64% 11%
Depends / No difference 20 36% 56% 8%
Unsure 42 39% 47% 14%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 38% 50% 12%
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TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Base Has cell ngt, Has 1 or 2 of |No cell ngt, FB
FB & Twit the 3 or Twit
Total 1201 27% 62% 11%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 35% 52% 13%
Yes / Somewhat 77 49% 45% 6%
TOTAL YES 131 43% 48% 9%
No / Somewhat 152 31% 60% 8%
No / Strongly 832 25% 64% 11%
TOTAL NO 984 26% 64% 11%
Depends / No difference 45 29% 62% 9%
Unsure 41 17% 63% 21%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 23% 62% 15%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS

pase | DUISE | pouson (MU0 oy | WestTeas | EastTevas
Pas
Total 1201 29% 25% 11% 21% 8% 6%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Houston 300 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
West Texas markets 95 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
East Texas markets 70 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 39% 38% 10% 12% 0% 0%
Rural 485 13% 5% 13% 34% 20% 14%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 28% 26% 11% 21% 8% 6%
Female 617 29% 24% 12% 22% 8% 6%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 30% 25% 12% 17% 10% 5%
Male / Not Employed 171 24% 25% 11% 28% 3% 8%
Male / Unsure 8 18% 31% 0% 37% 0% 14%
Female / Employed 340 30% 26% 12% 19% 9% 4%
Female / Not Employed 271 28% 22% 11% 25% 6% 8%
Female / Unsure 5 0% 69% 0% 19% 0% 13%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 30% 26% 12% 18% 10% 4%
Not Employed 456 26% 24% 10% 26% 5% 8%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 29% 27% 11% 21% 8% 4%
45-54 221 30% 26% 13% 16% 8% 8%
55-64 244 28% 25% 11% 23% % 7%
65 or older 277 29% 21% 12% 24% 8% 7%
Age unknown 12 8% 33% 17% 25% 17% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 27% 27% 12% 20% 8% 5%
Male / 55+ 247 29% 23% 11% 21% 8% 7%
Female / 18-54 335 31% 26% 11% 19% 8% 5%
Female / 55+ 274 28% 22% 12% 25% 7% 6%
Age unknown 12 8% 33% 17% 25% 17% 0%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 32% 22% 13% 13% 10% 9%
African-American 136 37% 43% 10% 4% 1% 5%
Hispanic 405 20% 22% 9% 41% % 1%
Other 122 33% 29% 13% 11% 8% 6%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 32% 24% 14% 11% 11% 9%
Female/Anglo 258 33% 20% 13% 15% 10% 9%
Male/African-Amer 56 39% 41% 13% 3% 2% 2%
Female/African-Amer 80 35% 45% 8% 4% 0% 8%
Male/Hispanic 182 17% 20% 9% 45% 7% 1%
Female/Hispanic 223 21% 24% 9% 38% 6% 2%
Male/other 66 33% 37% 6% 11% 5% 8%
Female/other 56 33% 18% 21% 12% 12% 3%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Austin/Waco/Br san West Texas East Texas
Base Worth Houston van Ant/South/El markets markets
Pas
Total 1201 29% 25% 11% 21% 8% 6%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 34% 21% 13% 10% 13% 8%
55+ Anglo 280 31% 22% 14% 16% 8% 10%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 33% 43% 12% 5% 0% 7%
55+ Afr-Am 60 40% 45% 9% 2% 2% 3%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 22% 25% 9% 35% 6% 2%
55+ Hispanic 143 15% 16% 9% 51% 8% 1%
Other/Unsure 131 31% 29% 13% 12% 9% 5%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 21% 28% 7% 27% 12% 5%
Some college 319 28% 21% 13% 21% 9% 8%
College graduate 415 32% 25% 13% 19% 6% 5%
Post graduate 194 31% 26% 13% 18% 6% 6%
RR95 - Gender / Education
Male / not coll grad 274 22% 25% 12% 24% 10% 6%
Male / college grad 310 33% 26% 11% 18% 6% 6%
Female / not coll grad 317 27% 24% 9% 24% 10% 7%
Female / college grad 299 31% 25% 14% 19% 5% 5%
AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 25% 26% 10% 22% 11% 6%
18-54/coll grad 352 33% 27% 13% 17% 5% 5%
55+/not coll grad 264 26% 22% 10% 26% 9% 7%
55+/coll grad 257 30% 23% 12% 21% 6% 6%
Age/Educ unknown 12 8% 33% 17% 25% 17% 0%
RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 23% 18% 13% 30% 10% 6%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 26% 24% 11% 25% % 6%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 30% 30% 12% 15% 7% 8%
$125,000 and over 251 37% 27% 11% 13% 7% 5%
Income unknown 103 29% 26% 10% 21% 11% 3%
AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 25% 23% 13% 24% 9% 6%
18-54/$75K or over 304 34% 31% 10% 14% 6% 5%
55+/under $75K 252 24% 22% 10% 32% 7% 6%
55+/$75K or over 225 33% 24% 14% 13% 8% 8%
Age/Income unknown 83 27% 24% 10% 23% 13% 2%
EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 20% 23% 8% 31% 13% 5%
<$75K / some college 185 24% 19% 15% 26% 8% 9%
<$75K / college grad 218 28% 24% 13% 26% 5% 4%
$75K+ / no college 57 28% 42% 6% 12% 5% 7%
$75K+ / some college 117 35% 25% 11% 15% 9% 5%
$75K+ / college grad 356 34% 27% 12% 14% 6% 7%
Income unknown 75 29% 25% 9% 22% 12% 3%
ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 29% 25% 11% 20% 8% 7%
Rent 251 27% 25% 14% 25% 6% 3%
Unsure/refused 46 23% 25% 7% 22% 19% 5%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income
Own/under $75K 385 24% 24% 10% 27% 8% 7%
Own/$75K or over 466 34% 26% 12% 14% 7% 7%
Rent/under $75K 186 25% 20% 16% 29% 7% 3%
Rent/$75K or over 56 35% 41% 8% 12% 2% 3%
Refused/Inc unk 108 26% 24% 9% 23% 15% 4%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Austin/Waco/Br san West Texas East Texas
Base Worth Houston van Ant/South/El markets markets
Pas
Total 1201 29% 25% 11% 21% 8% 6%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 28% 24% 11% 23% 7% 7%
Has children 395 31% 27% 12% 18% 9% 4%
Unsure / refused 32 18% 30% 20% 19% 13% 0%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 29% 26% 12% 20% 7% 6%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 30% 25% 12% 20% 7% 6%
Has a Facebook account 847 30% 26% 11% 19% 8% 6%
Has a Twitter account 362 32% 25% 14% 20% 5% 4%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 31% 25% 14% 20% 6% 4%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 29% 25% 10% 21% 8% 7%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 17% 26% 12% 28% 11% 6%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 28% 24% 12% 22% 8% 6%
Cell 399 28% 26% 11% 21% 8% 5%
Web 326 30% 25% 11% 20% 8% 6%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 31% 23% 6% 28% 10% 2%
Yes / Somewhat 59 25% 32% 6% 29% 5% 4%
TOTAL YES 128 28% 27% 6% 29% 8% 3%
No / Somewhat 114 21% 22% 12% 26% 14% 4%
No / Strongly 905 29% 24% 13% 20% 7% 6%
TOTAL NO 1019 29% 24% 13% 20% 8% 6%
Depends / No difference 19 29% 21% 0% 29% 6% 14%
Unsure 35 29% 41% 7% 12% 3% 9%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 29% 34% 4% 18% 4% 11%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 28% 25% 8% 27% 6% 7%
Yes / Somewhat 107 37% 22% 11% 16% 9% 6%
TOTAL YES 247 32% 24% 9% 22% 7% 6%
No / Somewhat 133 23% 22% 18% 23% 9% 5%
No / Strongly 744 29% 25% 12% 21% 8% 5%
TOTAL NO 877 28% 25% 13% 21% 8% 5%
Depends / No difference 39 28% 28% 3% 21% 7% 12%
Unsure 38 29% 37% 7% 14% 5% 8%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 28% 33% 5% 18% 6% 10%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 37% 24% 3% 20% 13% 2%
Yes / Somewhat 53 24% 30% 7% 24% 8% 6%
TOTAL YES 99 30% 27% 5% 22% 11% 4%
No / Somewhat 114 25% 21% 15% 26% 6% 7%
No / Strongly 926 29% 24% 12% 21% 8% 6%
TOTAL NO 1040 28% 24% 12% 21% 8% 6%
Depends / No difference 20 34% 34% 0% 18% 10% 4%
Unsure 42 26% 39% 7% 18% 5% 5%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 28% 37% 5% 18% 7% 5%
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RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA MARKETS

) San
Base Dallas-Ft. Houston Austin/Waco/Br Ant/South/El West Texas East Texas
Worth yan markets markets
Pas
Total 1201 29% 25% 11% 21% 8% 6%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should
govn't be able to take that property?
Yes / Strongly 54 18% 28% 12% 24% 9% 9%
Yes / Somewhat 77 43% 16% 3% 24% 9% 6%
TOTAL YES 131 33% 21% 7% 24% 9% 7%
No / Somewhat 152 25% 27% 16% 17% 10% 5%
No / Strongly 832 29% 24% 12% 21% 7% 6%
TOTAL NO 984 29% 25% 13% 21% 8% 6%
Depends / No difference 45 20% 36% 10% 25% 7% 2%
Unsure 41 23% 36% 5% 17% 12% %
DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 22% 36% 7% 21% 9% 4%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX URBAN/SUBURBAN

VS. RURAL COUNTIES

Base Urban / suburban Rural
Total 1201 60% 40%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 81% 19%
Houston 300 91% 9%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 54% 46%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 34% 66%
West Texas markets 95 0% 100%
East Texas markets 70 0% 100%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 100% 0%
Rural 485 0% 100%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 62% 38%
Female 617 57% 43%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 63% 37%
Male / Not Employed 171 60% 40%
Male / Unsure 8 64% 36%
Female / Employed 340 60% 40%
Female / Not Employed 271 53% 47%
Female / Unsure 5 87% 13%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 62% 38%
Not Employed 456 56% 44%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 62% 38%
45-54 221 65% 35%
55-64 244 55% 45%
65 or older 277 55% 45%
Age unknown 12 50% 50%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 65% 35%
Male / 55+ 247 59% 41%
Female / 18-54 335 62% 38%
Female / 55+ 274 52% 48%
Age unknown 12 50% 50%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 59% 41%
African-American 136 79% 21%
Hispanic 405 51% 49%
Other 122 68% 32%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 65% 35%
Female/Anglo 258 53% 47%
Male/African-Amer 56 82% 18%
Female/African-Amer 80 77% 23%
Male/Hispanic 182 49% 51%
Female/Hispanic 223 53% 47%
Male/other 66 67% 33%
Female/other 56 68% 32%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX URBAN/SUBURBAN
VS. RURAL COUNTIES
Base Urban / suburban Rural
Total 1201 60% 40%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 62% 38%
55+ Anglo 280 57% 43%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 75% 25%
55+ Afr-Am 60 84% 16%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 58% 42%
55+ Hispanic 143 39% 61%
Other/Unsure 131 66% 34%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 50% 50%
Some college 319 55% 45%
College graduate 415 66% 34%
Post graduate 194 67% 33%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 274 54% 46%
Male / college grad 310 69% 31%
Female / not coll grad 317 51% 49%
Female / college grad 299 64% 36%

AGEEDUS55 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 57% 43%
18-54/coll grad 352 69% 31%
55+/not coll grad 264 48% 52%
55+/coll grad 257 62% 38%
Age/Educ unknown 12 50% 50%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 48% 52%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 58% 42%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 62% 38%
$125,000 and over 251 69% 31%
Income unknown 103 63% 37%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME

18-54/under $75K 337 57% 43%
18-54/$75K or over 304 70% 30%
55+/under $75K 252 50% 50%
55+/$75K or over 225 61% 39%
Age/Income unknown 83 58% 42%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 50% 50%
<$75K / some college 185 52% 48%
<$75K / college grad 218 59% 41%
$75K+ / no college 57 51% 49%
$75K+ / some college 117 61% 39%
$75K+ / college grad 356 70% 30%
Income unknown 75 61% 39%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Oown 904 60% 40%
Rent 251 60% 40%
Unsure/refused 46 45% 55%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income

Own/under $75K 385 54% 46%
Own/$75K or over 466 65% 35%
Rent/under $75K 186 56% 44%
Rent/$75K or over 56 76% 24%
Refused/Inc unk 108 54% 46%

17432TX0.TQ's.Adult.Tables.1.xlIsx



January 22-29, 2017

Baselice & Associates, Inc.
Texas Statewide Survey #17432 / Adults

TXURBAN - 2016 TX URBAN/SUBURBAN

VS. RURAL COUNTIES

Base Urban / suburban Rural
Total 1201 60% 40%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 58% 42%
Has children 395 62% 38%
Unsure / refused 32 53% 47%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 61% 39%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 61% 39%
Has a Facebook account 847 61% 39%
Has a Twitter account 362 68% 32%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 67% 33%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 58% 42%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 51% 49%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 58% 42%
Cell 399 61% 39%
Web 326 60% 40%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 56% 44%
Yes / Somewhat 59 66% 34%
TOTAL YES 128 60% 40%
No / Somewhat 114 54% 46%
No / Strongly 905 59% 41%
TOTAL NO 1019 59% 41%
Depends / No difference 19 60% 40%
Unsure 35 80% 20%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 73% 27%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 54% 46%
Yes / Somewhat 107 62% 38%
TOTAL YES 247 57% 43%
No / Somewhat 133 59% 41%
No / Strongly 744 60% 40%
TOTAL NO 877 60% 40%
Depends / No difference 39 61% 39%
Unsure 38 2% 28%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 66% 34%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 57% 43%
Yes / Somewhat 53 61% 39%
TOTAL YES 99 59% 41%
No / Somewhat 114 59% 41%
No / Strongly 926 59% 41%
TOTAL NO 1040 59% 41%
Depends / No difference 20 71% 29%
Unsure 42 75% 25%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 74% 26%
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TXURBAN - 2016 TX URBAN/SUBURBAN
VS. RURAL COUNTIES

Base Urban / suburban Rural

Total 1201 60% 40%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 52% 48%

Yes / Somewhat 77 62% 38%

TOTAL YES 131 58% 42%

No / Somewhat 152 63% 37%

No / Strongly 832 58% 42%

TOTAL NO 984 58% 42%

Depends / No difference 45 84% 16%

Unsure 41 66% 34%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 75% 25%
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FILE - Complete Type

Base Landline Cell Web
Total 1201 40% 33% 27%
RRRRDMA - 2016 TEXAS MEDIA
MARKETS
Dallas-Ft. Worth 343 39% 33% 28%
Houston 300 38% 35% 27%
Austin/Waco/Bryan 138 42% 32% 26%
San Ant/South/El Pas 255 41% 33% 26%
West Texas markets 95 39% 33% 28%
East Texas markets 70 44% 29% 26%
TXURBAN - 2016 TX
URBAN/SUBURBAN VS. RURAL
COUNTIES
Urban/suburban 716 38% 34% 28%
Rural 485 42% 32% 27%
GENDER - Gender
Male 584 39% 34% 27%
Female 617 40% 32% 27%
SEXEMP - Gender / Employment
Male / Employed 405 35% 36% 29%
Male / Not Employed 171 50% 28% 22%
Male / Unsure 8 32% 41% 27%
Female / Employed 340 31% 42% 27%
Female / Not Employed 271 52% 21% 27%
Female / Unsure 5 26% 36% 39%
EMP - Employment
Employed 745 33% 39% 28%
Not Employed 456 50% 24% 25%
RAGES5 - Age
18-44 447 19% 43% 38%
45-54 221 39% 40% 20%
55-64 244 55% 24% 21%
65 or older 277 60% 18% 22%
Age unknown 12 23% 7% 0%
RR9655 - Age / Gender
Male / 18-54 333 25% 45% 30%
Male / 55+ 247 58% 18% 24%
Female / 18-54 335 27% 39% 34%
Female / 55+ 274 57% 23% 20%
Age unknown 12 23% 7% 0%
RRACE - Race & Ethnicity
Anglo 538 42% 32% 26%
African-American 136 45% 27% 28%
Hispanic 405 34% 36% 30%
Other 122 42% 38% 20%
RACESEX - Ethnicity / Gender
Male/Anglo 280 41% 30% 29%
Female/Anglo 258 43% 34% 23%
Male/African-Amer 56 43% 38% 19%
Female/African-Amer 80 47% 19% 34%
Male/Hispanic 182 35% 38% 27%
Female/Hispanic 223 33% 34% 33%
Male/other 66 38% 38% 24%
Female/other 56 47% 38% 16%
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FILE - Complete Type
Base Landline Cell Web
Total 1201 40% 33% 27%
RACAGESS - Ethnicity / Age
Under 55 Anglo 256 29% 42% 29%
55+ Anglo 280 54% 22% 25%
Under 55 Afr-Am 75 28% 36% 36%
55+ Afr-Am 60 68% 14% 18%
Under 55 Hispanic 256 21% 43% 36%
55+ Hispanic 143 57% 21% 22%
Other/Unsure 131 40% 41% 19%
RCOLL - EDUCATION
No college 272 35% 37% 28%
Some college 319 46% 28% 26%
College graduate 415 38% 35% 27%
Post graduate 194 39% 33% 28%
RR95 - Gender / Education

Male / not coll grad 274 39% 37% 24%
Male / college grad 310 39% 31% 30%
Female / not coll grad 317 43% 27% 30%
Female / college grad 299 37% 38% 25%

AGEEDUS5 - AGE / EDUCATION
18-54/not coll grad 316 27% 38% 35%
18-54/coll grad 352 25% 46% 29%
55+/not coll grad 264 59% 23% 18%
55+/coll grad 257 56% 18% 26%
Age/Educ unknown 12 23% 7% 0%

RINCOME - Annual HH Income
Under $35,000 243 38% 30% 32%
$35,000 - $74,999 342 38% 35% 27%
$75,000 - $124,999 262 37% 32% 32%
$125,000 and over 251 38% 39% 23%
Income unknown 103 59% 26% 15%

AG55IN75 - AGE / HH INCOME
18-54/under $75K 337 26% 41% 34%
18-54/$75K or over 304 26% 44% 30%
55+/under $75K 252 57% 21% 23%
55+/$75K or over 225 55% 21% 25%
Age/Income unknown 83 53% 34% 13%

EDUCINC - Education / Income
<$75K / no college 193 37% 33% 31%
<$75K / some college 185 44% 29% 27%
<$75K / college grad 218 35% 37% 28%
$75K+ / no college 57 28% 47% 25%
$75K+ / some college 117 45% 29% 26%
$75K+ / college grad 356 38% 34% 28%
Income unknown 75 57% 28% 15%

ROWN - OWN OR RENT RESIDENCE
Own 904 45% 30% 25%
Rent 251 23% 43% 35%
Unsure/refused 46 32% 44% 24%
OWNINC75 - Home Ownership / HH
Income

Own/under $75K 385 47% 27% 27%
Own/$75K or over 466 41% 33% 27%
Rent/under $75K 186 22% 44% 34%
Rent/$75K or over 56 22% 42% 36%
Refused/Inc unk 108 50% 34% 16%
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FILE - Complete Type

Base Landline Cell Web
Total 1201 40% 33% 27%
RCHILD - Number of children <19
No children 774 44% 31% 25%
Has children 395 30% 37% 32%
Unsure / refused 32 39% 38% 23%
MDGD12 - Do you have...
Has Internet at home 1043 38% 33% 29%
Has Internet on a cell phone 1006 35% 36% 29%
Has a Facebook account 847 32% 37% 30%
Has a Twitter account 362 23% 38% 38%
TECHSAVY - TECHSAVY on CELL NET,
FACEBOOK & TWITTER
Has cell net, FB & Twit 329 24% 37% 39%
Has 1 or 2 of the 3 741 41% 34% 25%
No cell net, FB or Twit 131 70% 20% 10%
FILE - Complete Type
Landline 476 100% 0% 0%
Cell 399 0% 100% 0%
Web 326 0% 0% 100%
T1-In agrand jury proceeding, should
prosecutors have ability to withhold
evidence?
Yes / Strongly 68 34% 28% 39%
Yes / Somewhat 59 28% 21% 51%
TOTAL YES 128 31% 25% 44%
No / Somewhat 114 37% 31% 32%
No / Strongly 905 42% 36% 21%
TOTAL NO 1019 42% 36% 23%
Depends / No difference 19 0% 4% 96%
Unsure 35 27% 11% 62%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 55 17% 9% 74%
T2 - Should the wealth of an accused
person be significant as to whether
they stay in jail before trial?
Yes / Strongly 140 40% 39% 21%
Yes / Somewhat 107 36% 29% 35%
TOTAL YES 247 38% 35% 27%
No / Somewhat 133 30% 33% 37%
No / Strongly 744 43% 34% 22%
TOTAL NO 877 41% 34% 25%
Depends / No difference 39 26% 19% 55%
Unsure 38 26% 16% 58%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 77 26% 18% 57%
T3 - Should the state or federal govn't
be allowed to take & keep a person's
property w/o a criminal conviction?
Yes / Strongly 46 27% 31% 42%
Yes / Somewhat 53 13% 20% 66%
TOTAL YES 99 20% 25% 55%
No / Somewhat 114 34% 30% 36%
No / Strongly 926 44% 36% 20%
TOTAL NO 1040 43% 35% 22%
Depends / No difference 20 28% 4% 68%
Unsure 42 14% 20% 65%
DEPENDS / UNSURE 62 19% 15% 66%
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FILE - Complete Type

Base Landline Cell Web

Total 1201 40% 33% 27%
T4 - If an innocent person's property is
used w/o knowledge in a crime, should

govn't be able to take that property?

Yes / Strongly 54 38% 39% 23%

Yes / Somewhat 77 32% 28% 40%

TOTAL YES 131 34% 33% 33%

No / Somewhat 152 31% 34% 35%

No / Strongly 832 44% 35% 22%

TOTAL NO 984 42% 35% 24%

Depends / No difference 45 25% 25% 50%

Unsure 41 23% 12% 65%

DEPENDS / UNSURE 86 24% 19% 57%
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